STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALILED
BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION IFOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

APPLICATION OF MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

FOR A NONSTANDARD SPACING AND PRORATION

UNI'T AND COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY,

NEW MEXICO. Case No. 16312

VERIFIED STATEMENT OF JOSH ANDERSON

Josh Anderson, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states:

1. [ am a Jlandman for Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), and have personal
knowledge of the matters stated herein. T have been qualified by the Division as an expert
petroleum landman.

2. Pursuant to NMAC 19.15.4.12.A(1), the following information is submitted in
support of the compulsory pooling application filed herein:

(a) The purpose of this application 1s to force pool working interest owners into the
Wolfcamp horizontal spacing unit described below, and in wells to be drilled in the unit.

(b) No opposition is expected because the interest owners being pooled have been
contacted regarding the proposed well, but have simply failed or refused to voluntarily
commit their interests to the wells.

(©) A plat outlining the unit being pooled is attached hereto as Attachment A.
Mewbourne seeks an order approving a 480 acre horizontal spacing unit in the Wolfcamp
tormation comprised of the SW/4 of Scction 21 and the W/2 of Section 28, Township 24
South, Range 28 East, NMPM, and pooling all mineral interests in the Wolfcamp
formation underlying the unit. The unit will be dedicated to (1) the Kansas 21/28 WOLM
Fed. Well No. 2H, and (ii) the Kansas 21/28 W2I.M Fed. Well No. 1H. Both wells are
horizontal wells with surface locations in the NW/4SW/4 of Secction 21, and last take
points in the SW/4SW/4 of Section 28

(d) The parties being pooled and their interests are set forth in Attachment B. Their
current and correct addresses are also set forth.

R .

EXHIBIT I



(©) Attachment C contains a summary of contacts with the interest owners, together
with copies of the proposal letters sent to the interest owners.

0 Mcwbournc has made a good faith effort to obtain the voluntary joinder of the
working interest owners in the proposed wells.

(g) Mewbourne has the right to pool the overriding royalty owners in the well unit.

(h) Attachment D contains the Authorizations for Expenditure for the proposed wells.
The estimated costs of the wells set forth therein arc fair and reasonable, and comparable
to the costs of other wells of similar depth and length drilled in this area of Eddy County.

(1) Mewbourne requests overhead and administrative rates of $8000/month for a
drilling well and $800/month for a producing well. These rates are fair, and comparable
to the rates charged by other operators for wells of this type in this portion of Eddy
County. They are also the rates set forth in the Joint Operating Agreement for the well
unit. Mewbourne requests that these rates be adjusted periodically as provided in the
COPAS Accounting Procedure.

) Mewbourne requests that the maximum cost plus 200% risk charge be assessed
against non-consenting working intcrest owners.

(I Mewbourne requests that it be designated operator of the wells.

Q) ‘The attachments to this affidavit were prepared by me, or compiled from
Company business records.

(m)  The granting of this application is in the interests of conservation and the
prevention of waste.



VERIFICATION

STATE OF TEXAS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF MIDLAND )

Josh Anderson, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states that: He is a landman
for Mewbourne Oil Company; he is authorized to make this verification on its behalf; he has read
the foregoing statement, and knows the contents thereof; and the same is true and correct to the

best of his knowledge, information, and belief.
%/( Mﬂ—g‘,w—w—w
R4

Jogh Anderson

Anderson.
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My Commission Expires: b s T I;,(c AL NN T
NotaryPublic) )

JUDY K. TAYLOR
Notary ID# 1027187

My Commission Expires
August 28, 2019
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District [

1625 N, French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720
District I

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District 11

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District [V

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

I API Number 2Pool Code 3 Pool Name
4Property Code 5 Property Name 6 Well Number
KANSAS 21/28 W2LM FEDERAL 1H
70GRID NO. 8Operator Name 9 Elevation
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3031°
" Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Fect From the East/West line County
E 21 2485 | 28E 2635 NORTH 330 WEST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
M 28 248 28E 330 SOUTH 330 WEST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres | 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

® S 8907’15 W 5282.54" ®
16 T ' I
! I I N G IC DATA TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
| | | E NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
| | |
| | | § N: 437U7RB'2‘§ — E:A£|?§‘455.2 10 the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
- - _: _____ :_ — _: ______ :u LAT: 32.2033319" N owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
2 | | ) :’E LONG: 104.1001387" W the proposed botton bole location or has a right to drill this well at this
¥
N
g : : : g N 43006%1.—51; hi "é: 613522.2 location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
2 L i [ . § . i .
sSL [ i | © LAT: 32.1821055° N interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
5% - A== 21-———~— === =7 LONG: 104.1000083" W order heretofore entered by the division.
DM-330" | | ! ;
I I I R CORNER DATA
| | | > NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST -
| § Signature Date
) | l A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942"
______ b 1 __ _x N 429730.8 — E 613195.2 -
| | ) .‘ Printed Name
1 1 | ~ B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942"
| | | b N 432401.1 — E 613172.0
Q -
[ : I N C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942" E-mall Address
| ! N 435072.6 — E 613148.6
S 89°1834" W 2645.07" | 518_.?'76'35' W 264292
| ) | D: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942" BSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
| : | = N 4377428 — B 6131354 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
N E: CALCULATED CORNER
: | : § N: 440413.8 — E: 613122.2 plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
| N
R - ——— — [ F: CALCULATED CORNER made by me or under my supervision, and that the
| N: 4404949 — E: 6184029 . .
| | : t@ same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
| b G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942"
I 9 . X
| | : 8 N: 437828.1 — E: 618399.6 4-05-2018
| ‘ | 2 H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942" Date of Survey
—_——_——_— - =28 - ——— = — = — N: 435137.9 — E: 618435.0
TI— | T @ . Signature and Scal of
| I ) I: FOUND BRASS CAP *1942"
| | | ¥ N 4324512 — E 618480.8
! | ! 8 -
| I J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942
| > N 429768.0 — E 618526.6
L _ _ _ 1 _ ___ _ j————- - —— -,
I | I N K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942"
. | % N 4297489 — E 615861.7 19680
330" | | I ] Centificate Nurb;
BH. I N L: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942" erlicate Number
330’ | ! B N 435104.5 — E 615792.9
® | 1® | 9]

S 893637 W 2667.18°

S 893524° W 2665.54°

RRC — Job

No.:

LS51804445
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District I

1625 N. French Dr,, Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District I

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Submit

Form C-102
Revised August 1,2011
one copy to appropriate

Pl : 48-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 . 1 1
Dl O 1220 South St. Francis Dr. District Office
1000 Rio B Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:l(o505r§123c;i-6ola78 Fa)l:c(sos) 3374-6170 Santa Fe, NM 87505
District IV [] AMENDED REPORT
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1 API Number 2Pool Code 3Pool Name
4Property Code 5 Property Name 6 Well Number
KANSAS 21/28 WOLM FEDERAL 2H
70GRID NO. 8Operator Name 9Elevation
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3031’
' Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet From the East/West line County
E 21 248 28E 2635 NORTH 360 WEST EDDY
"' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Fect from the East/West line County
M 28 248 28E 330 SOUTH 400 WEST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres | 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

@ S 89°07'15" w 5282.54° ®
16 ' T T
r | | ! . GEODETIC DATA TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
| [ | r'~\, NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
[ [ [ 8
| | | § N: 4;#7%?1 —— 5124495.1 10 the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
T L - _—__ | I W LAT: 32.2033330° N owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
- | | | 3 ;32
3 | | | ."} LONG: 104.1000417 W the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to dvill this well at this
v
S
o | I | S BOTTOM_HOLE location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
~N I | | S N: 430063.4 — E: 613592.2 /
SL | | | © = LAT: 32.1821064° N interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
-®: I 21-———- === 1 LONG: 104.0997821° W order heretofore entered by the division.
360" ! ! ! 3
I I i 2 CORNER DATA
| | | ;; NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST .
| a Signature Date
! | ' A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942"
______ A R _%g N 429730.8 — E 613195.2 .
| | | . Printed Name
| | | >~ B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942"
| | 0 ? N 432401.1 — E 6131720
[} -
! : | N C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942" E-mail Address
! 1 N 435072.6 — E 613148.6
S 89°1834" W _2645.07" S 8I1636° W__2642.92°
| © | ® D: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942" ®*SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
| : | :‘g N: 4377428 — £ 6131354 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
N E: CALCULATED CORNER
: ! : § N: 440413.8 — E: 613122.2 plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
| .
L | — — | N N F: CALCULATED CORNER made by me or under my supervision, and that the
| | a N: 4404949 — E: 618402.9 . A
| | | Q same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
! | | % G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942"
| | ! R N: 437828.1 — E: 618399.6 4-05-2018 _————__
| ! | 2 H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942" Datc of Survey \ N,
e — == 28 ———— T — = — — ] N: 435137.9 — E: 618435.0
[ (D Signature and Seal offP
' i ! > i: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942"
1 | | g N 432451.2 — E 618480.9
| | N
| ' | N J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942"
| > N 429768.0 — E 618526.6
 _ _ _ L _ ___ _ f—— == - - — -
! | | N K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1942"
, | ) N 429748.9 — E 615861.7 19680
400 I ; | .g » . Certificate Number
B.H. I L: FOUND BRASS CAP 1942
330’ | ! = N 435104.5 — £ 615792.9
® 1 1® 9]

S 893637 W 2667.18°

S 89'3524" W 2665.5¢4°

RRC — Job No.:

LS51804444



TRACT OWNERHSIP
Kansas “21/28” W2LM Fed No. 1H
Kansas “21/28” WOLM Fed No. 2H
W/2 of Section 28 & SW/4 of Section 21
Township 24 South, Range 28 East
Eddy County, New Mexico

W/2 of Section 28 & SW/4 of Section 21:
Wolfcamp formation:

% Leasehold Interest
Mewbourne Oil Company 46.22341%
*COG Operating LL.C 44.14038%
Marshall & Winston, Inc. 6.25000%
*Crown Oil Partners V, LP 0.70049%
*Crump Energy Partners II, LLC 0.70049%
Fasken Land and Minerals, Ltd. 0.63030%
*Nadel and Gussman Delaware, LLC 0.44242%
KCK Energy, LL.C 0.27293%
*T.1.G. Properties, L.P. 0.20833%
Jane B. Ramsland Oil and Gas Partnership Ltd. 0.12500%
*Marathon Oil Permian LLC 0.07918%
Bahnhof Holdings, L.P. 0.06458%
Elizabeth R. Robinson 0.06458%
Claudia R. Burch 0.06458%
Dinero Energy Corporation 0.03333%
100.00000%

* Total interest being pooled: 46.27129%

ATTACHMENT @

i

:3: i




UG Uperating LLLLC

600 W. Ttlinois Avenue

Midland, Texas 79701

Attn: Outside Operated Properties

Crown Oil Partners V, LP:

Crump Energy Partners I, LLC;
Nadel and Gussman Delaware, LLC
P.O. Box 50820

Midland, Texas 79710
Attn: Brian Arnold

\

. ——— "‘*""_\\
Fasken Land and Minerals, Lid.

6101 Holiday 11i]] Road

Midland, Texus 79707

Attn: Ms. Linda Hicks

1.1.G. Propertics, 1,.p.
P.O. Box 1343
Midland, Texag 79702

Marathon Qj] Permian LLC
5555 San Felipe Strect
Houston, Texas 77056
Attn: Mr, Maq Brown



Josh Anderson

From: Josh Anderson

Sent: Friday, April 13, 2018 3:49 PM

To: 'Brown, Matthew D. (MRO)'

Subject: RE: Kansas 21-28 Prospect, T245-R28E, Eddy Co., NM
Thanks Matt!

From: Brown, Matthew D. (MRO) [mailto:mbrown3@marathonoil.com]
Sent: Friday, April 13, 2018 3:29 PM

To: Josh Anderson

Subject: RE: Kansas 21-28 Prospect, T24S-R28E, Eddy Co., NM

Josh,

| reviewed the PSA and it appears we acquired a very small interest (~1.5 net acres) in NMNM-36975 in Section 21-24S-
28E only. It's possible that BC assigned their interest to another company prior to our acquisition or inadvertently
omitted the tract from the PSA.

Thanks,

Matt Brown, CPL

Marathon Oil Corporation

Land — Permian

Ph# 713.296.3408 / Cell# 281.468.8833
5555 San Felipe St. / Houston, TX 77056

From: Josh Anderson <janderson@Mewbourne.com>

Sent: Friday, April 13, 2018 2:55 PM

To: Brown, Matthew D. (MRO) <mbrown3@marathonoil.com>
Subject: [External] Kansas 21-28 Prospect, T24S-R28E, Eddy Co., NM

Beware of links/attachments.
Matt,

We’'re showing Devon conveying an interest in OGL USA NMNM-36975 to Crown Qil Partners V, LP, Crump Energy
Partners ll, LLC, & Nadel and Gussman Delaware, LLC in the W/2 of Sec. 28-24S-28E, Eddy Co., NM, but can’t find that
subsequently conveyed to Marathon.

Is it possible that it was in the PSA but accidently left of any Assignments to you guys?
Thanks,

Josh Anderson

Petroleum Landman

500 West Texas Ave., Suite 1020

Midland, TX 79701

Phone: (432) 682-3715 | Fax: (432) 685-4170
Cell: (405) 406-8982



Josh Anderson

From: Josh Anderson

Sent: Monday, May 14, 2018 11:38 AM
To: ‘Gorman, Jessica (MRO)'
Subject: RE: Kansas Federal 1H and 2H
Jessica,

Any update on the Kansas wells? Anything | can help with?
Thanks,

Josh Anderson

Petroleum Landman

500 West Texas Ave., Suite 1020

Midland, TX 79701

Phone: (432) 682-3715 | Fax: (432) 685-4170
Cell: (405) 406-8982

Y/
MEWBOURNE

OIL COMPARY

From: Josh Anderson

Sent: Thursday, February 22, 2018 10:53 AM
To: 'Gorman, Jessica (MRO)Y'

Subject: RE: Kansas Federal 1H and 2H

We do not have a Title Opinion yet, but will be getting started on it soon.

Right now, it's looking like early 4™ quarter, but as always, it’s subject to change depending on how fast we can get them
ready.

If you have any other questions, don’t hesitate to ask.
Thanks,

Josh Anderson

Petroleum Landman

500 West Texas Ave., Suite 102

Midland, TX 79701

Phone: (432) 682-3715 | Fax: (432) 685-4170
Cell: (405) 406-8982

V|
OIL COMPANY

From: Gorman, Jessica (MRO) [mailto:jgormani@marathonoil.com]
Sent: Thursday, February 22, 2018 10:11 AM

To: Josh Anderson

Subject: Kansas Federal 1H and 2H




Josh,

I am in receipt of the 2 well proposals for the Kansas Federal 1H and 2H, | was wondering if you guys have a Title Opinion
for these sections?
Also what time frame are you guys planning to spud these wells?

Respectfully,

Jessica Gorman

MarathonQil’

Advanced Land Specialist — Permian
Telephone: 713-296-3024

5555 San Felipe St.

Houston, Texas 77056



Josh Anderson

From: Josh Anderson

Sent: Thursday, June 07, 2018 4:30 PM

To: '‘Gorman, Jessica (MROY'

Subject: Kansas 21/28 Fed Com #1H & #2H, & Kansas 21/28 Federal #1H & #2H
Jessica,

Just touching base to see where we are at on these and if there is anything | can help with.
if you have any questions, let me know.
Thanks,

Josh Anderson

Petroleum Landman

500 West Texas Ave., Suite 1020

Midland, TX 79701

Phone: (432) 682-3715 | Fax: (432) 685-4170
Cell: {405) 406-8982

'
MEWBOURNE

OiL COMPANY




Josh Anderson

From: Josh Anderson

Sent: Wednesday, June 20, 2018 4:21 PM

To: '‘Brown, Matthew D. (MRO)'

Cc: ‘Gorman, Jessica (MROY'

Subject: W/2 Kansas 21/28 JOA dated 4/15/18, Eddy Co., NM, Exhibit "A"
Attachments: Kansas 21-28 West Unit JOA Exhibit A.pdf

Matt,

Attached is the Exhibit “A” for the JOA captioned above.
Please add this to your file, and if you have any questions or concerns, please advise.
Thanks,

Josh Anderson

Petroleum Landman

500 West Texas Ave., Suite 1020

Midland, TX 79701

Phone: (432) 682-3715 | Fax: (432) 685-4170
Cell: (405) 406-8982

"

OIL COMPANY




Josh Anderson

From: Josh Anderson

Sent: Tuesday, July 17, 2018 4:20 PM

To: 'Brown, Matthew D. (MRO)'

Subject: Kansas 21/28 W/2 JOA Replacement Pages

Attachments: Kansas 21-28 W2 JOA Changes.pdf; MRO Cover Letter Kansas 21-28 W2 JOA Changes
pdf

Matt,

Attached are the JOA replacement pages and corresponding cover letters, for the above captioned prospect.
If you have any questions, don’t hesitate to ask.
Thanks,

Josh Anderson
Petroleum Landman

500 West Texas Ave., Suite 1020

Midland, TX 79701

Phone: (432) 682-3715 | Fax: (432) 685-4170
Cell: (405) 406-8982

W
MEWBOURNE

OIL COMPANY



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

500 WEST TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701-4279

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715
FACSIMILE (432) 685-4170

April 13,2018

Via Certified Mail

COG Operating LLC
600 W. Illinois Avenue
Midland, Texas 79701
Attn: Scott Tomlinson

Re:  Kansas “21/28” W2LM Federal No. 1H
2435 FSL & 330’ FWL (SL) (Sec. 21)
330° FSL & 330’ FWL (BHL) (Sec. 28)
Section 21/28, T24S, R28E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Scott:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”) as Operator hereby proposes to form a 480.00 acre Working
Interest Unit (“WIU”) covering the SW/4 of the captioned Section 21 and the W/2 of the captioned
Section 28 for oil and gas production. The targeted interval for the proposed unit is the Wolfcamp
formation. Apparently COG Operating LLC (“COG”) owns 32.421125% interest in the SW/4 of the
captioned Section 21 (160.00 gross acres) & COG owns 50.00000% interest in the W/2 of the captioned
Section 28 (320.00 gross acres). Accordingly, COG would own 44.14038% working interest in the
proposed WIU ((32.421125% interest X 160.00 gross acres = 51.8738 net acres + 50.00000% interest X
320.00 gross acres = 160.00 net acres) / 480.00 gross acres = 44.14038% interest in the WIU).

Mewbourne as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced surface
location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 10,515 feet subsurface to evaluate the Wolfcamp Formation.
The proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 17,760 feet. The SW/4 of the
captioned Section 21 and the W/2 of the captioned Section 28 will be dedicated to the well as the
proration unit.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated March 19, 2018 for the
captioned proposed well. In the event your firm elects to participate in the proposed well, please execute
the enclosed AFE and return to me within thirty (30) days. Our Joint Operating Agreement to follow.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at janderson@mewbourne.com or
call me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Josh Anderson
Landman



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

500 WEST TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701-4279

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715
FACSIMILE (432) 685-4170

April 13,2018

Via Certified Mail

COG Operating LL.C
600 W. Illinois Avenue
Midland, Texas 79701
Attn: Scott Tomlinson

Re:  Kansas “21/28” WOLM Federal No. 2H
2435 FSL & 380 FWL (SL) (Sec. 21)
330’ FSL & 400’ FWL (BHL) (Sec. 28)
T Section 21/28, T24S, R2SE
Eddy County, New Mexico

Scott:

Mewbourmne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”) as Operator hereby proposes to form a 480.00 acre Working
Interest Unit (“WIU”) covering the SW/4 of the captioned Section 21 and the W/2 of the captioned
Section 28 for oil and gas production. The targeted interval for the proposed unit is the Wolfcamp
formation. Apparently COG Operating LLC (“COG”) owns 32.421125% interest in the SW/4 of the
captioned Section 21 (160.00 gross acres) & COG owns 50.00000% interest in the W/2 of the captioned
Section 28 (320.00 gross acres). Accordingly, COG would own 44.14038% working interest in the
proposed WIU ((32.421125% interest X 160.00 gross acres = 51.8738 net acres + 50.00000% interest X
320.00 gross acres = 160.00 net acres) / 480.00 gross acres = 44.14038% interest in the WIU),

Mewbourne as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced surface
location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 9,475 feet subsurface to evaluate the Wolfcamp Formation. The
proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 16,765 feet. The SW/4 of the captioned
Section 21 and the W/2 of the captioned Section 28 will be dedicated to the well as the proration unit.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated March 19, 2018 for the
captioned proposed well. In the event your firm elects to participate in the proposed well, please execute
the enclosed AFE and return to me within thirty (30) days. Our Joint Operating Agreement to follow.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at janderson@mewbourne.com or
call me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
ek

Josh Anderson
Landman



™ UNITED STATES
’; POSTAL SERVICE.

Date: April 17, 2018
Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your April 17, 2018 request for delivery information on
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945030691338. The delivery record
shows that this item was delivered on April 17, 2018 at 12:21 pm in MIDLAND, TX
79701. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

LRUVRTY Tt

Signature of Recipient : ;e PP .

Address of Recipient :

L4
[

DC" ) ."; . ” -
A“dtsg vm zu‘ {/égg»- e )

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

COG Operating LLC
attn: Scott Tomilson

600 W ILLINOIS AVE
ONE CONCHO CENTER
MIDLAND, TX 79701
Reference #: Kansas "21/28" W2LM FED NO. 1H JA
ltem ID: Kansas 21 28 W2LM NO 1




MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

500 WEST TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701-4279

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715
FACSIMILE (432) 685-4170

April 18,2018

Via Certified Mail

COG Operating LLC
600 W. Illinois Avenue
Midland, Texas 79701
Attn: Scott Tomlinson

Re:  Working Interest Unit
Mewbourne’s Kansas 21/28 Prospect
Section 21/28, T24S, R28E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Scott:

Enclosed for your further handling regarding the captioned prospect and lands is our Operating
Agreement dated April 15, 2018, along with an extra set of signature pages. The Operating
Agreement is to coincide with the well proposal/AFE 1 sent by letter dated April 13, 2018.

Regarding the above, please have the AFE, Operating Agreement and extra set of signature
pages executed and return only the extra set of signature pages and AFE to me whereby you will
retain the Operating Agreement for your file.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at
janderson@mewbourne.com or call me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
%/( A

Josh Anderson
Landman



™ UNITED STATES
’; POSTAL SERVICE.

Date: April 20, 2018

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your April 20, 2018 request for delivery information on
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9402810699945030791590. The delivery record

shows that this item was delivered on April 20, 2018 at 1:28 pm in MIDLAND, TX 79701.
The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

<

Signature of Recipient :

Address of Recipient :

kQL')Q ‘\\.J\v !s

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Attn: Scott Tomlinson

COG Operating LLC

600 W ILLINOIS AVE

MIDLAND, TX 79701

Reference #: Kansas 21/28 Prospect JA
Item ID: Kansas 21 28 Prospect




Josh Anderson

From: Scott Tomlinson <stomlinson@concho.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 24, 2018 8:10 AM

To: Josh Anderson

Subject: Kansas

Good Morning Josh,
| tried calling but no one answered. Can you give me a call when you have a minute?
Scott Tomlinson

Scott S. Tomlinson, CPL

Senior Staff Landman, Outside Operated Properties
COG OPERATING LLC

One Concho Center, Room 556

600 W. Illinois Avenue

Midland, Texas 79701

Direct 432.818.2234

b

= CONCHO

NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended
recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review,
dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is
prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and
delete this email from your system. Further, any contract terms proposed or purportedly accepted in this email
are not binding and are subject to management’s final approval as memorialized in a separate written
instrument, excluding electronic correspondence, executed by an authorized representative of COG Operating
LLC or its affiliates.



Josh Anderson

From: Scott Tomlinson <stomlinson@concho.com>
Sent: Monday, June 18, 2018 4:40 PM

To: Josh Anderson

Subject: RE: Kansas West

OK

Scott S. Tomlinson, CPL

Senior Staff Landman, Outside Operated Properties
COG OPERATING LLC

One Concho Center, Room 556

600 W. lllinois Avenue

Midland, Texas 79701

Direct 4?{;\_2.818.2234

3

R,
T,

From: Josh Anderson [mailto:janderson@Mewbourne.com]
Sent: Monday, June 18, 2018 4:38 PM

To: Scott Tomlinson
Subject: [External] RE: Kansas West

**%% Fxternal email. Use caution. ****
Not yet, getting title.

Josh Anderson

Petroleum Landman

500 West Texas Ave., Suite 1020

Midland, TX 79701

Phone: (432) 682-3715 | Fax: (432) 685-4170
Cell: (405) 406-8982

V|
GIL COMPBANY

From: Scott Tomlinson [mailto:stomlinson@concho.com]
Sent: Monday, June 18, 2018 4:09 PM

To: Josh Anderson

Subject: Kansas West

There is no Ex A??



Scott S. Tomlinson, CPL

Senior Staff Landman, Outside Operated Properties
COG OPERATING LLC

One Concho Center, Room 556

600 W. lllinois Avenue

Midland, Texas 79701

Direct 432.818.2234

PR,
»

T

A

R/
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@\",arvy
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NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended
recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review,
dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is
prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and
delete this email from your system. Further, any contract terms proposed or purportedly accepted in this email
are not binding and are subject to management’s final approval as memorialized in a separate written
instrument, excluding electronic correspondence, executed by an authorized representative of COG Operating

LLC or its affiliates.



Josh Anderson

From: Drew Robison

Sent: Tuesday, June 19, 2018 12:59 PM

To: Travis Cude; Josh Anderson; Tyler Jolly

Subject: FW: Sledgehammer Well Proposals

Attachments: Well Prop to Mewb - Sledgehammer 701H, 801H, 811H, 711H.PDF; Weli Prop to Mewb -

Sledgehammer 802H, 702H, 803H, 812H.PDF; Well Prop to Mewb - Sledgehammer
804H, 703H, 805H, 813H.PDF; Well Prop to Mewb - Sledgehammer 806H, 704H, 807H,
815H.pdf

From: Mitch Robb

Sent: Tuesday, June 19, 2018 12:58 PM
To: Drew Robison; Corey Mitchell

Subject: Fw: Sledgehammer Well Proposals

FYI... COG's proposed wells on our Kansas 28 prospect.

From: Ashley Roush <ARoush@concho.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 19, 2018 12:30 PM

To: Mitch Robb

Subject: Sledgehammer Well Proposals

Mitch,

Attached are the well proposals for the Sledgehammer wells in the SW of Section 21 and W2 of Section 28 &
33, 24S-28E. Originals were put in the mail yesterday.

Thank you,

Ashley Roush, RPL
Landman

COG OPERATING LLC
One Concho Center

600 W, Illinois Ave
Midland, Texas 79701
(432) 818-2358

=B
u-,_:::t\‘F =

a CONCHO

NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended
recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review,
dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is
prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and
delete this email from your system. Further, any contract terms proposed or purportedly accepted in this email
are not binding and are subject to management’s final approval as memorialized in a separate written

1



instrument, excluding electronic correspondence, executed by an authorized representative of COG Operating
LLC or its affiliates.



A

June 18, 2018

Via CMRRR No. 81 7199 8991 7038 7697 2227
Mewbourne Oil Company

500 W. Texas, Suite 1020

Midland, TX 79701

Re: Sledgehammer Fed Com #701H, #801H, #811H, #711H
SW/4 of Section 21 and W/2 Sections 28 & 33, T245-R28E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Sir or Madam:

COG Operating, LLC ("COG"} hereby proposes the drilling of the folowing horizontal wells with
productive laterals located in the SW/4 of Section 21 and W/2 of Sections 28 & 33, T245-R28E, Eddy
County, New Mexico. The surface pad locations will be located in the NE/4 SW/4 of Section 21, T245-
R28E (subject to change).

¢ Sledgehammer Fed Com #701H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the WFMP A Shale
formation at a total measured depth of 22,600°. The surface location for this well is proposed at
a legal location in Unit K of Section 21, and a bottom hole jocation at a lega! location in Unit N of
Section 33. The dedicated project area with be the SW/4 of Section 21 and the W/2 of Sections
28 & 33, T24S-R28E, Eddy County, New Mexico. The total estimated cost to drill and complete
said welt is $11,900,000, as shown on the attached Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”}.

s Sledgehammer Fed Com #801H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the WFMP D formation
at a total measured depth of 23,700’. The surface location for this well is proposed at a legal
location in Unit K of Section 21, and a bottom hole location at a legal location in Unit N of Section
33. The dedicated project area with be the SW/4 of Section 21 and the W/2 of Sections 28 & 33,
T245-R28E, Eddy County, New Mexico. The total estimated cost to drill and complete said well is
$12,140,000, as shown on the attached AFE.

o Sledgehammer Fed Com #811H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the WFMP C formation
at a total measured depth of 23,200°. The surface location for this well is proposed at a legal
tocation in Unit K of Section 21, and a bottom hole location at a legal location in Unit N of Section
33. The dedicated project area with be the SW/4 of Section 21 and the W/2 of Sections 28 & 33,
T245-R28E, Eddy County, New Mexico. The total estimated cost to drill and complete said well is
$12,140,000, as shown on the attached AFE.

¢ Sledgehammer Fed Com #711H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the WFMP B formation
at a total measured depth of 22,900". The surface location far this well is proposed at a legal
location in Unit K of Section 21, and a bottom hole location at a legal location in Unit N of Section
33. The dedicated project area with be the SW/4 of Section 21 and the W/2 of Sections 28 & 33,
T245-R28E, Eddy County, New Mexico. The total estimated cost to drill and complete said well is
$11,900,000, as shown on the attached AFE.

COG is proposing this well under the terms of a new Operating Agreement which will follow under
separate cover.

If we do not reach an agreement within 30 days of the date of this letter, COG will apply to the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division for compulsory pooling of your interest into a spacing unit for the
proposed well.

One Concho Center } 600 West lllinois Avenue | Midland, Texas 79701 | P 432,683.7443 | F 432.683.7441



June 18, 2018 - Page 2
Sledgehammer Fed Com #701, #801H, #811H, #711H

Please indicate your participation elections in the space provided below, sign and return this letter, along
with a signed copy of the enclosed AFEs and a copy of your geologic requirements, to my attention at the
letterhead address or by email to aroush@concho.com. Should you have any questions, please do not

hesitate to contact me at 432.818.2358.

Sincerely,

COG Operating LLC

Ashley Roush, RPLE W

1/We hereby elect to participate in the drilling and completion of the

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the drilling and completion of the

[/We hereby elect to participate in the drilling and completion of the

1/We hereby elect pot to participate in the drilling and completion of the

I/We hereby elect to participate in the drilling and completion of the

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the drilling and completion of the

I/We hereby elect to participate in the drilling and completion of the

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the drilling and completion of the

Landman

AR:bh

Enc
Siedgehammer Fed Com #701H.
Sledgehammer Fed Com #701H.

) Sledgehammer Fed Com #801H.
Sledgehammer Fed Com #801H.

T Stedgehammer Fed Com #811H.
Sledgehammer Fed Com #811H.
Sledgehammer Fed Com #711H.
Sledgehammer Fed Com #711H.

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:




Summary of Communications

Kansas 21/28 W2IL.M Fed No. 1H &
Kansas 21/28 WOLM Fed No. 2H

Marathon Oil Permian LL.C

4/13/18 — Mailed Kansas W2LM Fed #1H & WOLM Fed #2H well proposal letters with AFEs
via certified mail dated 4/13/18.

4/23/18 — Received green card signed by Richard ?.

4/18/18 - Mailed Kansas 21/28 W/2 JOA with cover letter via certified mail dated 4/18/18.
4/23/18 — Received green card signed by Richard ?.

4/13/18 — Emailed Matthew Brown to follow up with Marathon’s interest and discuss title issues.
5/1/18 — Received phone call from Marathon to discuss prospect.

5/14/18 — Emailed Jessica Gorman to follow up on all Kansas Prospects, received no response.

5/21/2018 — Received 10 Well Proposals and corresponding AFEs from Marathon in the E/2 of
Section 16 & Section 21, T24S, R28E.

6/7/18 — Emailed Jessica Gorman to follow up on all Kansas Prospects, received no response.

6/19/18 — Received a letter Marathon retracting the 10 Well Proposals, citing that Mewbourne
Oil Company does not own a Working Interest in the lands and/or depths covered by these wells.

6/20/18 — Emailed an updated JOA Exhibit “A”, showing the interests of all the Working Interest
Parties.

7/17/18 — Emailed changes to the W/2 JOA to Marathon.

SRy
3

2/22/18-7/17/18 — Various email correspondence with Marathon.

ATTACHMENT (/ |

COG Operating L1.C

4/13/18 — Mailed Kansas W2LM Fed #1H & WOLM Fed #2H well proposal letters with AFEs
via certified mail dated 4/13/18.

4/17/18 — Received green card signed by E. Rubalcado.
4/18/18 - Mailed Kansas 21/28 W/2 JOA with cover letter via certified mail dated 4/18/18.
4/20/18 — Received green card signed by illegible name.

4/24/18 — Received email from Scott Tomlinson about the Kansas Prospect, followed up with
multiple phone calls to discuss the Prospect.

5/21/18 — Called Scott and followed up and to discuss the Prospect.

6/18/18 — Received email from Scott Tomlinson asking for an Exhibit “A” for the W/2 JOA,
explained that we were waiting on title.

6/19/2018 — Received 16 Well Proposals and corresponding AFEs from Concho covering the S/2
of Section 21, and all of Sections 28 & 33, T248S, R28E.

N SRR



6/20/18 — Emailed an updated JOA Exhibit “A”, showing the interests of all the Working Interest
Parties.

6/26/18 — Met with Concho to discuss potential trade proposals.
6/29/18 — Received potential trade offer from Concho.

7/13/18 — Sent potential trade offer to Concho.

7/17/18 — Emailed changes to the W/2 JOA to Concho.
4/24/18-7/17/18 — Various email correspondence with Concho.

Crown Oil Partners V, LP, Crump Energy Partners Il, L.L1.C, & Nadel and Gussman
Delaware, LLC

4/18/18 — Mailed Kansas W2LM Fed #1H & WOLM Fed #2H well proposal letters with AFEs
and JOA via certified mail dated 4/18/18.

4/20/18 — Received green card signed by Rachel ?.

6/20/18 — Emailed an updated JOA Exhibit “A”, showing the interests of all the Working Interest
Parties.

6/21/18 - Called Brian Amold to discuss prospect, no answer, and left message.

6/29/18 — Called Brian Arnold and discussed the Prospect, said they would execute everything
and hoped to wrap it up soon.

7/16/18 — Received email from Brian Arnold discussing potential title issue, addressed it in an
email response.

7/17/18 — Emailed changes to the W/2 JOA to Crown, Crump, & Nadel.
7/18/18 — Called Brian Arnold to discuss prospect, no answer, left message.
6/20/18-7/23/18 — Various email correspondence with Crown, Crump, & Nadel.

T.1.G. Properties, LP

3/28/18 — Called Pam Burke to discuss the Prospect, no answer, left message.
4/5/18 — Called Pam Burke to discuss the Prospect, no answer, left message
4/11/18 — Called Pam Burke to discuss the Prospect, no answer, left message

4/13/18 — Mailed Kansas W2LM Fed #1H & WOLM Fed #2H well proposal letters with AFEs
and JOA via certified mail dated 4/18/18.

5/2/18 — Received green card signed by Pam Burke.

4/18/18 - Mailed Kansas 21/28 W/2 JOA with cover letter via certified mail dated 4/18/18.
4/18/18 — Received green card signed by Pam Burke.

4/25/18 — Talked to Pam Burke, discussed prospect.

6/7/18 — Called Pam Burke to follow up, no answer, left message



6/20/18 — Emailed an updated JOA Exhibit “A”, showing the interests of all the Working Interest
Parties.

7/16/18 — Received phone call from Andy Iverson, says they are going to participate.
7/17/18 — Mailed changes to the W/2 JOA to T.I.G. Properties, LP.

7/17/18 — Received executed AFEs from T.1.G. Properties, LP.

4/25/18-7/17/18 — Various email correspondence with T.I.G. Properties, LP.



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

500 WEST TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701-4279

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715
FACSIMILE (432) 685-4170

April 13, 2018

Via Certified Mail

Marathon Oil Permian LLC
5555 San Felipe Street
Houston, Texas 77056
Attn: Mr. Matt Brown

Re:  Kansas “21/28” W2LM Federal No. 1H
2435° FSL & 330° FWL (SL) (Sec. 21)
330° FSL & 330° FWL (BHL) (Sec. 28)
Section 21/28, T24S, R28E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Mewboumne Oil Company (“Mewbourme™) as Operator hereby proposes to form a 480.00 acre Working
Interest Unit (“WIU”) covering the SW/4 of the captioned Section 21 and the W/2 of the captioned
Section 28 for oil and gas production. The targeted interval for the proposed unit is the Wolfcamp
formation. Apparently Marathon Oil Permian LLC (“MRO”) owns 0.23755% interest in the SW/4 of the
captioned Section 21 (160.00 gross acres). Accordingly, MRO would own 0.07918% working interest in
the proposed WIU (0.23755% interest X 160.00 gross acres = 0.38008 net acres / 480.00 gross acres =
0.07918% interest in the WIU).

Mewbourne as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced surface
location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 10,515 feet subsurface to evaluate the Wolfcamp Formation.
The proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 17,760 feet. The SW/4 of the
captioned Section 21 and the W/2 of the captioned Section 28 will be dedicated to the well as the
proration unit.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated March 19, 2018 for the
captioned proposed well. In the event your firm elects to participate in the proposed well, please execute
the enclosed AFE and return to me within thirty (30) days. Our Joint Operating Agreement to follow.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at janderson@mewbourne.com or
call me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
el

Josh Anderson
Landman



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

500 WEST TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701-4279

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715
FACSIMILE (432) 685-4170

April 13,2018

Via Certified Mail

Marathon Oil Permian LLC
5555 San Felipe Street
Houston, Texas 77056
Attn: Mr. Matt Brown

Re:  Kansas “21/28” WOLM Federal No. 2H
2435 FSL & 380’ FWL (SL) (Sec. 21)
330’ FSL & 400° FWL (BHL) (Sec. 28)
Section 21/28, T24S, R28E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne™) as Operator hereby proposes to form a 480.00 acre Working
Interest Unit (“WIU”) covering the SW/4 of the captioned Section 21 and the W/2 of the captioned
Section 28 for oil and gas production. The targeted interval for the proposed unit is the Wolfcamp
formation. Apparently Marathon Oil Permian LLC (“MRO”) owns 0.23755% interest in the SW/4 of the
captioned Section 21 (160.00 gross acres). Accordingly, MRO would own 0.07918% working interest in
the proposed WIU (0.23755% interest X 160.00 gross acres = (0.38008 net acres / 480.00 gross acres =
0.07918% interest in the WIU).

Mewbourne as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced surface
location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 9,475 feet subsurface to evaluate the Wolfcamp Formation. The
proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 16,765 feet. The SW/4 of the captioned
Section 21 and the W/2 of the captioned Section 28 will be dedicated to the well as the proration unit.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated March 19, 2018 for the
captioned proposed well. In the event your firm elects to participate in the proposed well, please execute
the enclosed AFE and return to me within thirty (30) days. Our Joint Operating Agreement to follow.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at janderson@mewbourne.com or
call me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

/.MLLW

Josh Anderson
Landman
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UNITED STATES
77 POSTAL SERVICE.

Date: April 23, 2018

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your April 23, 2018 request for delivery information on
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945030691642. The delivery record

shows that this item was delivered on April 23, 2018 at 2:59 pm in HOUSTON, TX
77056. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient : %/7/ %

Address of Recipient :

SSES o iy oa
— ) >

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Attn: Mr. Matt Brown
Marathon Qil Permian LLC
5555 SAN FELIPE ST
HOUSTON, TX 77056
Reference #: Kansas "21/28" W2LM FED NO. 1H JA
ltem ID: Kansas 21 28 W2LM NO 1




MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

500 WEST TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701-4279

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715
FACSIMILE (432) 685-4170

April 18,2018

Via Certified Mail

Marathon Oil Permian LLC
5555 San Felipe Street
Houston, Texas 77056
Attn: Mr. Matt Brown

Re:  Working Interest Unit
Mewbourne’s Kansas 21/28 Prospect
Section 21/28, T24S, R28E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for your further handling regarding the captioned prospect and lands is our Operating
Agreement dated April 15, 2018, along with an extra set of signature pages. The Operating
Agreement is to coincide with the well proposal/AFE I sent by letter dated April 13, 2018.

Regarding the above, please have the AFE, Operating Agreement and extra set of signature
pages executed and return only the extra set of signature pages and AFE to me whereby you will
retain the Operating Agreement for your file.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at
janderson@mewbourne.com or call me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL. COMPANY
%/( Ad

Josh Anderson
Landman
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™ UNITED STATES
F POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: April 23, 2018

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your April 23, 2018 request for delivery information on
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9402810699945030792412. The delivery record

shows that this item was delivered on April 23, 2018 at 2:59 pm in HOUSTON, TX
77056. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient : %/7/{ %

Address of Recipient :

=3 5’5’55:;«_/ =l

— =

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Attn: Mr. Matt Brown

Marathon Oil Permian LLC

5555 SAN FELIPE ST

HOUSTON, TX 77056

Reference #: Kansas Prospect 21/28 JA
ltem ID: Kansas Prospect 21 28




COG OPERATING LLC

Ddlll & Complete

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

Weil Mame SLEDGEMAMMER FED COM T01H Protpect Tomahaws 2428
SKL 2450 FSL, 2360 FWL or UNIT K SECTION 21 Suste & County NEW MEXKCO, EDOY COUNTY
BHL 200 FSL, 2310 FWL or UNIT K SECTION 33 Objectiva Driy & Compiate

Formstion Wollcamg A Shals Depth 2500

Lanal 21,20, 33, 24528 ™D 92.636

AFE Mumbers
|

Comt m;@ Code Cost Ravislon Tetal
D-Surface Casng 401 $43.000,00 30.00 $48,000.00
D-intesmed Csg 402 $376.000.00 30.00 $376.000.00
D-Producton CasingiGogt 403 $405,000.00 30.00 $405 000,00
D-Walkhead Equip 403 $40.000.00 30.00 $45,000.00
C-Tubing 504 $47,300.00 30.00 $47.300.00
C-Wrhead Equip 505 $27.500.00 $0.00 $27.500.00
PEQ-Pumping Unit 508 $36.000.00 $0.00 $56.000.00
PEQ-Rods 508 $35.000.00 30.00 $35.000.C0
T8-Tanks 510, 356.000.00 .00 $56,000.00
TBFiowiines/Porines 511 $117,000.00 3a0q $112.000.00
TB-4Hrs Tnr/Sepxtr 512] $117.000.00 $0.00 $117.000.00
TB-Elecincal SystenvEquipment 513 $88.000.00 $0.00 388.000.00
C-Peius/Anchorsitigrs 514 $68.000.00 $0.00 $68,000.00
TR-Coupbngs/F atngm/Vzhas 18] $165.000.00 30,00 5185.000.00
T8-Gas UivCompression 518, $35.000.00 $0.00 $35.000.00
C-Miseelanoous $19 580.000.00 $0.00 380,000.00
TB-Pumps-Surlace 521 $18,000.00 $0.00 3$18.000.00
TB-Metersiacts 5250 G000 3060 $32.000.00
TB-Flares/Compysters/Emssion 57 531,000.00 0.0 SIT006.00 |
C-Gaa LiComgerssion 527 $15.000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
PEQ-natrumantsticVSCADAPOC 529 $7.000.00 $0.00 $7,000.00
BEQ-Tul 530, 35.000.00 $0.00 ,000.00
PEQ-wethaad Equoment 531 $3.000.00 $0.00 000.00
PEQ-Pumps 532 $5,000.00 30.00 $5.000.00
PEQ-Elacincst System 53 $15.000.00 $0.00 $15.000.00
PEQ-Packacy/AnchorsHangers $34 $2.000.00 30.00 ,000.00
PEC-Mstolareous 238( $3.006.00 0G0 33,600.00
Total Tangitie Costs t $1,834,800,80 $0.00 $1,934,300.00
i

£S-TieFaands 201 $11.000.00 $0.00

O-lnsurance 202 $4.000.00 50.00

PS-Damagas/ROW 203 $5.000.00 S0.00

P5-SurveySiake Lot 204 38.000.00 $0.00

O-LeuvPuz/Roads 205 $112.000.00 $0.09

D-Dyiling Overtaad 208 35.006.00 $0.00

D-Caywork Contract a9 $£50.000.00 30.00

O-Directionas Drig Services 210 $270.000.00 30.00

D-Fousl & Powet 211 $150.000.90 30.00

O-Waier 212 355,500.80 $0.00

O-Bas 213 3104.0009.00 $0.00

O-Mug & Chamcaly 234 $245.000 00 $0.00

D-Coment Swface 217 $30,000.00 $0.00

D-Cemart intenned 218 $30.000.00 $0.00

O-Prod-2na Int Cmt 298 $10%5.000.0¢ 30.60

D-Float Equpmant & Canirakizers @ 340,800.00 30.60

DCsg Crews & Equep. 22 $50.000.00 30.00

O-Contract Latos 228 $5.500.60 30.00

D-Company Spevsn 226 72,000.00 $0.00

D-Conract Spana 227 $110.000.00 30.00

O-Tstg Cag/Teg 228 130,000.00 $0.00

O-Mud Logoung Unit 229 40 060 06 0N

C-Per¥ing Sve 25 $4.000.00 30.00

O-Remais-Surace 235 $150,000.00 30.00

O-Rentais-Subgric 25 $150.000.00 30.00

O-Truchngy/FaddduRig Mob 237 $140.000.00 $0.00

O-Waiing Sennces 233 $3.500.00 $0.00

D-Contmgency 243 $43,060.00 $0.00

D-EmvnmiiClad Loop 244 $255.000.00 $0.00

CAcPasRoncs 05| $10.000.00 000

CFrac Eaupment 07 $1.432.000.00 $0.00

C-Frae Chemicals 308 $776.000.00 0N

C-Frat Proppant 09 $1.150.600.00 $0.00

C-Frae Proppant Transponaon 310 3145000 00 30.00

C-Fual & Power 3an $5.000.00 $0.00

C-Water a2 $530.000.00 30.00

CBis 3 $9.000.00 .00

C-Mud X Chaicals 34 5.000.00 $0.00

C-Contract Labor 375 $2.200.00 $0.00

C-Company Sprvsn az6 $15.000.00 0.0

C-Contract Spevan 227, $134.000.00 $0.00

C-Tsig Cag/Tog 328 35.000.00 30.00

C-PeriA¥vekne Sve 331 $500.000.00 30.00

C-Stimulgtion/Teaating 33 $12.000.00 32.00

C-Compiation Uni 333 380,000.00 30.00

C-Renais-Surdace 335 $288.000.00 $6.00

C-Renalis-Substfc 336 $55.000.00 §0.00

C-Truckmg/Fodddt/Rig Mob 337 $22.500.00 30.00

C-Woleing Senvices 333 35.000.00 30.00

C-Woter Drsposal 339, $60.000.00 $0.00

C-Con 343 $250.600.00 .00

C-EnvmmiiClsd Loop ] 35.000.00 20.00

G-Dyeo Dissar 345 $435.000.00 $1.00

C-Colt Tubing 3486, $422.000.00 $0.00

C-Frowback Grews 8 Equp 347 $28,000.00 50.00

TB-Locrion/Prs/Roads s $73.000 00 30.0¢

Te-Contrant Laboc 358 $£5.000.00 $0.00

TB-Waler Dispoaal 382 $135.000.00 $0.00

PEQ-Cantract Labor 374 $8.500.00. $0.00

PEQ-Conirat! Supéfvibion kid -} 3$5.000.00 30.00

REQ-Costplaton Unt E 3 SEA00.00 3000 D001
PEQ-Ranlats-Surface 383 $7.000.00 $.00 $7.000.00
PEQ-Trkg/FokdyRig Mobizavon 385 $3.000.00 %000 $3.000.00
Tota! Costs $10,058.200.00 $0.00 $10,055,200.00
Total Gross Cout T s1t.avom00 ] 30,08 | $11.990,000.00 |
Nole: The above COSTS are 0ALMSIRS Oy, Actua! COSIY wil De Difed 25 rCured

COG Operatng LLC

By Daie Proparcd:

COG Qperating LLC
Wi approve
W Interay, By

Sompeny.

By

Printed Nama.

T, Ths AFE s only a0 estimixe By sigrung you agres 10 pay
Dxg your shavre of tha aclual tozts TeLered
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COG OPERATING LLC
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
Drill & Complete

Waett Mama SLEDGEHAMMER FEU COM 3414 Proapect Tomahawk 2428
SHL 2450 FSL. 2150 FW1 ov UNIT K, SECTION 29 State & County NEW MEXICO, EDDY COUNTY
BHL 200 FSL. 2110 FWL or UNIT N, SECTION 3) Objective Dndl & Complera
Formation Wolfcamp D Depth 23,700
Logat 21, 28, 33, 245-28¢ TvD 10.530
AFE Numabrs
Cont Descr Code Coet] Revision] Total]
OALE
D-Surface Casng =0 $48.000.00 £0.00 $48.000.¢
Dimamao Csq 402 $37€.000.00 .00 $376,000.00
D-Proguction Casing/Linar 493 $405,000.00 30.00 $405.000.00
O-Wetmesd Equp 405 $40.000.00 £0.00 $40.000.00
C-Tuong 504 $42.300.00 $0.00 $47,300.00
C-Wethaad Equin 5051 522,500.00 $0.90 $22.500.00
PEQ-Pumpng Und 805 $96.000.00 .00 96.000.00
PEQ-Roas. 508! $35.000.00 $0.00 9,000,080
T8-Tanks 510, $56.000.00 $0.00 $56.000.00
TB-Flowines/Ppatnes 51 $317.000.00 30.00 $117.000.00
TR-Hr TneSaprs 512 3117,000 00 $0.00 $117.000.00
TB-Elgctrical SyatemEqupment 3513 388, .00 $0.80 $33,000.00
C-Pekrs/Anchoes/Hgrs £$14 $66.006.00 $0.00 $66.000.00
TB-Coupmga/Frungs/Valves 515 $165,000.00 30.00 $355.600.00
T8-Ga LivCompreasinn 516 $35.000.00 $0.00 $35.600.00
Caazcsisnnans 519 £330 000.00 8 320.000.00
T8-Pumps-Suriace 521 $18.000.00 $0.00 $18,000.00
T8-Metacatacts 525 $32.000.00 $0.00 $32.000.08
TO-FlareaCombusters/Emssion 528 331.000.00 30.00 $31,000.00
C-Gas L/Compression 527 315.000.00 0.0 315,000,
PEQ.Insirumeni sion/S CADAPOC 529 $7.000.00 50.00 $7.000.00
PEQ-Tubing 530 13.000.00 0.0 $5.000.00
PEQ-wemhead Euprmen 53 33.000.00 30,00 $3.000.00
PEQ-Pumps 832 55.000.00 30.00 3500000
PEQ-Eteciical Syatam 53y $15,000.00 $0.00 315.000.00
PEQ-PackarnsiAnhors/Fiangsrs 534 $2000 00 $0.60 $2.000.00
PEQ-Mrtataneous 535 33,600.00 $0.00 33,000 00
Totud Tangitte Costa _i $1,934,800.00 $0.00 $1,934,200.00
Costs

PS-Titw/Panvats 50.00 3$11,000.00
O-traurance 30.00 $4.000.00
PS-0amagas/ROW 30.00 55.000.0¢
PS-Surway/Siske Lein $0.08 $5.060.00
DL ctnvPia/Roads $0.00 $112.060.00
0-Oning Cverhead $0.00 39.000.00
D-Oaywork Contract .00 3670.600.00
D-Drectiony Drig Sarvices 8.0 $275.000.00
D-Fuet & Power .00 $150.000.00
O-Waier 30,00 355.000.00
O-Bas 50.60 3104.000.00
DMt & Chamicals 0,00 3250,000.00
D-Coment Surtace $0.00 530.000.00
D-Cement imasmed $0.00 $50.000.00
D-Prodt-2nd int Cmi K00 $165,000.00
O-Float Equipment & Cenlrakzars $0.00 $40.000.00
D-Csg Crews & Equip 30.00 $50.00G.00
O-Comract Labor 30.00 568,%00.00
DCompany Sprvsn 50,00 72.000.00
D-Contract Sprvsn $0.00 3110.000.00
D-Taig C3g/Tos $0.00 30,000,
D400 Logging Une 3000 $40.000.00
O-PartrWiraline Swe $0.00 $4.000.00
D-Rantais-Suraca %0.00 $150,000.00
O-Rentats-Subsrc $0.00 $150.000.00
O-Truckng/FosktiyRig Mot 000 $140.000.00
D-Waitng Servcos 30.00 33.500.00

$0.00 $49.000.00
D-EnvraentsClsd Loop 500 $255.000.00
CAcvPusRosds W $:0.000.00
C-Frac Ecuepmont 30.00 $1.47200000
C-Frac Chemeals $0.00 3786.000.00
C-Frac Proppant $0.00 $1,159.000.00
CFsac Proppant Transpeeastion 800 $143,000.00
C-Fuat & Power 30.00 35.000.00
C-Water $0.00 $934,000.00
C-Bits 30.00 $5.000.00
C-Mud & Chanmcals 30.00 325.000.00
C-Contract Lsbor 50.00 $8,200.00
C-Company Sphvan $5.00 . $15.000.00 |
C-Contract Sprvan $0.00 3134,000.00
C-Tetg CsgiTag $0.90 38.000.00
C-Partiwretne Svo $0.00 $504.000.00
C-Stimutation/Treating $0.00 31200000
C-Lomplevon Und $0.00 $60,000.00
C-Ramtats-Surfaca $0.00 $296,000.00
C-Rantats Subsrfc $0.00 $65,000.00
C-Trucking/Forkdd/Rsg Mo $0.00 $22.500.00
G-Waidng Senncas $0.00 $5.000.00
C-water Dasposal $0.00 $£0.000.00
C-Contngancy 30.00 $250.000.00
C-EnvmmiClid Loop $6.00 _35,.000.00 |
C-Oyadt Diesel .50 $455.000.00
C-Cov Tubang 30.00 $435,000.00
CrFlawnack Crews & Equp $0.00 $42,000.00
TBALocaonPasRoads 50.00 $73.000.00
T8-Conuact Labor $0.00 389.000.00
TB-Wadst Disposal $0.00 $135.000.00
PEQ-Contract Laber $0.00 $5.500.00
PEQ-Contragt Supgrvision .00 $5.000.00
REQ-Complalion Unit 30.00 38.000.00
PEQ-Rentala-Suiach $0.00 $7,000.00
PEQ-Trg/FondituRig Mobiazation $0.00 $3.000.00
Total intangibie Couts - $10,205,200.00 $0.00 $10,205,200.00
C
Votas Groas Cosl 31218000000 | W0 | $12.140,000.00
Koio: /% BDQVE COSIS K@ SSHMatas oy Actusl costs wil do biigd s wvcurred.
COG Operatng LLC
By D Prapuied:

COG Qpurating LLC
We appiove:
% Wodang laterast By,
[
nigd Narme:
Trive, This AFE & ondy 20 otteviate. By Signing you 24roe (o pay

Date: your sharg of the actual costs mcurred.
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COG OPERATING LLC

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

Drill & Complete

Wel Name SLEOGEHAMMER FED COM $11H Proapect Tomahawh 2428
SHL. 2450, 2520 FWL oc UNIT K SECTION 21 State & County NEW MEXICO, EDOY COUNTY
BHL 200 FSL, 2210 FWL or UKIT N SECTION 33 Objective Driz & Comgigta
Formation Wolfcamp C Depth 23,200
Legal 29, 28, 33, 24S-28€ ™o 10,245
AFE Numbers
Comt Coda Cosl Revi: k{
ko Coul] sion] o]
D-Surdace Casing 401 $48,000.00 $0.00 $48.000.00
D-intermad Cag . 402 $3768.000.00 £0.00 $376,000.00
O-Proguction Cating/inae 43 $405,00G.68 $6.60 $405,000.66
D-Wemnead Equip 403 $43,000.00 $0.00 $40.000.00
C-Tubng 504 47,300.00 30.00 4720000
C-Weiheaxd Ecuup % 22750000 30.00 $27,500.00
PEO-Pumpmg LUt 508 396.000.00 $0.00 59€,000.00
PEQ-Rods 508 $35.000.00 $0.00 £35,000.00
TB-Tanks 510 $58,006.00 0.0 $56.000.00
TB-Flowbnss/Pipctnes S11 $117,000.00 $0.00 $117.000.00
TB-Her Trr/Seprie 12 $117,000.00 30.00 §117,000.00
TBEIniical SystsavEqupmem 513 388,000.00 005 $24.000.68
C-PossAnchoriiHges 514 $68.000,00 $0.00 364
TB-Couplags/Fitings/Vihves 515 $165.000.00 30.00 $185,000.00
TB-Gas LifvComprassion 518) $35.000.00 30.00 $35.000.00
C-Mscetanaoos 519 $380.000.90 $0.00 $80.000.00
TB-Pumprs-Surface 521 $13.000.00 33.00 $18.000.00
TB-Matersnazis 525 332.000.00 $0.00 $32.000.00
TeFiaresfCombuiars/Emiasen 528 2100000 $0.09 331.000.00
C-Gas {#1/Comprassion 527 $15.000.00 $0.00 $15000.00
PEQ-InstranenizsoVSCADAPOC 529 $7.000.00 50.00 $7,000.00
PEQ-Tuting 5 $5.000.00 $0.00 35,000.00
PEG-Weithead Equpment 531 $3.000.00 000 $3.000.00
PEQ-Pumes $32] 35.000.00 3000 $5.000.00
PEQ-Elgctical System 533 315.000.00 Se.00 $15.000.00
PEQ-Packers/Anchens/Hangers $34 $2.600.00 $0.00 £2,000 00
PEQ-Miscatanocus 53% 33.000.00 $0.00 53,000.00
Tot Tangibis Costs 31,934 £00.00 $0.00 S1BASH.00
Conts.

-Tete/Parrrats 21t $11.000.00 $0.00 $11,000.00
MHnsurancs 202 $4.000.00 $0.00 $4.000.00
PS-DamagesiROW 203 35.000.00 30.00 $5.000.00
PSSurveyStaks Lotn 204 $6,000.0¢ 30.c0 000.00
D-Letn/PasiRoads 205 $112,000.00 30.00 $112,000,00
D-Drifing Ovavhead 208 $8.000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
O-Daywork Contract 208 $470.000.00 00 $670,000.00
O-Direcdonal Onig Services 210 $275,000.00 0.00 3275.000.00
D-Fual & Powir 21 $120.000.00 $0.00 $150.000.00
O-Water 202 355,000.0¢ 20.00 3%3.000.00
O-Bats 21 $104.000.00 o0 $104.000.60
O-Mud & Chemicsls 214 $250.000.00 000 $250.000.00
D-Cament Surface 217 $30,000.00 50.00 $36.000.60
B-Camant tntarmed 218 $80.000.00 $0.00 $00.000.00
D-Progt.2nd Int Cmi 219 $105.000.00 $0.00 $105.000.00
D-Float Equipment & Cantrakzers 221 $40.000.00 $0.00 340.000.00
D-C3g Craws & Equp 222 $%0.000.00 %.00 $50.000.00
P-Contract Labar 225 36.500.00 50,00 $6.900.00
D-Company Sprvsn 226 $72.000.00 "$0.00 $72.000.00
D-Contract Sprvsn 227 3110.000.00 .00 $110,000.0¢
O-Tatg CsgiTog 228 $30,506.0 $5.00 $34,000.00
D-Mud Logging Unit 229 $49.000.00 §0.00 3420,000.00
D-Pect/Wielne Svc pxi) $5.000.00 000 4,000,060
D-Rentats-Surace 238 $150,000.00 30.00 15000000
[D-Rentaly-Subsifc 238 $150.000.00 $0.00 $150.000.00
D-Truckung/Forkiitt/Rig Mob 37 $140,000.00 0.0 $140,000.00
D-Weldng Semvcas 238 $3,500.00 30.00 $3.500.00
D-Contingency 243 $45.000.00 30.00 $49.000.00
C-EnvinmasClsd Locp 234 3$255,000.00 30.00 $265.000.80
C-Letn/Pis/Roads 305 $10.000.00 50.00 $10.000.00
C-Frac Equpment 307 $1.472,000.00 $0.0¢ $1,472,000.00
C-Frac Chamcas 303 $786.000.00 $0.00 $788,000.00
C-Frac Proppant 309 $1.159,000.00 $0.00 $£1.159.000.00
C-Frac Propgant Tramspomion 310 $142.000.00 30.00 5148,000.00 |
C-Fuat & Power n $5.000.00 30.00 $5.000.00
C-Waer R $335.000.00 30.00 $535,000.00
C-8ny 313 $2.000.00 f ) 3000000
Ceiud & Charucaty 34 $25.000.00 30.00 $25.000.00
C-Contract Labor 325 $8.200.00 0.0 $8,200.00
C-Campany Sonan 326 $15000.00 K. $15.000.00
C-Contracl Sprvan 327 $134.000.0G .00 $134,000.00
C-T31g Cs 328 $5.000.00 $0.00 35.000.00
C-Pedlwg mgnbgs\ec 321 $508,000.00 $0.00 $508.000.00
CrStimutabon/Treating 332] 312,000.00 $0.00 $12.000.00
C-Compmtion Ut 333 $50.600 00 30,00 $60,000.00
C-Remaiy-Swisce 335 $298,000.00 30.00 3296.000.00
C-Rematy-Subsric 338 ¥65.000.00 30.00 $82,000.00
£-Truckam)ForddURlg Mob 337 $22,500.00 $0.00 £00.00
C-Weiding Senices 336 35.000 00 $0.00 $5,000.00
G-Water Dsponsd 339 $80.000 00 30.00 $60.000.90
C-Contingency 343 $250,000 00 $0.00 $250,000.00
C-Envenmi¥Cisd Loop 344 $5.000 00 30.00 35.000.00
C-Oyed Darsal 345 $455,000 00 $0.00 $455,000.00
C-Cal Tubng 346 $435.000.00 $0.00 $435,000.00
C-Fiowback Crews & Equn 7 $48.000.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 |
TBLocationPHsRe3ca 353 §73,000.00 50.00 $73,000.00 |
TB-Contract Labor 356 $59.000.00 $0.00 $695.000.00
TE-Water Disposal 82, $135.000.00 $0.00 $135,000.00
PEQ-Coniract Labor 4 $6.500.00 $0.00 $5.500.00
PED-Conratt Supervadn 378 35.000.00 $0.00 $5.000.00
PEQ-Completion Unit 381 $8.000.00 2% $4.000.00
PEQ-Rontaly-Siatace 323 3$7.000.00 50.00 37,000.00
PEQ-Ti MoSizal 385 $3.000.00 000 $3,000.00
Total tatanpidie Costs I $10.208,700.00 20.00 $10,205,200.00
[

Totsl Gross Cosy 1 s12,340,000.00 | 3000 | §12,1€0,000.00 |
Hote: The 00ve COSIS We aSIANSI0S Only ACIubl COSIS wit be Diiot 83 wcurrad.

COG Opearating LLC
Br Date Prepyres:

COG Operating LLC
We epprove.
% Wodung Bverest . Br

Gompany

By

Ponted Name'

Tl The AFE & daly an esbmale By signag you 3598 (0 pay
Date your share of the actudl cosis »iuned
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COG OPERATING LLC

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
Drifl & Complete

Weil Nema SLEDGEHAMMER FED COM 713H Froupact Tomahawk 2428

SHL 2450 FSL, 2290 FWL, or UNIT K SECTION 21 tate & County NEW MEXICO, EDOY COUNTY
BHL 200 FSL, 1980 FYyl. or UNTT N SECTION 33 Objactive Dl & Comolete

Formation Wollcamp B Capth 22.900

Legal 21, 28, 13, 24S-20E ™D .02

AFE Numbers
L

Cost Code Cosi] Rovizion] Total]
O-Sudace Casng 31 $AB.000.00 £ SR 0000
O-Intormad Csg 402 $376,000.00 30.90 $376.000.00
D-Production CasngiLinet 403 $405.000.00 3.3 $405,000.00
O-Weltwad Equap A0S $40.000.00 $0.00 340.600.00
C-Tubing 504 $47.300.00 $2.00 $47.300.00
C-welinaad Equp 505 327,500.00 0. $57.500.00
PEQ-Pumpng Wy 506 396.000.00 30.00 $98,000.60
PEQ-Rocs 508 335,000.00 30.00 $35.000.00
TB-Tarks 510 $56,000.08 30.00 £56,000.00
TB FiowineyPiptines 511 $117,000.00 $0.00 §717.006.00
TB-Mr TarfSeprtr 512 $117.000.00 $0.00 $117.000.00
TB:Elmctricat System/Equipment 513 $38.000.00 $0.08 $85.000.00
C-PekrytAnchars/Hos 514 $88,000.00 $0.00 356.000.00
TB-CouplinguFitngsValves $15 $16%,000.00 $0.00 365.000.00
TB-Gas LéVConyxerina 518 $35.000.00 50.00 335,000.00
CMsceanaous 519 $20.000.00 $0.00 $40.000.00
Te-Pumps-Surtaca 321 $18.000.00 $0.00 $18.000.00
TB-MetarsiLacts 25| $32.000.00 30.00 332,000,00
TB-FlaresiCombusiera/Emission 526 531,000.0¢ $0.00 331.000.00
C-Gas LivCompreazion 827] $15.000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
PEQ-instrumantalion/SCABAPQC 529 $7.000.00 50.00 37.000.00
PEQ-Tutng 530 $5.000.00 $0.00 35.000.00
PEQ-Wethaad Equpmant 531 33,000.00 30.00 £3.000.00
PEQ-Pumpy 5321 $5.000.00 30.00 $5.000.00
PEQ-Elactrcal Sysiem 533 $15.000.00 3090 $15.000.00
PEQ-Packers/Anchors/Hangers 534 $2.000.00 30,50 $2.000.00
FEQceianeous 533 32.000.00 33.00 33.000.00
Tota! Tangidle Coutn $1,934.800.00 30.00 $9,934,200,00
tnl AW

PS-Titke/Pemits 21 $11,000.00 .00 $11.000.00
O-Insurance 202 $4.000.00 33.90 300000
e3. ROW 203, 35.000.00 50.00 $5.000.00
P5-SurvewStake Lein 204 $6,000.00 $0.00 $6.000.00
D-Lan/PisRoads 205 3112,000.00 $0.00 3112,000.00
DOrmng Overmasd 206, 33.000.00 $0.00 $9.000.00
D-Daywork Contracy 209 3880.000.00 $0.00 $650.000.00
D-Dwactonal Ddg Servcas 210 3270.000.00 X 270.000.00
OFus & Power n $150,000.00 150.000.00
D-Warar nz $55.000.00 $55.000.00
D-Bus 213, $104,000.00 $104.000.00
D= & Chameeals 24 145,000.00 $245000.0¢
D-Cemant Surtsce 217 3530.000.00 $20,000.00
O-Cemaen! Inlermed 213, $80,000.00 $80.000.00
D-Prod-2nd Inl Cmt 219 $105,000.00 $105.000.00
D-Float Equepment 8 Cenrralizers 2 $40.000.00 3$40.000.00
D-Cag Crews & Equip 222 3$50.000.00 350,000.00
D-Conltract Labor 22| 38.500.00 300,
D-Comeany Sprvan 226 $72.000.00

D-Lontract Sprvan 227 $31D,000.00

O-Taig Cep/Thg 228 $30.000.00

Loggung Unk 229 340,000 90

D-Periiwireing Sw <1 $4.000 00

O-Remats-Sudaco 238 $150, 20

D-Reniats-Subertc 28 $150.000.00

O-Trucng/ForeRog Mab 37/ SW0.00000

D-Wakdng Servces 238 $3.500.00

D-Contngency 243 $44,000.00

O-EnvrnmaClsd Loop 244 $255.000.80

ColrinvPes/Roads 08 $10.000.00

C-Frac Equpment W7, $1.432.000.00

C-Feac Chamals 08 $778.000.00

C-Feac Proppant 309 $1.150.000.00

CFroc Proppant Transponation 310 $143.000.00

CFuoel & Powge N 35,000.00

C-Water 312 $930.000.00

C.Bits 313 $9.000.00

C-Mug 8 Chamicats N4 325,000.00

C-Contradd Labor 325 38.200.00

C-Company Spavsn 328 $1£.000.00

C-Lontract Spnvan R7 $134,000.00

C-Tatg Csg/Tbg 328 $5,000.00

C-PerdfWrebna Svc 3 3500.000 00

C-Sumulation/Treaing 332 312,000 00

C-Compretion Unit 3331 §60,000.00

C-RanlalsSurtace 338 3286.000 0O

C-Ramavs.Subitde 338 $65,000 00

C-Trucung/Foridif/Rin Mob 37 $22,500 80

C-Weiging Services 338 £5.000 00

C-¥Waler Disposat 339 $50.000.00

C-Conpngency 3 §250.000.00

C-EnvmmitCisa Loop 344 $5.000.00

C-Dyso Digsel 35 3435.000.00

C-Cod Tuting 346 $472.000.00

C-Fiowpack Craws & Equp 347] $48.000,00

TB-ocabon/Pls/Roads 353 373,000.00

TB-Contract Labor 256 3469,000.00

TB-Waler Dispgaal 362] $135.000.00

PEQ-Convract Labor 3 _ 5650000

PEQ-Contraci Supsrvsion 378 $5,000.00

PEQ-Completion Unit 31 35,000.03

PEQ-Rentala-Surfacn 383 §7.000.00

PEQT&!EM&' Motization s $3.000.00

Tokal btanible Coate $10.055.200.00

Tola Grogs Cost $99.9590,000.90 | $0.00 | $1,990,000.00 |
Note; The sbove cosis ero esimales onfy  Actual cosls wal ba telied as icwred,

COG Oparatng LLC

By Data Pregared.

COG Operatng LLC
We aporove
% Wiotedq Ineryst By

Company:

By’

Proisd Name

Tie: Toxs AFE & only an esbmale By signing you agree 10 py
Doe- your share of the actiral casts moutred
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A

June 18, 2018

Via CMRRR No. 91 7199 9581 7038 7697 2227
Mewbourne Qil Company

500 W. Texas, Suite 1020

Midland, TX 79701

Re: Sledgehammer Fed Com #802H, #702H, #803H, #812H
SW/4 of Section 21 and W/2 Sections 28 & 33, T24S-R28E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Sir or Madam:

COG Operating, LLC ("COG”) hereby proposes the drilling of the following horizontal wells with
productive laterals located in the SW/4 of Section 21 and W/2 of Sections 28 & 33, T245-R28E, Eddy
County, New Mexico. The surface pad locations will be located in the NE/4 SW/4 of Section 21, T245-
R28E {subject to change).

e Sledgehammer Fed Com #802H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the WFMP D formation
at a total measured depth of 23,400'. The surface location for this well is proposed at a legal
location in Unit K of Section 21, and a bottom hole location at a legal location in Unit N of Section
33. The dedicated project area with be the SW/4 of Section 21 and the W/2 of Sections 28 & 33,
T245-R28E, Eddy County, New Mexico. The total estimated cost to drill and complete said well is
$12,140,000, as shown on the attached Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).

o Sledgehammer Fed Com #702H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the WFMP A Sand
formation at a total measured depth of 22,400°. The surface location for this well is proposed at
a legal location in Unit K of Section 21, and a bottom hole location at a legal location in Unit N of
Section 33. The dedicated project area with be the SW/4 of Section 21 and the W/2 of Sections
28 & 33, T24S-R28E, Eddy County, New Mexico. The total estimated cost to drill and complete
said well is $11,900,000, as shown on the attached AFE.

¢ Sledgehammer Fed Com #803H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the WFMP D formation
at a total measured depth of 23,700". The surface location for this well is proposed at a legal
location in Unit K of Section 21, and a bottom hole location at a legal location in Unit N of Section
33. The dedicated project area with be the SW/4 of Section 21 and the W/2 of Sections 28 & 33,
T24S-R28E, Eddy County, New Mexico. The total estimated cost to drill and complete said well is
$12,140,000, as shown on the attached AFE.

¢ Sledgehammer Fed Com #812H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the WFMP C formation
at a total measured depth of 23,200°. The surface location for this well is proposed at a legal
location in Unit K of Section 21, and a bottom hole location at a legal location in Unit N of Section
33. The dedicated project area with be the SW/4 of Section 21 and the W/2 of Sections 28 & 33,
T24S5-R28E, Eddy County, New Mexico. The total estimated cost to drill and complete said well is
$12,140,000, as shown on the attached AFE.

COG is proposing this well under the terms of a new Operating Agreement which will follow under
separate cover.

if we do not reach an agreement within 30 days of the date of this letter, COG will apply to the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division for compulsory pooling of your interest into a spacing unit for the
proposed well.

One Concho Center | 600 West lllinois Avenue | Midland, Texas 78701 | P 432.683.7443 | F 432.683.7441



June 18, 2018 ~ Page 2
Sledgehammer Fed Com #802, #702H, #803H, #812H

Please indicate your participation elections in the space provided below, sign and return this letter, along
with a signed copy of the enclosed AFEs and a copy of your geologic requirements, to my attention at the
letterhead address or by email to aroush@concho.com. Should you have any questions, please do not

hesitate ta contact me at 432.818.2358,

Sincerely,

COG Operating LLC

Ashley Roush, ﬂL

I/We hereby elect to participate in the drilling and completion of the

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the drilling and completion of the

I/We hereby elect to participate in the drilling and completion of the

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the drilling and completion of the

I/We hereby elect to participate in the drilling and completion of the

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the drilling and completion of the

I/We hereby elect to participate in the drilling and completion of the

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the drilling and completion of the

Landman
AR:bh
Enc
Sledgehammer Fed Com #802H.
Sledgehammer Fed Com #802H.
Sledgehammer Fed Com #702H.
Sledgehammer Fed Com #702H.
' Sledgehammer Fed Com #803H.
Sledgehammer Fed Com #803H.
Sledgehammer Fed Com #812H.
) Sledgehammer Fed Com #812H.
By:
Name:
Title:

Date:




COG OPERATING LLC
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
Drill & Complete

Wel) Name SLEDGEHAMMER FED COM 6021 Prownect Tomahawk 2428
SHL. 2450 FSL, 1720 FWL or LNIT K SECTION 21 State & County NEW MEXICO. ECDY COUNTY
BHL 200 RSL, 1980 FWL or UNIT N SECTION 33 Otfoctive Oriz & Comglate
Formxiion Woltcamo D Cepth 23,300
Legat 24, 24, 30, 245-20E ™vO 10.385
IAFE Numbers
% Crde Coatf Revizion Torst]
uiace Casng a4 $43.000.00 $0.00 $48.900.00
D-atermad Ceg 402 $376.000.00 50.00 3378.000.00
D-Producboa Casing/Liner 403 $405.000.00 0.0 $405,000.00
O-Wethoad Equp 405 §40,000.00 $0.08 R0 000,00 )
C-Tubarg 504 $47.300.00 30.00 $47.300.00
C-Weltaad Equip 505 $27.560.00 30.00 " $27.500.00 |
PEQPumping Unit 508 396.000.00 $6.00 596,500,00
PEQ-Rods 508 $35.000.00 30.00 335,000.00
TB-Tanka $10 $26.000.00 .00 $56.000.00
511 $112.000.00 3000 $317,000.00
T8-Hir TrirSepar 512 $317.000.00 30.00 $117,000.00
TB-Elacincal System/Equipment 513 $88.000.00 $0.00 $88,000.00
C-Perry/AnchoraiFigrs $12 $65.000,06 ) $56,000.00
TH.CouphngaFittingarv thves 218 $165,000.00 30.00 $185,000.00
TB-Gas LifvCompression 516 $33.000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00
C-Miscetaneous 68 $80.000.00 3$0.00 530,000.00
TB-Pumps-Surface s $12,000.00 $0.08 $18,000.00
TB-MetersLacts 525 332.000.00 $0.00 Ez.ooo.oo
Te- e CombusiemEmsson $26; .060.00 30.00 $31.000.00
C-Gas LiVComprazsion 527 $15,000.00 $0.00 315,000.00
PEQ-Mstrumentation/§CADA/POC 529 $7.000.00 30.00 37.000.00
PEQ-Tubang 520 35,000.00 3000 $5.000.00
PEQ-Wemad Equipment 531 $3.000.00 $0.00 43,000.00
PEQ-PuTS 532 $5.000.00 3090 $5.000.00
PED-Blecuical Sysvem 533 $15.000.00 $0.00 $15.000.00
PEQ-PackersfAnchors/Hangers. 5 $2,000.00 30.00 32,000.00
PEQMscelaneous 535 .000.00 30,00 $2.000.00
Tote) Tmgibie Costs ﬁ_i $1,934,800,00 $0.00 $1,934,800,.00
()
PS-Tle/Parmits 201 $11.000 00 30.00 314.000.00
D-tngurance 202 $4.000.00 $0.00 $4.000.00
PS- 203 $5.000.00 3500 $5.000.00
PSSurveyStake Letn 203 $6,000.00 $0.00 $5.000.00
D-LewvPits/Roads 205} $112.000.00 $0.00 $112.000.00
D-Orikng Oveshead Pt $3.000.00 $0.00 $9.000.00
D-Daywork Contracy 2091 $670.000.00 0.0 $670.000.00
D-Dicectionss Ong Senaces ald $275.000.00 $0.00 3275.000.00
D-Fuet & Powar 21 $150.000.00 .00 5150.000.00
D-Water 212] 355,000.00 30.00 $85.000.00
D-Big 243 $104.000.08 $0.00 $104.000.00
D-Mud & Cherrcats 2 00060 %00 3350.000.00
D-Cament Suwisce 217| $30.060.00 30.00 $30.000.00
D-Camarit Intenmea 213 $80.000.00 0.0 000.
O-Prod-2nd tl Gt 311 30506006 R $108.000.00
O-Float Equoment & Cenirakzers Exal $40,000.00 3$0.00 $40.000.00
DCag Crews & Exnap 22 350.000.00 50,00 $50.000.4
O-Contruct Labot 225 8.500.00 3S0.00 36.500.00
0-Company Sprvan 22 372.000.00 $3.00 $72,000.00
OLontract Spevan Fral $116,000.00 $0.00 $110,000.00
DT Cspifeg = D00 $0.00 5%0,000.00
O-Mud Logging Una 29 340,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
D-Perireiredna Sve =1} 54.000.00 $0.00 34,0000
C-Rentats-Surdace 25 $1%0.000.00 30.00 150.000.00
O-Remisis-Subsric 36 $150,000.00 30.00 150.000.00
D-Truclong/F ordit/Rg Mot A7 $140.000.00 30.00 140.000.00
D-Wakling Services 218 $3.500.00 30.00 $3.500.00
D-Contingenty 243 $45,000.00 $0.00 $49.000.00
O-EmronttiCisd Loop 2%4 §255,000.0¢ 36.00 $255.000.00
CLan/Prs/Roads 5 $10,000.00 30.00 $10.000.
CFrac Equapmin! 307 $1.472.000.00 $0.00 £1,472.000.00
G-Frac Chamicals 308 $788.000.00 $0.00 $758.000,00
C-Froc Proppant 309 $1.159.000.0C 35.00 $1,125.000.00
C-Frac Proppant Tramsportation 10 $143.000.08 30.00 $148.000.00¢
C-Fuel & Powar an ,000.00 33.00 15.000.00
C-Waler 32 $935.000.00 50.00 $5935,000.00
G-Bds 313, 00000 50.00 33.000.00
C-hud & Chemucals 314 25,000.00 $0.00 $25.000.00
C-Contract Labar 325 $3.200.00 30.00 $8,200,00
C-Company Sprvsn 326, $15.000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
C-Conuract Sprvsn 327 $134.000.00 3$0.00 $134,000,00
C-Tstg Gsg/Thy 3z 300, $0.00 35,000.00
C-Partifevine Sve m $508.000.00 30.00 $508,000.00 |
C-Stimutstion/Treatng 3R $12,000.00 $0.00 $12.006.60
C-Complation Unit kx| $60.000.00 30.00 $50,000.00
C-Reasts-Surface 333 $298,000.00 53.00 $285.000.00
C-Rentats-Subarfc Nns $65.000.00 0.09 $55.000.00
C-TruckingFovkEiVRig Mob 37| 322 500.00 50.00 322,500.00
C-Wekling Senacas 338 $5.000.00 $0.00 3$5.000.00
C-Waer Dzpatal 339 $60.000.00 K100 $£0.000.00
C-Contmgency 343 $280.000.00 30.00 $250,000.00
C-EmmmirCisd Loop 344 $5.600.00 30.00 $5.000.00
C-Oyed Dresed 248 343500000 $0.00 SAZS.000.00
C-Cod Tubing 346 $438.000.00 $0.00 $438.000 00
C-Flawbaek Craws & Equp 3a7, 543.000.00 $0.00 343.000.00
Te-Locaton/PesiRoaes 83 $73000.00 %0.00 $73.000.00
TB-Contract Labor 358 $69.000.00 $0.06 $59.000.00
T8-¥Water Daposal 362 $135.000.00 30.00 $135.000.0C
PEGConracs Laodt 37 9.500.50 $00 500
PEQ-Contract Supdowson 376| 35.000.00 50.09 $5.060.00
PEQ-Comgpietion Unit 381 38,000 00 30.00 58,000,
PEQ-Rantats-Surface 383 $7.000.C0 30.00 $7.000.00
FPEQ-Ti orkl Motdiration D851 .000.00 3000 $3.000.00
Total intangible Costs $10,20%,200.00 $0.00 $10,205200.00
Tolad Gross Cost [ 1214000000 | $3.00 | $12,140,000.00 |
Note: The stows COSIS re gstines oy Actunl coxis wif be bifad 33 ncursd.
COG Opsrntng LLC
By Date Prepareg
COG Operaing LLG
We sppeove
Wi interpsi By
)A
By
Prvileg Name
Twie: Tha AFE 13 ooly an mstmate By 3aning you agree ta pay
Dae your sharg of the actua! cosla mcumed

Pagairol



COG OPERATING LLC

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
Drill & Complate

Weall Name SLEDGEHAMMER FEO COM TOXH Prospact Tomanpwh 2428

SHL 2450 FSI, 1690 FWL or UNIT K SECTION H State & County NEW MEXICO. EDDY COUNTY
BHL, 200 F3L, 1850 FWL or UNTT N SECTION 33 Objective Drit 8 Complets

Formatkon Woltcamp A Sand Owotn 22490

Legal 21, 20, 21, 245-23E ™o 9,445

AFE Numbars.
L

cmomgon Cads Revislon Toud]
DSuitace Casing 3] .00 $28.000.00
O-ntgamad Cag 492 30.00 3375.000.00
D-Production Casng/Liner 403 %0.00 300.00
D-Wekhasd Ecum 40%| $0.00 $40.000.00
C-Tuing 504 $0.00 $47,300.00
C-Walhead Equrp 508 .00 $27.500.00
PEQ-Pumping Una S8 $0.00 $96,000.00
PEO-Rods. 508 $0.00 $35.000.00
TB-Tonks 510 040 $56.000.00
TB-Fiowd [ 511 30.00 $3117.000.00
YB-Hr TrrfSeprir 512 $0.00 $117.000.00
T8-Elecirical SystenVEqQuipment 513 $0.00 $83.000.00
C-PekriArtharsirigrs. 514 50.00 £66.000.00
TB-Cougmgu/Falings/Vakes 518 30.00 $165.000,00
TB-Gas LivCompresson 518 $0.00 $35.000.00
c 519 $0.00 $32,000.00
TB-Pumps-Sistace 521 $0.00 $13.006.60
VB-Moters/iacts 525 30.00 $32,000.60
TB-FlargsiCombusters/Emzon 526 $0.00 $31,000.00
C-Gas L omprasson 527/ .50 $15.000.00
PEQ-InsinmentatnSCARAFOC 529 $0.00 37.000.00
PEQ-Tubuwig 530 35.000.00 $0.00 $5.000.00
PEQ-Wethoad Equpment 531 33.000.00 .00 $3.000.00
PEG-Pumgrs 532 $5,000.00¢ 30.00 $5.000.00
PEQ-Eletincal Sysiem 533 15.000.00 36.00. $15.600.00
PEQ-Packers/Anchorx/Hangery 534 32.000.00 $0.00 $2.000.00
PEQ-Miscollaneous 535 3100000 .08 $3.000.00
Totxd Tangitis Couts $1,834,300.0¢ 30.00 51,938,300.00
PS5-TGe/Panimis 201 511,000 00 30.00 $14.000.00
D-nsucmnce 202 $0.00 $4.000.00
PS-Osmages/ ROW 203 $0.00 35.000.00
PS-SurveyStake Lotn 204 $0.00 000.00
DeLeinvMiwRoads 205 $0.00 $112.000.00
D-Crifkng Overnean 255 .00 39.000.00
D-Daywock Conteact 209 $0.00 $650.000.00
C-Dvecionat Orig Sarvcas et $0.00 $270,000,00
O-Funl 8 Power Mn $0.00 $150,000.00
O-Water .00 $55.500.00
D8 $0.00 $104.000.00
D-Mud 8 Chemucaly $0.00 $245.000.00
D-Gement Surface $0.00 $30.000.00
D-Cament intermed 30.00 $80,000.00
O-Prod-2red Int Comt $0.00 $105.000.00
D-Ficat Equipment & Ceniratizers 30,00 $40,000.00
G-C3g Crews & Equp $0.00 350.000.00
O-Contract Labor $0.00 $6.500.00
D-Comgany Sprven 30.00 $72,000.00
D-Lontract Sprvsn 30.00 $110,000.00
D-Taig Csg/Tog $0.00 $30.000.00
O-Mud Loggung Unk $09¢ $40.000.00
D-Pat/Wrping Sve $0.00 $4.000.00
D-Rentais-Sudace $0.00 150.600.0¢
D-Rentais-Subtric $0.00 $130.000.00
CTruohingFoddduRig Mob $0.00 $140.000.00
D-Wekding Services $6.00 $3.500.00
0-Conngency 30.00 §44.000.00
D-EnvmmBCiad Loop $0.00 $255.000.00
CLervPitsiRaoads 50.00 $10.000.00
C-Frac Equpment $0,00 $1,432,000.00
CFrac Chemeals 0.00 $776.000.00
CFrac Proppan 50,00 $1.150.000.00
C-Frac Proppant Transportaion 50 5148,000.00
C-Fusl & Powst $0.00 $5.000. 00
C-Waler $0.00 $530.000.00
C-8ia 30.00 $9,000.00
C-4u0 & Chermeals $0.00 $25.000.00
C-Contract Labor 50.00 $8,200.00
CLompany Spvsn 0.8 $15,000 00
c-Conuact Sprvan 30.00 _3134,000.09 |
G-Tslg CapTag 3050 o 32.000.00 |
C-Pad/\Wyalna Sve $0.00 $500.000.00
C-Sumutaton/ Tranmg 30,00 $12.000.00
C-Complabon Unit 30.00 ,000.00
C-RemaisSurfoce 3000 3236,000.00
C-Rantais-Subsrc $0.08 $£5.000.00
€ TruckngF omidyRig Mob .00 377 500.00
C-Weiding Services 30.00 $5.000.00
C-Water Disposal $0.00 $50.900.00
Clontingency 3000 325,000
C-Envrwod/Clad Loog w00 $5.000.00
C-Oysd Diesw 345) $435,000.00 $0.00 %
CCodf Tubing 3464 $422.000.00 30.00 $422,000.00
C-Flowback Crews & Equp 347 3548000 0 30.00 $43.000.00
TELocationFits/Roass 353 373,000.00 30.00 $73.000.00
T8-Conisact Labor 38) $69.000.00 000 $59.000.00
TB-Water Desposal 362 $136.000.00 $0.20 $135,000.00
PEQ-Cantratt Labar 372 $6,500 00 .00 $8.510.00
PEQ-Contract Supervsion 376 $5.000.00 $0 00 $5.000.00
PEQ-Complatian Und 32 $8.000.00 30.00 $8.000.00
PEQ-Raniais-Surtace 383 $7.000.0% 306 $7.000.00
PEQ-Tria/ForifyRig Motdzaticn 385/ $3.400.62 $020 $3,000.00
Totsl intsngitie Costs i $10,038,200.00 $0.00 $10,055,200.00
{

Totsl Gross Cost T s11.990000.00 | $0.00 | ¥11,990,000.00 |
Naia: Tho adove COSIS are 0simales oy Actual c03SIs wit be Diled as mcurred

C€OG Opersing LLE

By Date Preggred:

COG Operatng LLC
We 2pprove
Working Injerest By

Sompany.

By

Proded Nam

Tk,

oate

Thes AFE © oniy 2n eanmale By srung you agms lo pay

your sharg of the actual £osts mzurad.

Paga tol 3



Dril! & Complete

COG OPERATING LLC
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

Papm 1ol

Wail Name SLEDGEHAMMER FAQ COM 803 Prozpect Tormatiewk 2423
SHL 2450 FSL, 1650 FWL or UNIT K SECTION 21 State & County NEW MEXICO, EDDY COUNTY
BHL 200 FSL, 1850 FWL or UNIT N SECTHON 33 Cbjective Orit 3 Complete
Formstion Woliceno O Oepth 23,700
Logal 21, 28, 33, 243-20E ™D 10.530
AFE Humbacs
L
Cout DS ) Coat Revision] Foru]
0813
O-Surface Caxng W1 WS 000,00 $0.00 $43.000.00
D-intermed Csg 402 $376.000.00 $0.00 $376.000.00
D-Production Casngner 403 $405,000.00 $0.00 $405.000.0
D-Watheat Equp ad3 $40.000 00 30.00 $45.000.00
C-Tubmg 504 b47 300 D0 $0.00 $47.300.00
C-wemesd Equp 508 $27.500 00 00 $27,500.00
PEQ-Pumping Unr 508 $96 000 00 30.00 $96,000.0¢
PEQ-Rogs 508 335 000.00 50.00 33500000
TB-Tarks $10 3$56.000.00 30.00 356,000.00
TO-Frovirs/Prpeinas 5 $117.000.00 34000 $117.000.00
TB-Ht TarSepetr 512 $137.000.00 .00 $117.000.00
TB-Electocal SyriemyEquepment 513 $88,000.00 50.00 $82.000.00
C-Pekrs/AnchorsiHors 514 $66,000.00 $0.00 $66,000.00
TB-CovpinguFilings/Vatves 5§l $165.000.00 w.0 $165.000.00
TB-Gas LivrCamipressxn 516 $35.000.00 $0.00 $35.000.00
Crcnllaneous 519; $20.000.00 $9.00 320,000.00
TB-Pumps-Surlace 521 $13.000.00 $0.00 $13.000.00
TE-Mstersitacs 825 $32.000.00 $0.00 332.000.00
TB-Flares/CombusteryEmisson 528 $31.000.00 $0.00 $31.000.00
C-Gas LiCompraauon 527 315,000.00 .00 $15.000.00
PEQ-nstrumentalion/SCADAIPOC 529 57.000.00 3000 7.000.00
PEQ.Tuteng 530 $5.000.00 30.00 ,000.00
PEQ-Wethead Equeprment L0 33,000.00 30.00 $3.000.00
PEQ-Pumps. 532 $5.000.00 $5.00 $5.000.00
PEQ-Elcincal Systam 533 $15.000.00 $0.00 $15.000.00
PEO-Packerv/AnchorsHangsss 534 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2.000.00
PEQ-Mscetanaous 535 $3.00000 $00C 300009
Tots! Tangibie Costs $1,934.800.00 $0.00 31,934,200.00
C
Intangibis Costy
PSTiila/Permits 21 $11.000.00 £0.00 $11.000.00
D-maursnce 202 $4.000.00 30.00 $4.000.00
PS-Damages/ROW 203 35.000.00 30.00 S2.000.00
PS§-SurveyfStake Lt 204 36.000.00 $0.00 $8.000.00
D-Lan/PisiRoads 205 $112.000.00 $0.00 $312,000.00
D-Driwig Overhena $0.00 $9.000.06
D-Daywork Contract 30.00 $670.000.00
D-Dirsclional Drig Services $0.00 $275,000.00
D-Fual & Power. $0.00 $150,000.00
- Water $6.00 35560000 |
O-Bus 30.00 %104.000.00
D-Mud 8 Charmcals $0.00 $250,000.00
O-Cemeat Suace .00 .000.00
O-Coment Intemed 3000 $50.000.00
D-Preg-2nd Int Cmt $0.00 $10%.000.00
D-Fiomt Equipment 8 Centraizets 30.00 $40,000.00
O-Cag Crews & Equip $0.00 $50.000.00
O-Conract Later 0.0 $6,500.00
D-Company Sprven $0.00 $72.600.00
O-Lonwact Sprvsn $0.00 $110,000.00
O-Tstg Cag/Tog $0.00 $30.000.00
O-Mud Logging Unit $0.80 $40,000.00
D-Pert/remneg SiT 30.00 £4000.00
D-Rentais-Surdace 30.00 $150.000.00
O-Rentats-Sunsric $0.00 $150,000.00
D-Trucking/Fokuit/Rig Mob $0.00 $140.000.00
O-Weicng Senvces $0.00 $3.500.00
O-Contingancy 30.00 $45.000.00
D-EnvmmiClsd Loop 30.00 3255 000.00
CAcnPas/Roads %0.00 10.000.00
CFrac Equpmant $0.00 31.472.000.00
C-Frac Chamcah 0o 3785.000.00
C-Frac Proppans $0.00 $1.159.000.00
C-Frac Froppam Transpanaton 2000 $148,000:00
C-Fual & Power 30.00 33.000.00
C-Water $0.60 1935.000.00
C-Bis 30.00 39.000.00
C-Mud 8 Chamecais 50.90 $25.000.00
C-Connact Latroc %0.00 3$8,200.00
Sprvan 50,00 51500000
ClerlctySuvsn 30.00 $754.000.00 |
C.T319 CsgfTog 30.00 $5.000.00
C-ParliWireine Sw 30.00 $508,000.00
CSlimulabon/Trealng £0.00 $12.000.00
C-Complatan Unit 30.00 TO0,000.00
C-Romeis-Surface 350 $296,000.00
C-Rampis-Subscic .00 365.000.00
C-Trucking/Foridd/Rig Moo 30.00 322.500.00
C-Woking Servicas 50.00 $5.000.
C-Water Dispossi .00 $60,000.00
C-Contingency 50.00 $250.02X).00
C-EnvimmiiCied Locp $0.00 $5.000.08
C-Dyad Dwal 55.00 55,0005
C-Coi Tuong $0.00 $435.000.00
C-Fiawbdth Crews & Equp 30.00 348.000.00
TB-Location/PAs/Roads $9.00 $73,000.00
TR.Contract Labor 50,00 $69.000.00
TB-Watsr Dispoaal 3000 $135.000.00
PEQ-Coniract Later $0.00 $6,500.00
PEQConlract Supenemon $0.60 $5,000.00
PEO-Compiation Unit $0.00 38.000.00
PEQ-Renisls-Suriace 000 000 $7.000.00
PEQ-ThForklifyRiq Mobizatnw 385] $3.000.00 50 00 $3.000 ¢
Total tntangibie Costs $10,205.200.00 30,00 310,205.200.00
Total Grosa Gost [ s12.140,000.00 | $0.00 | $12,140,000.00 |
Rote: The BDOVE LOSIS & OSIMAES Oy Atlud coxts wil Da bited 88 murrad.
COG Operaiing LLC
By Dae Prepaveg
COG Cparabng LLE
Wa pporove:
Wi Inigrox) By
Sompay
8y
Ptinied Name . N
Tive: This AFE i only an estumale. By 31grung you 35:0¢ 1o pay
Date your sharr of the actuel costs intured



COG OPERATING LLC
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

Drilt & Complete

Wil Narwe SLEDGEHAMMER FEQ COM 8124 Prospact Tomahawk 2428

BHL 2430 FSL. 1630 WL or UNIT K SECTION 21 State & County NEW MEX'CO. EDOY COUNTY
BHL 200 FSL. 1850 FveL or LT N SECTION 33 Objective Dk & Complsie

Focmagon Wolfczmp C Deptn 2,200

Lopal 21, 28, 33, 245-238 ™D 10,245
lAF E Kumbers

Cost Code Com] Faysion] Total]
Buisca Casing 01 §43.000.00

D-intermad Cxg 402 3376.000.00

D-Prodyetion Casing/Lmer an| $405.600.00

O-vahead Equp 05 $40.000.00

C-Tudng 502 $47.300.00

C-Wakhead Equie 505! $27.500.00

PEQ-Pumping Unit 56 $96.,000.00

PEQ-Rods 508 $35.008.00

TO-Tanks 510, 000,00

TB-Fiowinas/Ppelnet 11 $117,000.00

TB-Her TnnSepets 512 3117.000.00

TB-Elpctncal SysiemEqupment s13 $28,000.00

C-Pekrs/Anchors/Hgrs 514 $56.000.00

Y8-Coupings/FitngVatees 515 $165,000.00

T8-Ges L Comprassicn 518 $35.000.00

Chliscetaneins 19 530,000 00

TB-Pumps-Surface 521 $13.000.00

TB-Meiers/Lacts 525 332,000 00

T8-Flaras/Combusiers/Emasion §26 $31,000 00

C-Gas LivCompression 527) 51500000

PEQ-nstrumentationsSCACAIROC 529 $7.000.00

PEQ-Tubing 530 $5.000.00

PEQ-Wethaad Equipment S 33,00000

PEQ-Pymos 532 $51000 00

FEQ-Eletincal Syzlemn 533 $15,000 60

PEQ.Packers/AnchorsHangers 534) $2.000.00

PEQ-Macetaatous 535 $3.000.00

TYotad Tenglie Costs 21,534,200.00

Costs

PS-Toa/Parmds 201 $11.,000.00

Dinsorance 202 $4.000.00

PS-DamagaaROwW 203 $5.000.00

PS-SunveySlaka Loin 204 $6.000.00

D-LeinvPawRaads 205! $112.000.00

B-Driting Qvernaad 206 $9.000.00

O-Daywork Contract 209) $570.000.00

D-Dwectionzi OAq Services 210 $775.500.00

DFuwi 8 Power 2 $150,000.00

D-Warer 02l $35000.00

D-8irs 212 $104,000.00

DMt 8 Chorncals 24 $250,000.00

D-Comant Surface 217 320,000.00

O-Ceamnl intermed 213 $40,000.00

0-Prod-2nd Int St at $195.000.00

O-Fiopt Equpment & Cantraszers 221 $40.000.00

0-Cag Craws & Equip 222 $50.000.00

D-Contrac Labor 225 36.500.00

D-Campzny Sprvsa 226 $72,000.00

OContrazi Sprvan 227 $110,000.D0

D-Tstg Cag/Tog 228 330.000.00

O-Maxd Loggang Uns 229 $40.000.00

D-Part/wirskna Svc 31 $4.000.0

D-Reniais-Sudace 235 $1S0.K0.0

D-Renmaia-Suosre 236, $120.000.00

O-Trueking/FondifUTig Mob 737 $140,000.00

D-Waiding Services 238 $3,500.00

D-Contngency 243 $49,000.80

D-EnvmmtéCha Loop 244 $255,000.00

Cew/PivRoads 308 $16.000.00

C-Frac Equpment 307, $1.472.000.00

C-Frac Chemicats e 786.000.00

C-Frac Proppant 309, $1.159,000.00

C-Frac Proppant Transpoaavon 310] $143.000.00

CFusl & Power n .000.00

C-Water 312 $935.000.00

C-B4s ks $9,008.00 9. 00
C-Mud & Chomeeait 3 $25,000.00 00
C-Conraci Laboc 328 38,200.00 700,
C-Company Spivsn 32 $15,000.00 000
CLentratt Sprvsn 27, 3$133,000.00 000
C-Tstg Cag/Thy 378 $5,666.00 000,
C-PeriWirgina Svc m $504,000.00 000,
C-Stnulation/Traating 332 $12,000.00 ,000.
C-Compiatan Lnal 333 $50.000.00 000
C-Rentas-Surface 335 $295.000.00 X
C-Rentais-Subsrc 336 $65.000.00 000
C.Truckng/FordU/Rig Mob arf $22.200.00 X
C-Walding Secvces 38 $5,000.00 X
C-Watar Dispeosai 339 380,000.00 X
C-Contngenty 343 £250,000.00 X 000,
CEavwnmiClsd Loop 344 £5.000.00 30.00 35.000.00
C-Oyed Diasel 45 $455.000.00 $0.00 $455,000.00
C-Coll Tutung 38 135.000.00 $0.00 $435.000.00
C-Figwdack Crews & Equp 387 $48.000.00 $0.00 $48.000.00
TB-Locston/PasRoads kLY 373.000.00 50.00 373.000.00
TB.Conrac) Labor ] $65.000.00 30.0¢ $69.000 00
TO-Water Duaposa 362 $135.000.00 30.00 3135.000.00
PEQ-Contract Ladar 34 35.500.0C $0.00 £8.500.00
PEQ-Contract Supervenan 76 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5.000.00
PEQ-Compistion Unit as $5,000.00 .00 $4.000.00
PEQ-Rarialy-Surface f-X) $7.000.00 $0.00 X
PEQ-TrkoFodkifRig Mabiwation 388 $3.000.00 $0.00

Tetal tkangible Covts "Jj $10,205.200.00 .00 $10.205.2% 90
f

Total Gross Cost T $32.040,000.00 | $0.00 | $12,143.000.90 |
NOtR; The above CosIT arg asimaies only. ACiN ¢osrs wil be bitnd as excured

COG Operating WWC

By Dals Prepared

COG Overtng LLC
W agprove
% Wodag intavest By

By

Ponted Nams.

Tre: Tha AFE 13 only an pstmate By sigrng you 2g0is 1o oy

Date yous share of the actual Sotls NCWTK.

Page 1ot 1



June 18, 2018

Via CMRRR No. 91 7199 9991 7038 7697 2227
Mewbourne Oil Company

500 W, Texas, Suite 1020

Midland, TX 79701

Re: Sledgehammer Fed Com #804H, #703H, #805H, #813H
SW/4 of Section 21 and W/2 of Sections 28, & 33, T245-R28€
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Sir or Madam:

COG Operating, LLC ("COG") hereby proposes the drilling of the following horizontal wells with
productive laterals located in the SW/4 of Section 21 and the W/2 of Sections 28 & 33, T24S-R28E, Eddy
County, New Mexico. The surface pad locations will be located in the NW/4 SW/4 of Section 21, T24S-
R28E (subject to change).

s Sledgehammer Fed Com #804H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the WFMP D formation
at a total measured depth of 23,400". The surface location for this well is proposed at a legal
location in Unit L of Section 21, and a bottom hole location at a legal location in Unit M of Section
33. The dedicated project area with be the SW/4 of Section 21 and the W/2 of Sections 28 & 33,
T245-R28E, Eddy County, New Mexico. The total estimated cost ta drill and complete said well is
$12,140,000, as shown on the attached Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).

e Sledgehammer Fed Com #703H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the WFMP A Shale
formation at a total measured depth of 22,600’. The surface location for this well is proposed at
a legal location in Unit L of Section 21, and a bottom hole location at a legal location in Unit M of
Section 33. The dedicated project area with be the SW/4 of Section 21 and the W/2 of Sections
28 & 33, T245-R28E, Eddy County, New Mexico. The total estimated cost to drill and complete
said well is $11,990,000, as shown on the attached Authority for Expenditure (“AFE"}.

s Sledgehammer Fed Com #805H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the WFMP D formation
at a total measured depth of 23,700'. The surface location for this well is proposed at a legal
location in Unit L of Section 21, and a bottom hole location at a legal location in Unit M of Section
33. The dedicated project area with be the SW/4 of Section 21 and the W/2 of Sections 28 & 33,
T24S-R28E, Eddy County, New Mexico. The total estimated cost to drill and complete said well is
$12,140,000, as shown on the attached Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”}.

¢ Sledgehammer Fed Com #813H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the WFMP C formation
at a total measured depth of 23,200°. The surface location for this well is proposed at a legal
location in Unit L of Section 21, and a bottom hole location at a legal location in Unit M of Section
33. The dedicated project area with be the SW/4 of Section 21 and the W/2 of Sections 28 & 33,
T245-R28E, Eddy County, New Mexico. The total estimated cost to drill and complete said well is
$12,140,000, as shown on the attached Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).

COG is proposing this well under the terms of a new Operating Agreement which will follow under
separate cover.

If we do not reach an agreement within 30 days of the date of this letter, COG will apply to the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division for compulsory pooling of your interest into a spacing unit for the
proposed well.

One Concho Center | 600 West Minois Avenue | Midland, Texas 79701 | P 432.693.7443 | F 432.683.7441



June 18, 2018 —~ Page 2
Sledgehammer Fed Com #804, #703H, #805H, #813H

Please indicate your participation elections in the space provided below, sign and return this letter, along
with a signed copy of the enclosed AFEs and a copy of your geologic requirements, to my attention at the
letterhead address or by email to aroush@concho.com. Should you have any questions, please do not

hesitate to contact me at 432.818.2358.

Sincerely,

COG Operating LLC

Ashley Roush, RPL

I/We hereby elect to participate in the drilling and completion of the

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the drilling and completion of the

I/We hereby elect to participate in the drilling and completion of the

[/We hereby elect not to participate in the drilling and completion of the

I/We hereby elect to participate in the drilling and completion of the

i/We hereby elect not to participate in the drilling and completion of the

[/We hereby elect to participate in the drilling and completion of the

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the drilling and completion of the

Landman

AR:bh

Enc
Siedgehammer Fed Com #804H.

o Sledgehammer Fed Com #804H.
Sledgehammer Fed Com #703H.
Sledgehammer Fed Com #703H.
Sledgehammer Fed Com #805H.
Sledgehamrﬁer Fed Com #805H.
Sledgehammer Fed Com #813H.
Sledgehammer Fed Com #813H.

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:




COG OPERATING LLC
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
Drill & Complete

Paga tol1

Well Name SLEOGEHAMMER FED COM B04H Proapect Tomshavwi 2428

SHL 2430 FSL 1020 FWL or UNIT L SECTION 21 State & County NEW MEXICO, EDDY COUNTY
BHL 200 FS{, 1310 FWL or UNIT M SECTION 33 Objective Dnd & Comphate

Formation Wolfcamp D Deptn 23,400

Lepal 21, 28, 33, 243286 ™D 10.385

AFE Humbars
L

Cost Desci Code Revislon] Total]
D-Surtace Casng 4071 $0.00 $48.000.00
D-intenract Csg 402 30.00 $378.600.00
D-Production Casing/uinor 403 $0.00 $405.600,00
D-Watheod Equp 405: $0.00 $40,000.00
C-Tubing S04 $0.00 $47.300.00
C-Wemead Equyp 505 30.00 $27.500.00
PEQ-Pumpang Una 508 50.00 395,000.00
PEQ-Rods 4 50.00 535,000.00
TB-Tanks 510 $0.00 $58.000.00
TB-Flrwinps/Pipeines §11 50.00 $117.000.00
Te-rr TfSepar 512 $0.00 $117.000.00
TB-Eracirical SystemEguipment 513 3560 — 383.000.00 |
C-Pohrg/Anchorsirigrs 514 $0.00 $656.000.00
TB-Couplings/FilungsAVanes 8§15 $0.00 $165.000.00
TB-Gas LivCormprataicn 516 20.00 $35.000.00
C-Mrsoolanaous 319 $0.00 $80.000.00
¥B-Pumps-Surface 521 30.00 $18,000.00
TB-Meters/Lacts 525 3300 $37.000.00
TeFlaesfCombusters/Emission 528 30.00 $31,000.00
C-Gas i 527| WL $15.000.00
PEO-Instiumer AV SCADA/FOC 529 30.00 $7.000.00
PEQ-Tubing 530 30.00 $5.000.00
PEQ-Wethead Equpmant 531 30.08 $3.000.00
PEQ-Pumps £32 £0.00 $5.000.00
PEQ-Elacincal System 533 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15.000.00
PEO-Packers/Anchors/Hangsrs 534] $2.000.00 $0.00 $2.000.00
PEQ-Miscetianeous 538 33.600.0¢ $0.00 53.000.00
Total Tang!ble Costs $1,834,300.00 $0.00 $1,934,800.00
osts

PS-Tuis/Pennds 21 $11,000.00 .00 311.000.00
O-tngursnce 202, $3,000.00 30.00 $4.000.00
PS5 ow 203 $5.000.00 0.0 $5.000.00
PS-SucveyiStake Lein 204 $6.000.00 30,00 56,000.00
O-LetwPriyRosds 205 $712.000.00 .00 $112,000.00
0-Oriding Overhead 208 $3.000.00 $8.00 $9.000.00
D-Daywork Contract 209 $670.000.00 $4.00 $470.000.¢
O-Drspctonal Ong Senvces Falt) 3275.000.00 $0.00 527%.000.00
O-Fuet & Power 30.00 $150.000.00
O-Water 30.00 .000.00
O-84s $0.00 $104.000.00
D-8Aud & Chamicats 30.00 $250.000.00
O-Camant Surtace $0.60 $30.600.00
DLement Inamed $6.00 $80.000.00
D-Prod-2n0 trh T 30.00 $105.000.00
D-Flom Equpment & Cantraizars 30.00 $40.000.00
D-Csg Crews & Equp $0.00 $50,000.00
D-Contract Labor 30.00 $6,500.00
O-Company Spaan 30.00 $72,000.00
D-Coniract Sprvsa 30.00 $110,000.00
D-Tstg Csg/Thg $0.00 $30,000.00
D-Mud Loggng Lt 30.00 $40.000.06
D-Parl/Wirehne Svc 30.00 $4,000.00
D-Rectaks-Surface 30.00 $150.000.00
D-Rentals-Subsric 30.00 $150,060.00
O-Trucking/FordiURig Mob $0.00 $140,000.00
D-Weiding Sences $0.00 $3.500.00
D-LContngency $6.00 $49.000.00
O-EnvmmiyCha Losp $255,000.00
C-LeuwPRs/Roads 30.00 $10.000.00
CFrac Equipment 30.00 §1.472.000.00
C-Frac Chemicals $0.00 $788,000.00
C-Frac Proppant 50.00 31.159.000.00
C-Frac Proppant Transponaton $0.00 $148 000.00
C-Fuel § Power $0.00 $5.000.00
C-Water 5000 $535.000.00
Can $0.00 $9.000.00
C-Mud & Chemicals $0.00 $25,000.00
C-Contract Labor $0.00 $8,200.00
C-Company Sprven 30.00 3$15,000.00
C-Contract Spevan $0.00 $134.660.00
C-Tsrg Cso/Tog $0.00 35000.00
C-PariiWweine S $0.00 $508.000.00
C-Stanuigson/Traling $0.00 Zo000
C.Completon Unit 30.00 $50.000.00
£-Rentats-Sudace 300 $296,000.00
C-Rentats-Subsric $5.00 $65.000.00
C-TruckngForkifRig Mob 30.00 $22.500.00
C-Weidng Sennces 30.00 35.000.00
C-Water Daposal 30.00 $50.000.00
C-Conbgency $0.00 $250,000.00
C-envmmtiClo Loop $0.00 00.00
C-Oyed Dzl $0.00 $455,000.00
C-Cot Tubag 345 $435 000,00 $0.00 §435,000.00
C-Flowback Crews & Equp 347! $42,000 00 30.00 $48.000.00
TB-Locaion/Pils/Roads 383, $73.000.00 $0.00 $73.000.00
TB-Contract Ledor 338 £68,000.00 30.00 $69.000.00
TB-Water Drsposal 82 $$35.000.00 $0.00 $135.000.00
PEQ-Contrac! Laber e $5.500.00 000 $8.500.00
PEO-Contract Supervs-on e $5.000.00 30.00 $5.000.00
PEQ-Comgistion Ut 35! $3.000.00 $8.00 $8.000.00
PEQ-Rantats-Surfaze 383 §7.000.00 $0.00 $3.000.00 |
PEQ-TrkgiForkiil/Rig Mobikeanon 235/ 3300000 $.00 ¥3.000.00
Totad Costs $10,208,200.00 30.00 $10,.208,200.%0
[

Totat Grows Cost {  #12140,000.00 | $0.00 [ 512,140,600.00 |
Note: The sbova COSIS &re #SMEIRs Only Actual cosis wil bo birsd as acurred.

COG Operatng LLC

By Oate Prapared

COG Operaung LLC
Wa approve:
% Worwng ltsest By

Compeny

BY e

Printed Nama

Tilg Tres AFE 5 only an e3umets By Ligreng you 3gre 10 pay

Dats your sham of the aCWal COSIE ncwTed.



COG OPERATING LLC
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
Drill & Complete

Ve Name SLEDGEHAMMER FED COM 7034 Prospect Tomahawk 2428

SHL 2430 FSL, 990 FWL or UNIT L SECTION 21 State & County NEW MEXICO, EDOY CQUNTY
BHL 200 FSL, #5¢ FWL or UNIT M SECTION 13 Objective Orit & Comnpygte

Formation Wotcams A Shale Bepth 22.600

Lapal 21, 1, 33, 245-28E ™o 5,636

AFE Numbers

| I—

W Code Cont! Reviston]

O8ts

D-Suiface Casng AQ1 348,000.00 .00

D-intermad Cap 402 $376.000.00 3000

D-Produttion Casng/Liner 403 $405.000.00 30.00

O-Wathead Equio 405 $40.000.00 30.00

C-Tubing 504 $47,300.00 W

C-Wetnead Equp 505 $27,500.00 $0.00 X
PEQ-Pumpng Unit 506 $56.000.00 36.00 $58.000.00
PEQ-Rods 508 $35.000.00 $0.00 §35,000.00
T8-Tanks 519 $56.000.00 %0.00 $56.000.00
TB-Flowk 513 $117.000.00 $0.00 $117.000.00
TB-rir TnrSepar 512 $117,606.00 .00 $717.060.00
TB-Ehectricad Systam'Equipmant 513 $23.000.00 $4.00 $32 000.00
C-PekafAnchors/Hors. 514 $55,000.00 .00 568.000.00
TB-Coupings/Fithagaivahes 515 $165.000.00 30.00 $165,000.00
TB-Gas LilyComprasson 518 335.000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00
Chkscakanemsy 519 $80.000.00 $0.00 £20.000.00
Te-Fumps-Surace 21 $18.000.00 $0.00 318,000.00
TB-Matersilacts 525 $32.600.00 S0.00 332.000.00
TB-Frares/CombusisraEmission 526 331,000.00 $0.00 $31,000.00
C-Gas LivCamprasann 527 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
PEQ-n strumen ation/SCADAPOC 829 $7.00C.00 30.00 $7.000.90
PEQ-Tubing 53| 35.000.00 $0.00 35,000.00
PEQ-Wehesd Ecapment 33 $3.000.00 $0.00 $3.600.00
PEQ-Pumps 532 .000.00 30.00 $5.000.00
PEQ-Blaciical Systam 52 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15.000.00
PEQ-Packers/ArchorsiMengers 534 $2.000.00 $0.00 $2.000.00
PEQ-Mrscatisnsous 533) $3.000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
Total Tan Costs $1.934.800.00 $0.00 $1,534,800.00
PS-Trie/Parmits 201 $11.,000.00 30.00

DInzurance 202 $4.000.00 $0.00

PS-DamagasROW 203 35.000.00 $0.00

PS-SurveyrStshe Len 204 $6.000.00 $0.00

O-Lein/Pis/Roads 205 3112.000.00 5000

0-Oriling Overhasd 206 $8.000.00 $0.00

D-Daywork Contract 209 $550.000.50 $0.00

O-Dxrmcvonsl Drig Senices 210 $270.000.00 $0.00

O-Fuel & Power 211 150.000.00 $0.00

D-Wates 212 $55.000.90 £0.00

D-Buts 213 3104.000.00 .00

O-Wiud & Chemacals 214 $245.000.60 $0.00

D-Camont Sudace 7 330,000.00 3000

O-Camant imeemad ns $28.000.00 $0.00

0-Prog-2nd Int Cmt Eat] $105.000.00 $0.00

O-Float Equnent & Centraizers 221 $40.000.00 $0.60

0-Csp Crows & Equio 222 $50,000.00 $0.00

D-Contract Labor 225 $6.500.00 3000

O-Company Sprvan 226 $72.000.00 0.00

O-Contract Spevsn 227 $110,000.00 $0.00

O-Targ Cs9/Teg 226 $30,000.00 30.00

£-Mud Logging Unit 29 $40,000.00 $0.00

O-PerifWaeling Sve 231 $4.000.00 $0.00

D-Rontais-Swrface 05 $1%0.000.00 30.00

O-Remats-Subydc 238 $0.00

D-Trucking/ForkifU/Rig Mob 237 $0.00

O-Wekding Services 238 $0.00

O-Contngency 243 $0.00

O-EnvmmiCisg Loop 24 .00

C-letnPiRoaas 305 30.00

C-Frac Equpment 307 $D.00

C-Frac Chemicats 203 $0.00

C-Frac Progpant 309 $0.00

C-Frac Proppan: Teansponaton 310 $0.00

CrFusl & Power an 50.00

C-Water 32 30.00

C-Bay 313 $0.03

C-huxt & Chermcaly 314 K.00

C-Contradt Lybor 325! $0.00

C-Company Sprvsn 326 0,00

C-Cantract Sprvxn 327 $0.00

C-Tag CopiTog 328! $0.00

C-Pe/Wiratne Sve. 3 S0.00

C-Sumulzben/Tramng 332 50.00

C-Comphanon Unit 333 $0.00

C-Rentais-Sudace 335 $0.00

C-fiantals-Subsric 336 $0.00

C-Trucking/ForkEtURig Mot 337] 20.00

C-Walding Sanaced 333 $0.60

C-Waler Disposal 39 $0.00

C-Contngency 343 2-90

CEnvmCisg Looo 344 .00

C-Dyed Diasal 345 %0.00

C-Cot Tubng 398 $0.00

C-Flowback Craws & Equp 347, 30.00

TB-LacalvnPis/Roads 353, 30.00

TB-Contract Labor 356 50.00

TB-Water Disposal 362 $0.00 $135.000.00
PEQ-Contract Labor 373 .00 35.500.00
PEQ-Contract Superwdon i 30.00 $5.000.00
PE ion Unit s 30.00 $8.006.00
PEC-Reqatss-Swrface k<] .00 37.000.00
BEQ-Trg/ForeitvRig Mobtzation — 5000 300000
Toww Coets o $10,055.200.08
rC

Total Gross Cost [ 311.%90,000.00 | 30.00 | $14,990,000.00 |
Hota: The above costs arp BSUMAEs an'y  ACIUA! COSIS wit D8 Diad B3 wiured

CQG Operabng LLC

By Date Prepyros:

COG Operatng LLC
We approve;
% Workng lotgres) By,

Page 1013

This AFE i3 only an estimate By Ssgung you sgree to pey
your share of tha actual cosls mcumead



COG OPERATING LLC
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
Driti & Complete

Well Neme SLEDGEHAMMER FED COM 305H Frospect Tomanaws 2478

SHL 2450 FSL, B850 FWL oc UNIT L SECTION 21 Stxie & County NEW MEXCO ECOY COUNTY
BHL 200 FSL, 990 FWL or UNIT M SECTION 33 Otijective Ori1 8 Complaie

Formation Wolfcamp D Depth 23,700

Lagal 21, 28, 33, 245-10E T™vo 10,53

AFE Numbers

Coat Tode Cont] Revision

|

D-Surface Casing 401 $48.000.00 $0.00

D-luermed Cag aa2 §376.000.00 3600

D-Production CasingLinar 403 $:405,000.00 $0.50 0001
D-Wethead Equp 405 $40.000.00 %000 8a5,000.00 |
C-Tuting 508 $47.306.00 30.00

C-wahead Equip 505 $27.500.00 30.00

PEQ-Pumping Unit 506 $96.000.00 SO0

PEQ-Roas 508 £33,000.00 30.0¢

TB-Tarks 510] $58.000.00 30.00

TE-Flowinay/Pipeines 511 117,800.00 $0.00

TaH TnrSepr 512 $117.000.00 $0.00

TB-Ecincal SystevEquipment 513 $58,000.00 0.00

C-Pckry; St4 $66,000.00 $000

TB-Coupings/Fittngs/V shvey 515] $165.000.00 w00

T8-Gas UAi/Comprasson 518 $35.000.00 30.00

C-Maceionaous 519 $30.000.00 .00

TB-Pumgs-Surdece 5 $18.000.00 $0.00

TB-Maters/Lacty 525) $32.000.00 30.00

TB-Flares/Comtuiters/Emasion 526 $31,000.00 $0.00

C-Gay LiComprasson 827 315,000.00 30.00
PEC-InstrumantatervSCADNPOC 429 37.000.00 $0 00

PEQ-Tubeng 530 $5.000.00 K9

PEQ-Welhead Equpment 531 $3.000.00 000

PEQ-Pumps 532 $5.000.00 $0.00

PEQ-Electncal System 533 $15.000.00 50.00

PEQ-Packars/, 534 52.000.60 30.00

FEQ Macetanecus 535 $3.000.00 000

Total Tangfbile Costs —f $1.934,800.00 30.00
s

£S.Tale/Penmsis 200 $11 00000 30.00 311.000.00
D-surance 202 $4.000.00 2000 34,000.00
FS-Damages/ROW 23 $5.000.00 3000 $5.000.00
PS-SurveyiSighe Lot 202! $6,000.00 30.00 $6,000.00
DAciuPits/Roads 205 $112.000.00 30.00 $112.000.00
O-Oning Overmesd 206 $9,000.00 .00 $9.000.00
D-Daywork Contract 208 $670.000.00 %0.00 70.000.00
O-Directionat Drig Services 210 $275.000.00 30.00 $275.000.00
D-Fuel 8 Power m 150.000.00 30.00 $150.000.00
D-Waler 212 555.000.00 30.00 $55.000.00
D-its 213 $104.000.00 50.00 $104.000.00
D-Mug & Chamecals 214, $250,000.00 $0.00 $250.000.00
D-Ceman Surface any $30.000.00 50.00 330.000.00
D-Camant Intocved 218 $50,000.00 .00 $30.000.00
D-Prod-2nd Int Cmt 218 $105.600.00 $0.00 $105.000.00
DFioat Equrpment 8 Centrzhzars 22% $40,000.60 $0 00 $40.000.50
D-Csg Craws & Equp 222] $50.000.00 30.c0 $50.000.00
O-Contract Labor 225 $5,500.00 08 35.500.00
D-Comnparry Sprvsa 226 $72.000.00 50.00 $72.000.00
O-Contrazt Sprvan 227| $110.000.00 $0.00 $110.000.00
D-Tstg Csy/Tog 228 330,000.00 0.0 $30.006.60
D-Mug Logging Unr 23 $40.000.00 40.00 3$40,000.00
O-Peri/Wreina Svc ™ .000.00 $0.00 34.000.00
D-Rantas-Sursce 235 $150.000.00 .00 3150.000.00
D-Rentas-Subsdc 236 $150.000.0¢ 30.00 $150.000.00
D-Truckng/ForkbtRg Mob 237 $140.000.00 $0.00 $340.000.00
D-¥Welkdng Senvces 234 $3.500.00 $0.00 $3.500.00
D-Cantingency 243 $49,00¢.00 $0.00 $48.000.00
D-EnvmnmivCiact Loop 24 $255.000.00 $0.00 $255,000.00
CeLein/Pis/Roads 305) $10.000.00 o0 312.000.00
C-Frac Equipmant w7 $1.472.000.08 3000 $1.472.000.00
C-Frac Chemicsts 308 $786.000.00 $0.00 3788,000.00
C-Feac Proppant 309 $1,1%9.000.00 50 00 $1.159.000.00
C-Frac Proppant Transportation 310 $148.000.00 3000 $143,000.00
C-Fuel 8 Powet M $5.000.00 000 £5.000.00
CWatw 12 3635,000,00 3020 $935.000.00
C-Bas a1y $3.000.00 $0.00 39.000.00
C-Myd & Chemcats 34 $25,000,00 30.00 $25.000.00
C-Canragl Labor 323 38.200.00 $0.00 $3,200.00
C-Company Spevsn aze) $15,000.00 $0.00 $18,000.00
C-Contract Sprvan 327! 3134 000.00 30.00 $134,000.00
C-Talg Csg/Ty 328 $5.000.00 .00 $5.000.00
G-Peditroling Sve k3] $508.000.00 .00 3508, 000.00
G-Stimulgnon/Trgating a2 $12.000.00 000 312.000.00
C-Complaton Unit 33 $60.000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00
C-Raatais Surface 335 $296.000.00 30.00 $296.000.00
C-Rentais-Subsc 338 $65.000.00, ) $65.000.00
C-Trrchng/F orudyRag Mot 337 $22.500.00 $0.50 322.500.00
C-Weiding Services 338 35.000.00 s0ca 35.000.00
C-water Drsposal 339 $60.000.00 $0.90 $80.000.00
C-Conngency 3434 $250.000.00 50.00 $250.000.0
C-EnvrmCrad Loop 344 35.000.00 3000 $5.000.00
C-Dyed Digssl 345 $455.000.00 $0.00 $455,000.00
C-Conl Tubing 348 3435,000.00 3000 $435.000.00
C-Flowback Crews & Equp 347 $43,000.00 3000 348.000.00
TB4L.ocabor/Pis/Roads 53 $73.000.00 o0 $73.000.00
TH-Contratt Laver 3% $59.000.00 .00 $29,000.00
TB-Waiwr Disposz 182 $135.000.00 Ko $135.000.00
PEQ-Contract Labor an $8.500.00 00 $6.500.00
PEQ-Lontract Supervison 378 35,000.00 xoo $3.000.00
PEQ-Comgiatien Ui 1 38.000.00 3000 33.000.00
PEQ-Renuty-Surtace a3 37.000.00 300 $7,000.00
PEQ-Trxg/ForkifRig Mobization 385 33.000.00 ) $3.000.00
Totad Costs $10.205,200.00 $0.00 $10.206,200.00
[

Votsl Geoss Coxt 1 s1z14000000] $0.60 | $12.140,000.00 |
Note: The abovo £os/s arg eshaigies only  Aclvel cosis wil be biled as wicuired.

COG Operating LLC

By Daxe aed

COG Opsratng LLC

¥e approva:

e W0t Iierast By

Lompany

By,

Printea Name.

Tilie- Tha AFE 13 only en estimpie. By sigreng you aoree 1o pay
Osie: your share of (he actual costs incuored

Pagevolt



COG OPERATING LLC
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
Drill & Complete

Wallt Nane SLEOGEHAMMER FED COM 3114 Proapact Tomatuped 2426
SHL 2450 FSL, 038 FWL or UMIT L SECTION 24 Stata & County NEW MEXICO. EDOY COUNTY
BHL 200 FSL, 930 FWL or UNIT M SECTION 13 Objeciiva Dxit 8 Complese
Formution Wolicamp C Daptn 0.2
Lagsl 21, 28, 33, US2BE ™o 10,245
lAFE Numbers
Cout Code [ Revision| Totm}
osts
D-Suriace Casagy 401 $48.000.00 $6.00 $48,800.00
D-tniwrmed Csg 402] $378.000.00 3000 3378.000.00
D-Procucton Casing/Lnes 403 $405,000.00. $0.00 $405,000.00
D-Weltead Equp 405 $40.000.00 $0.00 340.000.00
C-Tubng 09 $47.300.0C 30.00 $47.300.00
C.Wethead Equp 505 327.500.00 $0.00 $27.500.00
PEQ-Pumping Unit 508 $96.000.06 $0.00 $96.000.00
PEQ-Rexta 208 335.000.00 30.0¢ $35.000.00
™-Taks S 356 G00R 30.00 $38.000.00
TB-Flowinea/Pipainas 511 317.000.00 $0.00 $1317.000.00
TB-HY TrrSepnr 512 $117.000.00 30.00 $117.000.00
TB-Elctncsl SystenyEqupment 513 $58.000 00 30.00 $88,000.00
C-PoknylanchorsiHgrs 815 365,000 00 $0.00 $66.000.00
TE-Covplngs/Fitngy/Vaves 515 $155.000 03 30.00 $165.000.00
TE-Gas LivComprasson 516 335,000 00 30.00 $35.000.00
C-macelaneous 519 $50.000 02 2000 $80,000.00
TB-Pumpa-Surface s21 $18,000 03 $0.00 $18.000.00
TB-Mstars/Lats 528 $32.000 00 $0.00 $32.000.00
Ta-Flares/Combusters/Emas sion 526 $31.000.00 $0.00 $31.000.00
C-Gas LitComprassion 527 315.000 £O 30.00 315.000.00
PEQ-Instrumantation/SCADAPOC 529 $7.000 00 $0.00 37.000.00
PEQ-Tubng 530 $5.000 00 $0.00 $5,000.00
PEQ-Waihasd Equipment 531 $3.000 00 $0.00 $3.000.00
PEQ-Purmps 832 $5.000 00 $0.00 $5.000.00
PEQ-Electrical Sysiem 333 $15,000 00 $0.00 315,000.00
PEQ-Packers/AnchoraHangers 534 $2 000 00 $0.00 000.00
PEQ-Mascellontous 538 $3.000 00 $0.50 $3.000.00
Tetal Tangiide Costa I $1,034,200.00 $0.00 $3.934,800.00
[FIB\'TSET" bl Coata
PS-Tele/Pormas 201 $11,000.00 30.00
D-Inswance 202 $4.000.00 ®.00
o (s4] 203 35.000.00 30.00
PS5 SurveyfSiake Ltin 204 $5.000.00 0V
DHLcnPitz/Road 205 $112.000.00 $0.00
D-Dayworx Contraet 209, 3670.500.00 $0.00 000
D-Cwuctional Cvig Senvices 230 4275.000.00 30.00 $275.000.00
D-Fual & Power mn $350.000.00 $0.00 $150.000.00
O-Waler 212 3$55.000.00 $0.00 355.000.00
O.8us 213 $104.000.00 0.0 $164.00000
D-Mud & Cnenveals 2% 3250.000.00 30.00 $250.000.00
D-Camant Swiace 27 330.000.00 50.00 $30.000.00
O-Comant nitrmad 218 $80,000.00 $0.00 $80,000.00
D-Prog-2nd Wt Cr 218 $105.000.00 $0.00 $105.000.00
D-Float Equpment & Centeaizers 221 $40.000.00 30.00 $40.000.00
D-Csg Cranes & Exquip 222 $50,000.00 50.00 $50.006.00
O-Contract Ladbor 225 $8.500.0C $0.00 5,500.00
O-Company Spevsn 2% 72.000.00 50.00 $72,000.00
D-Contraci Sprvan 227 $110,030.00 $0.00 $110,000.00
0-Tstg Cag/Tog 223 $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00
D-MLa Logging Unt 29 $40.000.00 $0.00 $40.000.00
D-Part/Wiephne Sve ™ $4.000.00 30.00 $4.000.00
D-Ranaks-Surface 235 $150.000.00 $0.00 $150.000.00
D-Reniats-Subsde 235 $150.000.00 30.00 150.000.00
O-Trucking/FomkiRsg Med n7 $140.000.00 .00 140.000.00
D-Weiding Services 233 $3.500.00 $0.00 33.500.00
D-Contingency 243 $49.000.00 K00 $49,000.00
O-EnvmmiCias Loop 244 S5 000 $0.00 $254,000.00
C-LctvPils/Roads 305! $10.000.00 50.00 $10.000.00
C-Frac Equipment 307] $1,472.000.00 50.00 $1,472.000.00
C-Frac Chancals 308 $785,000.00 $0.00 $786,000.00
C-Frac Proppant 309 $1.158,000.00 $0.00 $1.158,000.00
C-Frac Proppant Transpodalion 310 3514300000 30.00 $144.000.00
C.Fuei & Power 31 5.000.00 $0.00 $5.000.00
C-water N2 $334,000.00 $0.00 $935,000
C-Bis N3 39,000.00 $0.00 $9.000.00
C-Mud & Chamicaly 34 $23,000.00 30.00 $25,000.00
C-Contract Labex 25 $8.200.00 30.00 $8.200.00
C-Company Spevsa I% $15.000.00 30.00 $15.000.00
C-Conrract Spevsn 327, $134,000.00 $0.00 $134.000.00
C-Taig CagiTog 324 3500000 $0.00 $5.000.00
C-Perifvyirors Svo m $309.000.00 $0.00 $508.000.00
C-Stimulaton/Trealing 332 $12.000.00 $0.00 $12.000.00
C-Complation Unit 332 $80.000.00 .00 $60.000.00
C-Remais-Surface 335 $295.000.00 $0.00 $296.000.00
C-Rerupis.Subacc 3381 $£5.500.00 KN $85.000.00
C-Truching/ForkifuRig Mob 7] $22,500.00 0.0 $32560.00
CrWekfing Servicos a3s $5.000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
C-water Daposat 339 $64.000.00 $0.00 380.,000.00
CLonlingency 343 $250.000.00 $0.00 Eso.aou.oo
C-EmvmmivCiss Loop 344 ,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
C-Dyed Disyot 345 $455,000.00 30.00 $455.000.00
C-Col Tyl 328 $435.000 00 30.00 $435.000.00
C-Flowback Crgws & Equp 347! 348,000 00 $0.00 548,000.00
T-LocatiovPis/Roads 53 $73000.00 $0.00 $73.000.00
TB-Conbract Labéc 58 369,000 00 $0.00 58 00
Te-Y¥ater Dispoas %2 $135.000 00 38.90 $135.000.00
PEQ-Conlraci Labor 374 58 500 00 50.00 $6,500.00
PEQ-CONract Supgrves:on 38| $5.000 00 $0.00 35,000.00
PEQ-Complaton Une 381 56 006 00 $0.00 $8.000.00
FEQ-Reniais-Surface 353 $7 000 00 $0.00 3$7.000.00
PEQ:Trng/ForkiivRig Mobtizabon 335 33 000 0} $0.00 ,000.00
Yot Intangible Coata -—r $10,295.200.00 $0.00 £10,205,200.00
—
VoAm! Groas Coet T st2,100,000.00 $0.00 | $12,140,000.00 |
NOM: The ADOVE COSIS bre 63inmalas ooly. Aciusl cosis wil be Eiled Bs scured.
COG Operating LLC
3 Oxte Propaced:
COG Oparating LLC
‘We approve:
Working It 8y
Company:
By:
Priied Name:
T Thes AFE i3 only 90 esbmate By Sigreng you agrea 10 pay
T YOue 302re of the achial costs ecurred
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Josh Anderson

From: Scott Tomlinson <stomlinson@concho.com>

Sent: Wednesday, June 20, 2018 4:44 PM

To: Josh Anderson

Cc: Mollie McAuliffe

Subject: RE: W/2 Kansas 21/28 JOA dated 4/15/18, Eddy Co., NM, Exhibit "A"
Thank you, Josh.

Scott S. Tomlinson, CPL
Senior Staff Landman, Outside Operated Properties
COG OPERATING LLC

One Concho Center, Room 556
600 W. {llinois Avenue
Midland, Texas 79701

Direct 432.818.2234

=4 F

From: Josh Anderson [mailto:janderson@Mewbourne.com]

Sent: Wednesday, June 20, 2018 4:29 PM

To: Scott Tomlinson

Cc: Mollie McAuliffe

Subject: [External] W/2 Kansas 21/28 JOA dated 4/15/18, Eddy Co., NM, Exhibit "A"

**** Hxternal email. Use caution. ****
Scott,

Attached is the Exhibit “A” for the JOA captioned above.
Please add this to your file, and if you have any questions or concerns, please advise.
Thanks,

Josh Anderson

Petroleum Landman

500 West Texas Ave., Suite 1020

Midland, TX 79701

Phone: (432) 682-3715 | Fax: (432) 685-4170
Celi: (405) 406-8982

'
MEWBOURNE

GiL COMPANY




NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended
recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review,
dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is
prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and
delete this email from your system. Further, any contract terms proposed or purportedly accepted in this email
are not binding and are subject to management’s final approval as memorialized in a separate written
instrument, excluding electronic correspondence, executed by an authorized representative of COG Operating
LLC or its affiliates.



Josh Anderson

From: Josh Anderson

Sent: Tuesday, July 17, 2018 4:18 PM

To: 'Scott Tomlinson'

Subject: Kansas 21/28 W/2 JOA Replacement Pages

Attachments: COG Cover Letter Kansas 21-28 W2 JOA Changes .pdf; Kansas 21-28 W2 JOA
Changes.pdf

Scott,

Attached are the JOA replacement pages and corresponding cover letters, for the above captioned prospect.
if you have any questions, don’t hesitate to ask.
Thanks,

Josh Anderson

Petroleum Landman

500 West Texas Ave., Suite 1020

Midiand, TX 79701

Phone: (432) 682-3715 | Fax: (432) 685-4170
Cell: (405) 406-8982

Y
MEWBOURNE

OIL COMPANY




MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

500 WEST TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701-4279

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715
FACSIMILE (432) 685-4170

April 18, 2018

Via Certified Mail

Crown Oil Partners V, LP
P.O. Box 50820

Midland, Texas

Attn: Brian Arnold

Re:  Kansas “21/28” W2LM Federal No. 1H
2435’ FSL & 330’ FWL (SL) (Sec. 21)
330’ FSL & 330° FWL (BHL) (Sec. 28)
Section 21/28, T24S, R28E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne™) as Operator hereby proposes to form a 480.00 acre Working
Interest Unit (“WIU”) covering the SW/4 of the captioned Section 21 and the W/2 of the captioned
Section 28 for oil and gas production. The targeted interval for the proposed unit is the Wolfcamp
formation. Apparently Crown Oil Partners V, LP (“Crown”) owns 1.05074% interest in the W/2 of the
captioned Section 28 (320.00 gross acres). Accordingly, Crown would own 0.70049% working interest in
the proposed WIU (1.05074% interest X 320.00 gross acres = 3.36237 net acres / 480.00 gross acres =
0.70049% interest in the WIU).

Mewbourne as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced surface
location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 10,515 feet subsurface to evaluate the Wolfcamp Formation.
The proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 17,760 feet. The SW/4 of the
captioned Section 21 and the W/2 of the captioned Section 28 will be dedicated to the well as the
proration unit.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated March 19, 2018 for the
captioned proposed well. In the event your firm elects to participate in the proposed well, please execute
the enclosed AFE and return to me within thirty (30) days. Our Joint Operating Agreement is enclosed.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at janderson@mewbourne.com or
call me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
e

Josh Anderson
Landman



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

500 WEST TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 1020
MIiDLAND, TEXAS 79701-4279

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715
FACSIMILE (432) 685-4170

April 18,2018

Via Certified Mail

Crown Oil Partners V, LP
P.O. Box 50820

Midland, Texas

Attn: Brian Arnold

Re:  Kansas “21/28” WOLM Federal No. 2H
2435’ FSL & 380’ FWL (SL) (Sec. 21)
330’ FSL & 400° FWL (BHL) (Sec. 28)
Section 21/28, T24S, R28E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne™) as Operator hereby proposes to form a 480.00 acre Working
Interest Unit (“WIU”) covering the SW/4 of the captioned Section 21 and the W/2 of the captioned
Section 28 for oil and gas production. The targeted interval for the proposed unit is the Wolfcamp
formation. Apparently Crown Qil Partners V, LP (“Crown”) owns 1.05074% interest in the W/2 of the
captioned Section 28 (320.00 gross acres). Accordingly, Crown would own 0.70049% working interest in
the proposed WIU (1.05074% interest X 320.00 gross acres = 3.36237 net acres / 480.00 gross acres =
0.70049% interest in the WIU).

Mewbourne as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced surface
location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 9,475 feet subsurface to evaluate the Wolfcamp Formation. The
proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 16,765 feet. The SW/4 of the captioned
Section 21 and the W/2 of the captioned Section 28 will be dedicated to the well as the proration unit.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated March 19, 2018 for the
captioned proposed well. In the event your firm elects to participate in the proposed well, please execute
the enclosed AFE and return to me within thirty (30) days. Our Joint Operating Agreement is enclosed.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at janderson@mewbourne.com or
call me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Josh Anderson
Landman



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

500 WEST TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701-4279

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715
FACSIMILE (432) 685-4170

April 18, 2018

Via Certified Mail

Crump Energy Partners 11, LL.C
P.O. Box 50820

Midland, Texas

Attn: Brian Arnold

Re:  Kansas “21/28” W2LM Federal No. 1H
2435’ FSL & 330° FWL (SL) (Sec. 21)
330’ FSL & 330° FWL (BHL) (Sec. 28)
Section 21/28, T24S, R28E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”) as Operator hereby proposes to form a 480.00 acre Working
Interest Unit (“WIU”) covering the SW/4 of the captioned Section 21 and the W/2 of the captioned
Section 28 for oil and gas production. The targeted interval for the proposed unit is the Wolfcamp
formation. Apparently Crump Energy Partners II, LLC (“Crump”) owns 1.05074% interest in the W/2 of
the captioned Section 28 (320.00 gross acres). Accordingly, Crump would own 0.70049% working
interest in the proposed WIU (1.05074% interest X 320.00 gross acres = 3.36237 net acres / 480.00 gross
acres = 0.70049% interest in the WIU).

Mewbourne as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced surface
location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 10,515 feet subsurface to evaluate the Wolfcamp Formation.
The proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 17,760 feet. The SW/4 of the
captioned Section 21 and the W/2 of the captioned Section 28 will be dedicated to the well as the
proration unmit.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated March 19, 2018 for the
captioned proposed well. In the event your firm elects to participate in the proposed well, please execute
the enclosed AFE and return to me within thirty (30) days. Our Joint Operating Agreement is enclosed.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at janderson@mewbourne.com or
call me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
b

Josh Anderson
Landman



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

500 WEST TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701-4279

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715
FACSIMILE (432) 685-4170

April 18,2018

Via Certified Mail

Crump Energy Partners II, LL.C
P.O. Box 50820

Midland, Texas

Attn: Brian Arnold

Re:  Kansas “21/28” WOLM Federal No. 2H
2435 FSL & 380 FWL (SL) (Sec. 21)
330° FSL & 400° FWL (BHL) (Sec. 28)
Section 21/28, T24S, R28E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Mewboume Oil Company (“Mewbourne™) as Operator hereby proposes to form a 480.00 acre Working
Interest Unit (“WIU”) covering the SW/4 of the captioned Section 21 and the W/2 of the captioned
Section 28 for oil and gas production. The targeted interval for the proposed unit is the Wolfcamp
formation. Apparently Crump Energy Partners II, LLC (“Crump”) owns 1.05074% interest in the W/2 of
the captioned Section 28 (320.00 gross acres). Accordingly, Crump would own 0.70049% working
interest in the proposed WIU (1.05074% interest X 320.00 gross acres = 3.36237 net acres / 480.00 gross
acres = 0.70049% interest in the WIU).

Mewboumne as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced surface
location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 9,475 feet subsurface to evaluate the Wolfcamp Formation. The
proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 16,765 feet. The SW/4 of the captioned
Section 21 and the W/2 of the captioned Section 28 will be dedicated to the well as the proration unit.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated March 19, 2018 for the
captioned proposed well. In the event your firm elects to participate in the proposed well, please execute
the enclosed AFE and return to me within thirty (30) days. Our Joint Operating Agreement is enclosed.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at janderson@mewbourne.com or
call me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Josh Anderson
Landman



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

500 WEST TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701-4279

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715
FACSIMILE (432) 685-4170

April 18,2018

Via Certified Mail

Nadel and Gussman Delaware, LLC
P.O. Box 50820

Midland, Texas

Attn: Brian Arnold

Re: Kansas “21/28” W2LM Federal No. 1H
2435° FSL & 330’ FWL (SL) (Sec. 21)
330’ FSL & 330’ FWL (BHL) (Sec. 28)
Section 21/28, T24S, R28E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”) as Operator hereby proposes to form a 480.00 acre Working
Interest Unit (“WIU”) covering the SW/4 of the captioned Section 21 and the W/2 of the captioned
Section 28 for oil and gas production. The targeted interval for the proposed unit is the Wolfcamp
formation. Apparently Nadel and Gussman Delaware, LLC (“Nadel”) owns 0.66363% interest in the W/2
of the captioned Section 28 (320.00 gross acres). Accordingly, Nadel would own 0.44242% working
interest in the proposed WIU (0.66363% interest X 320.00 gross acres = 2.12362 net acres / 480.00 gross
acres = 0.44242% interest in the WIU).

Mewbourne as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced surface
location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 10,515 feet subsurface to evaluate the Wolfcamp Formation.
The proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 17,760 feet. The SW/4 of the
captioned Section 21 and the W/2 of the captioned Section 28 will be dedicated to the well as the
proration unit.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated March 19, 2018 for the
captioned proposed well. In the event your firm elects to participate in the proposed well, please execute
the enclosed AFE and return to me within thirty (30) days. Our Joint Operating Agreement is enclosed.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at janderson@mewbourne.com or
call me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
b

Josh Anderson
Landman



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

500 WEST TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701-4279

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715
FACSIMILE (432) 685-4170

April 18,2018

Via Certified Mail

Nadel and Gussman Delaware, LLC
P.O. Box 50820

Midland, Texas

Attn: Brian Arnold

Re:  Kansas “21/28” WOLM Federal No. 2H
2435” FSL & 380° FWL (SL) (Sec. 21)
330’ FSL & 400° FWL (BHL) (Sec. 28)
Section 21/28, T24S, R28E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne™) as Operator hereby proposes to form a 480.00 acre Working
Interest Unit (“WIU”) covering the SW/4 of the captioned Section 21 and the W/2 of the captioned
Section 28 for oil and gas production. The targeted interval for the proposed unit is the Wolfcamp
formation. Apparently Nadel and Gussman Delaware, LLC (“Nadel””) owns 0.66363% interest in the W/2
of the captioned Section 28 (320.00 gross acres). Accordingly, Nadel would own 0.44242% working
interest in the proposed WIU (0.66363% interest X 320.00 gross acres = 2.12362 net acres / 480.00 gross
acres = 0.44242% interest in the WIU).

Mewbourne as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced surface
location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 9,475 feet subsurface to evaluate the Wolfcamp Formation. The
proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 16,765 feet. The SW/4 of the captioned
Section 21 and the W/2 of the captioned Section 28 will be dedicated to the well as the proration unit.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated March 19, 2018 for the
captioned proposed well. In the event your firm elects to participate in the proposed well, please execute
the enclosed AFE and return to me within thirty (30) days. Our Joint Operating Agreement is enclosed.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at janderson@mewbourne.com or
call me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Josh Anderson
Landman



~ UNITED STATES
F POSTAL SERVICE.

Date: April 20, 2018

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your April 20, 2018 request for delivery information on
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9402810699945030802029. The delivery record

shows that this item was delivered on April 20, 2018 at 10:24 am in MIDLAND, TX
79705. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

%Wan@

50830
I ulte

Signature of Recipient :

Address of Recipient :

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Atin: Brian Arnold

Crown Qil Partners V,LP

PO BOX 50820

MIDLAND, TX 79710

Reference #: Kansas Propspect 21/28 JA
ltem ID: Kansas Propspect 21 28




~ UNITED STATES
’; POSTAL SERVICE.

Date: April 20, 2018

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your April 20, 2018 request for delivery information on
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9402810699945030801862. The delivery record

shows that this item was delivered on April 20, 2018 at 10:24 am in MIDLAND, TX
79705. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

%Wan 5.

50820
2ane

Signature of Recipient :

Address of Recipient :

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Attn: Brian Arnold

Nadel and Gussman Delaware, LLC

PO BOX 50820

MIDLAND, TX 79710

Reference #: Kansas Propspect 21/28 JA
ltem ID: Kansas Propspect 21 28




Josh Anderson

From: Josh Anderson

Sent: Tuesday, July 17, 2018 4:20 PM

To: 'Brian Arnold’

Subject: Kansas 21/28 W/2 JOA Replacement Pages

Attachments: BC Cover Letter Kansas 21-28 W2 JOA Changes .pdf; Kansas 21-28 W2 JOA Changes.pdf
Brian,

Attached are the JOA replacement pages and corresponding cover letters, for the above captioned prospect.
If you have any questions, don’t hesitate to ask.
Thanks,

Josh Anderson

Petroleum Landman

500 West Texas Ave., Suite 1020

Midland, TX 79701

Phone: (432) 682-3715 | Fax: (432) 685-4170
Cell: (405) 406-8982

V|
MEWBOURNE
OIL COMPANY




Josh Anderson

From: Josh Anderson

Sent: Monday, July 23, 2018 11:18 AM

To: '‘Brian Arnold'

Subject: RE: W/2 Kansas 21/28 JOA dated 4/15/18, Eddy Co., NM, Exhibit "A"
Brian,

We did, but when it was prepared, Devon was still in title. We are having Federal abstracts being prepared currently
that should be here any day. When those get in, | will let you know.

Thanks,

Josh Anderson

Petroleum Landman

500 West Texas Ave., Suite 1020

Midland, TX 79701

Phone: (432) 682-3715 | Fax: (432) 685-4170
Cell: (405) 406-8982

\%
OIL COMPANY

From: Brian Arnold [mailto:barnold@bcoperating.com]

Sent: Thursday, July 19, 2018 2:58 PM

To: Josh Anderson

Subject: RE: W/2 Kansas 21/28 JOA dated 4/15/18, Eddy Co., NM, Exhibit "A"

Josh,

One more guestion on this deal and hopefully I can get this put to bed, has MOC conducted title at the Federal level on
NMNM-36975 as it pertains to the W/2 of Section 28? And if so does that title reflect ownership in Crown V, Crump IlI
and N&G?

Thank you,

Brian Arnold, Jr.

From: Josh Anderson <janderson@Mewbourne.com>

Sent: Tuesday, July 17, 2018 8:43 AM

To: Brian Arnold <barnold@bcoperating.com>

Subject: RE: W/2 Kansas 21/28 JOA dated 4/15/18, Eddy Co., NM, Exhibit "A"

Brian,

We show that interest going to MRO as well. We actually show you guys owning an interest in the W/2 of Section 28,
that was derived from Devon.



We're showing Devon conveying an interest in OGL USA NMNM-36975 to Crown Qil Partners V, LP, Crump Energy
Partners ll, LLC, & Nadel and Gussman Delaware, LLC in the W/2 of Sec. 28-245-28E, Eddy Co., NM, but can’t find that
subsequently conveyed to Marathon.

| also asked Matt Brown at MRO about it, and he said that it wasn’t in the PSA either.
Thanks,

Josh Anderson

Petroleum Landman

500 West Texas Ave., Suite 1020

Midland, TX 79701

Phone: (432) 682-3715 | Fax: (432) 685-4170
Cell: (405) 406-8982

2\
MEWBOURNE
OiL COMPANY

From: Brian Arnold [mailto:barnold@bcoperating.com]

Sent: Monday, July 16, 2018 4:29 PM

To: Josh Anderson

Subject: RE: W/2 Kansas 21/28 JOA dated 4/15/18, Eddy Co., NM, Exhibit "A"

Good Afternoon Josh — 1 am still working on this proposal, the interest that you show as owned by Crown V, Crump Il
and N&G is in the SW/4 of Section 21, T24S-R28E correct?

| have attached a curative assignment from BC et al to MRO for the leases in Section 21, let me know if this does not
clear up the interest.

Thank you,

Brian Arnold, Jr.

From: Josh Anderson <janderson@Mewbourne.com>

Sent: Wednesday, June 20, 2018 4:27 PM

To: Brian Arnold <barnold@bcoperating.com>

Subject: W/2 Kansas 21/28 JOA dated 4/15/18, Eddy Co., NM, Exhibit "A"

Brian,

Attached is the Exhibit “A” for the JOA captioned above.

Please add this to your file, and if you have any questions or concerns, please advise.
Thanks,

Josh Anderson

Petroleum Landman

500 West Texas Ave., Suite 1020

Midiand, TX 79701

Phone: (432) 682-3715 | Fax: (432) 685-4170
Cell: (405) 406-8982




r”

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

500 WEST TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701-4279

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715
FACSIMILE (432) 685-4170

April 13,2018

Via Certified Mail

T.I.G. Properties, L.P.
P.O. Box 10508
Midland, TX 79702

Re:  Kansas “21/28” W2LM Federal No. 1H
2435° FSL & 330 FWL (SL) (Sec. 21)
330’ FSL & 330’ FWL (BHL) (Sec. 28)
Section 21/28, T24S, R28E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”) as Operator hereby proposes to form a 480.00 acre Working
Interest Unit (“WIU”) covering the SW/4 of the captioned Section 21 and the W/2 of the captioned
Section 28 for oil and gas production. The targeted interval for the proposed unit is the Wolfcamp
formation. Apparently T.I.G. Properties L.P. (“TIG”) owns 0.62500% interest in the SW/4 of the
captioned Section 21 (160.00 gross acres). Accordingly, TIG would own 0.20833% working interest in
the proposed WIU (0.62500% interest X 160.00 gross acres = 1.00000 net acres / 480.00 gross acres =
0.20833% interest in the WIU).

Mewbourne as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced surface
location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 10,515 feet subsurface to evaluate the Wolfcamp Formation.
The proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 17,760 feet. The SW/4 of the
captioned Section 21 and the W/2 of the captioned Section 28 will be dedicated to the well as the
proration unit.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated March 19, 2018 for the
captioned proposed well. In the event your firm elects to participate in the proposed well, please execute
the enclosed AFE and return to me within thirty (30) days. Our Joint Operating Agreement to follow.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at janderson@mewbourne.com or
call me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Josh Anderson
Landman



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

500 WEST TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701-4279

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715
FACSIMILE (432) 685-4170

April 13,2018

Via Certified Mail

T.1.G. Properties, L.P.
P.O. Box 10508
Midland, TX 79702

Re:  Kansas “21/28” WOLM Federal No. 2H
2435° FSL & 380° FWL (SL) (Sec. 21)
330° FSL & 400° FWL (BHL) (Sec. 28)
Section 21/28, T24S, R28E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”) as Operator hereby proposes to form a 480.00 acre Working
Interest Unit (“WIU”) covering the SW/4 of the captioned Section 21 and the W/2 of the captioned
Section 28 for oil and gas production. The targeted interval for the proposed unit is the Wolfcamp
formation. Apparently T.I.G. Properties L.P. (“TIG”) owns 0.62500% interest in the SW/4 of the
captioned Section 21 (160.00 gross acres). Accordingly, TIG would own 0.20833% working interest in
the proposed WIU (0.62500% interest X 160.00 gross acres = 1.00000 net acres / 480.00 gross acres =
0.20833% interest in the WIU).

Mewbourne as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced surface
location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 9,475 feet subsurface to evaluate the Wolfcamp Formation. The
proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 16,765 feet. The SW/4 of the captioned
Section 21 and the W/2 of the captioned Section 28 will be dedicated to the well as the proration unit.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated March 19, 2018 for the
captioned proposed well. In the event your firm elects to participate in the proposed well, please execute
the enclosed AFE and return to me within thirty (30) days. Our Joint Operating Agreement to follow.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at janderson@mewbourne.com or
call me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
A b

Josh Anderson
Landman



™ UNITED STATES
’; POSTAL SERVICE.

Date: May 2, 2018
Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your May 2, 2018 request for delivery information on your
Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945030693776. The delivery record
shows that this item was delivered on May 2, 2018 at 10:07 am in MIDLAND, TX 79701.
The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient : @WM
Q O OWRNE

Address of Recipient : R vt 10K
134D

1250%

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

T.1.G Properties, L.P.
PO Box 10508
Midland, TX 79702
Reference #: Kansas "21/28" W2LM FED NO. 1H JA
ltem ID: Kansas 21 28 W2LM NO 1




MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

500 WEST TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701-4279

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715
FACSIMILE (432) 685-4170

April 18,2018

Via Certified Mail

T.I.G. Properties, L.P.
P.O. Box 10508
Midland, TX 79702

Re:  Working Interest Unit
Mewbourne’s Kansas 21/28 Prospect
Section 21/28, T24S, R28E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for your further handling regarding the captioned prospect and lands is our Operating
Agreement dated April 15, 2018, along with an extra set of signature pages. The Operating
Agreement is to coincide with the well proposal/AFE I sent by letter dated April 13, 2018.

Regarding the above, please have the AFE, Operating Agreement and extra set of signature
pages executed and return only the extra set of signature pages and AFE to me whereby you will
retain the Operating Agreement for your file.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at
janderson@mewbourne.com or call me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
%/( Ade

Josh Anderson
Landman



UNITED STATES
F POSTAL SERVICE.

Date: April 23, 2018

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your April 23, 2018 request for delivery information on
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9402810699945030795932. The delivery record

shows that this item was delivered on April 23, 2018 at 12:11 pm in MIDLAND, TX
79701. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient : ﬂ W
SOS NS W=

Address of Recipient :

Q A e D¢ OK

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

T.1.G Properties, L.P.

PO Box 10508

Midland, TX 79702

Reference #: Kansas 21/28 Prospect JA
ltem ID: Kansas 21 28 Prospect




Josh Anderson

From: Josh Anderson

Sent: Tuesday, June 26, 2018 10:38 AM

To: Pam Burke

Subject: RE: Kansas 28/21 Prospect, Sec. 28 & 21-24S-28E, Eddy Co., NM

Sounds good, thanks Pam!

~Josh

From: Pam Burke [mailto:pam@iversongroup.net]
Sent: Tuesday, June 26, 2018 10:01 AM

To: Josh Anderson
Subject: RE: Kansas 28/21 Prospect, Sec. 28 & 21-245-28E, Eddy Co., NM

Josh

Andy has been in and out of the office. | will shoot him an email to see if the lverson’s have come to any conclusions on
TIG Properties participating, or not, on all of the Mewbourne wells.

Pam

From: Josh Anderson [mailto:janderson@Mewbourne.com]

Sent: Thursday, June 21, 2018 3:57 PM

To: Pam Burke <pam@iversongroup.net>

Subject: RE: Kansas 28/21 Prospect, Sec. 28 & 21-24S-28F, Eddy Co., NM

Pam,
Just following up to see if you guys are close to executing the AFEs and JOA.
Thanks,

Josh Anderson

Petroleum Landman

500 West Texas Ave., Suite 1020

Midland, TX 79701

Phone: (432) 682-3715 | Fax: (432) 685-4170
Celi: (405) 406-8982

\%
MEWBOURNE

CiL COMPANY

From: Josh Anderson
Sent: Wednesday, April 25, 2018 4:21 PM

To: pam@iversongroup.net
Subject: Kansas 28/21 Prospect, Sec. 28 & 21-24S-28E, Eddy Co., NM

Pam,



Per our conversation, attached are the corresponding AFEs for all four of the wells to be drilled, and signature pages for
the E/2 JOA for the above captioned prospect.

If you have any questions or comments, please don’t hesitate to ask.
Sorry again for the mix up.
Thanks,

Josh Anderson
Petroleum Landman

500 West Texas Ave., Suite 1020
Midland, TX 79701

Phone: (432) 682-3715 | Fax: (432) 685-4170
Cell: (405) 406-8982

V|
MEWBOURNE

OiL COMPANY



Josh Anderson

From: Josh Anderson

Sent: Tuesday, July 17, 2018 10:49 AM

To: 'Pam Burke'

Subject: RE: Kansas 28/21 Prospect, Sec. 28 & 21-24S-28E, Eddy Co., NM
Pam,

Thanks for all of those. Yes, | still need your signature pages for the W/2 Kansas JOA that is dated April 15, 2018.
Also, if you would go ahead and mail us the originals, I'd appreciate it!
Thanks,

Josh Anderson

Petroleum Landman

500 West Texas Ave., Suite 1020

Midland, TX 79701

Phone: (432) 682-3715 | Fax: (432) 685-4170
Cell: (405) 406-8982

\

OIL COMPANY

From: Pam Burke [mailto:pam@iversongroup.net]

Sent: Tuesday, July 17, 2018 10:30 AM

To: Josh Anderson

Subject: RE: Kansas 28/21 Prospect, Sec. 28 & 21-24S-28E, Eddy Co., NM

Josh,

| apologize for taking so long in getting the AFEs and JOA signature pages back to you on the four wells in the Kansas
21/28 Prospect. We have received a total of 30 AFEs under TIG Properties ownership under Section 21, this includes the
8 Mewbourne proposed wells. Thus, it has taken a while to evaluate and figure out just what is going on with all the
wells proposed (by three different companies). | guess the NMOCD is the determining factor in who gets the drilling
permits, etc.?

Attached are the four AFEs for the Kansas wells, along with signature pages from the Joint Operating
Agreements. Please go over the signature pages, as | am not sure that these cover both the JOA’s. Let me know if there
are other pages that need to be signed and | can pull them out of the complete JOA for Andrew to sign.

Pam

From: Josh Anderson [mailto:janderson@Mewbourne.com]
Sent: Thursday, June 21, 2018 3:57 PM

To: Pam Burke <pam@iversongroup.net>
Subject: RE: Kansas 28/21 Prospect, Sec. 28 & 21-24S-28E, Eddy Co., NM

Pam,



Just foliowing up to see if you guys are close to executing the AFEs and JOA.

Thanks,

Josh Anderson

Petroleum Landman

500 West Texas Ave., Suite 1020

Midland, TX 79701

Phone: (432) 682-3715 | Fax: (432) 685-4170
Cell: (405) 406-8982

v
QIL COMPANY

From: Josh Anderson
Sent: Wednesday, April 25, 2018 4:21 PM

To: pam@iversongroup.net
Subject: Kansas 28/21 Prospect, Sec. 28 & 21-245-28E, Eddy Co., NM

Pam,

Per our conversation, attached are the corresponding AFEs for all four of the wells to be drilled, and signature pages for
the E/2 JOA for the above captioned prospect.

If you have any questions or comments, please don’t hesitate to ask.
Sorry again for the mix up.
Thanks,

Josh Anderson

Petroleum Landman

500 West Texas Ave., Suite 1020

Midland, TX 79701

Phone: (432) 682-3715 | Fax: (432) 685-4170
Cell: (405) 406-8982

V)
QL COMPRANY




MEWBOURNE

OIL COMPANY

AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

Well Name: ]Kansas 21/28 W2LM Fed #1H

l Prospect: lWoIfcamﬂShale j

Location: [SL: 2435' FSL & 330" FWL (21); BHL: 330' FSL & 330' FW

L (28)

| county: [Eday |sT:{ Nm |

Sec. Blk:l:] Survey: l

| Twp: [ 245 | RNG:[28E|Prop. TvD: [ 10515 | TmMD:[17760]

INTANGIBLE COSTS 0180 CODE TCP CODE cC

Regulatory Permits & Surveys 0180-0100 $20,000} 0180-0200

Location / Road / Site / Preparation 0180-0105 $75,000[0180-0205 $25,000

Location / Restoration 0180-0106 $200,000j{ 0180-0206 $30,000

Daywork / Turnkey / Footage Drilling 34 days drlg / 4 days comp @ $19000/d 0180-0110 $727,000}[0180-0210 $85,400

Fuel 1500 gal/day @ 2.40/gal 0180-0114 $162,700([ 0180-0214 $217,000

Mud, Chemical & Additives 0180-0120 $225,000]| 0180-0220

Horizontal Drillout Services Coil Tbg Drillout 0180-0222 $160,000

Cementing 0180-0125 $95,000( 0180-0225 $30,000

Logging & Wireline Services 0180-0130 $2,000)| 0180-0230 $360,000

Casing / Tubing / Snubbing Service 0180-0134 $20,000}0180-0234 $80,000

Mud Logging 0180-0137 $20,000

Stimulation 45Stg 18.0 MM gal / 18.0 MM Ib 0180-0241 $2,710,000

Stimulation Rentals & Other 0180-0242 $150,000

Water & Other 0180-0145 $50,0004{ 0180-0245 $540,000

Bits 0180-0148 $81,000( 0180-0248 $4,000

Inspection & Repair Services 0180-0150 $40,000( 0180-0250 $5,000

Misc. Air & Pumping Services 0180-0154 0180-0254 $10,000

Testing & Flowback Services 0180-0158 $15,000|l 0180-0258 $30,000

Completion / Workover Rig 0180-0260 $10,500

Rig Mobilization 0180-0164 $120,000

Transportation 0180-0165 $20,000[ 0180-0265 $20,000

Welding Services 0180-0168 $5,000i[ 0180-0268 $15,000

Contract Services & Supervision 0180-0170 $55,500|0180-0270 $33,000

Directional Services Includes Vertical Control 0180-0175 $300,000

Equipment Rental 0180-0180 $262,800j[ 0180-0280 $30,000

Well / Lease Legal , 0180-0184 $5,000|| 0180-0284

Well / Lease Insurance g’ : S — 0180-0185 $5,500|( 0180-0285

Intangible Supplies § : 0180-0188 $8,000{ 0180-0288 $10,000

Damages | 0180-0190 $5,000i[0180-0290

ROW & Easements § ATTACHMENTD 0180-0192 0180-0292 $1,000

Pipeline Interconnect . | 0180-0293

Company Supervision e e S o 0180-0195 $177,600|( 0180-0295 $105,600

Overhead Fixed Rate 0180-0196 $10,000)) 0180-0296 $20,000

Well Abandonment 0180-0198 0180-0298

Contingencies 10% (TCP) 10% (CC) 0180-0199 $270,700|[ 0180-0299 $468,200
TOTAL $2,977,800 $5,149,700

TANGIBLE COSTS 0181

Casing (18.1" - 30" 0181-0793

Casing (10.1" - 19.0") 450'- 13 3/8" 54.5# J-55 ST&C @ $35.90/ft 0181-0794 $17,300

Casing (8.1" - 10.0")  2500'- 9 5/8" 40# N-80 LT&C @ $27.61/ft 0181-0795 $73,800

Casing (6.1" - 8.0") 10940' - 7" 26# P-110 LT&C @ $27.76/ft 0181-0796 $324,400

Casing (4.1" - 6.0% 8000' -4 1/2" 13.5# P-110 LTC @ $13.66/ft 0181-0797 $116,800

Tubing (2" -4") 0181-0798

Drilling Head 0181-0860 $40,000

Tubing Head & Upper Section 0181-0870 $30,000

Horizontal Completion Tools Completion Liner Hanger 0181-0871 $70,000

Sucker Rods 0181-0875

Subsurface Equipment 0181-0880

Artificial Lift Systems 0181-0884

Pumping Unit 0181-0885

Surface Pumps & Prime Movers 1/2 VRU/SWD Pump/Circ Pump 0181-0886 $35,000

Tanks - Qil 3 - 750 bbl 0181-0890 $55,000

Tanks - Water 3 - 750 bbl 0181-0891 $60,000

Separation / Treating Equipment 30"x10'x1k# 3 ph/36"x15'x1k# Hor 3ph/Gun bbl 0181-0895 $45,000

Heater Treaters, Line Heaters 8'x20'x75# HT 0181-0897 $23,000

Metering Equipment 0181-0898 $14,000

Line Pipe & Valves - Gathering 1/4 Mile Gas & 12" Wir 0181-0900 $60,000

Fittings / Valves & Accessories 0181-0906 $60,000

Cathodic Protection 0181-0908 $8,000

Electrical Instailation 0181-0909 $50,000

Equipment Instailation 0181-0910 $40,000

Pipeline Construction 1/4 Mile Steel & Poly 0181-0920 $50,000
TOTAL $455,500 $716,800

SUBTOTAL $3,433,300 $5,866,500
TOTAL WELL COST $9,299,800

Extra Expense Insurance

O

| elect to be covered by Operator's Extra Expense Insurance

and pay my proportionate share of the premium.

Operator has secured Extra Expense Insurance covering costs of well control, clean up and redrilling as estimated in Line ltem 0180-0185.

O

I elect to purchase my own well control insurance policy.

If neither box is checked above, non-operating working interest owner elects to be covered by Operator's well control insurance.

Prepared by: T. Cude Date; 3/19/2018
Company Approval: 7€~ "J"zz—é(. Date:  3/19/2018
Joint Owner Interest: Amount:
Joint Owner Name: Signature:

File: Kansas 21-28 W2LM Fed #1H AFE xlsx

Revised: 10/20/2017




MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

Well Name: |Kansas 21/28 WOLM Fed #2H

I Prospect: {WolfcampSand I

Location: |§L: 2435' FSL & 380" FWL (21); BHL: 330" FSL & 400' FWL (28)

| County: |Eddy |sT:| Nm |

Sec. | 21/28 Blk:l_' Survey:l

| Twp: | 245 | RNG:| 28E |Prop. TvD:| 9475 | TmD:| 16765 |

INTANGIBLE COSTS 0180 CODE TCP CODE cC

Regulatory Permits & Surveys 0180-0100 $20,000}{ 0180-0200

Location / Road / Site / Preparation 0180-0105 $75,000|[0180-0205 $25,000

Location / Restoration 0180-0106 $200,000]{0180-0206 $30,000

Daywork / Turnkey / Footage Dirilling 28 days drlg / 4 days comp @ $19000/d 0180-0110 $599,000[ 0180-0210 $85,400

Fuel 1500 gal/day @ 2.40/gal 0180-0114 $137,400(|0180-0214 $217,000

Mud, Chemical & Additives 0180-0120 $225,000(| 0180-0220

Horizontal Drillout Services Coil Thg Drillout 0180-0222 $160,000

Cementing 0180-0125 $95,000(|0180-0225 $30,000

Logging & Wireline Services 0180-0130 $2,000{(0180-0230 $360,000

Casing / Tubing / Snubbing Service 0180-0134 $20,000(| 0180-0234 $80,000

Mud Logging 0180-0137 $20,000

Stimulation 45 Stg  18.0 MM gal/ 18.0 MM Ib 0180-0241 $2,710,000

Stimulation Rentals & Other . 0180-0242 $150,000

Water & Other 0180-0145 $50,0004| 0180-0245 $540,000

Bits 0180-0148 $81,000] 0180-0248 $4,000

Inspection & Repair Services 0180-0150 $40,000( 0180-0250 $5,000

Misc. Air & Pumping Services 0180-0154 0180-0254 $10,000

Testing & Flowback Services 0180-0158 $15,000(|0180-0258 $30,000

Completion / Workover Rig 0180-0260 $10,500

Rig Mobilization 0180-0164 $120,000

Transportation 0180-0165 $20,000|0180-0265 $20,000

Welding Services 0180-0168 $5,000}| 0180-0268 $15,000

Contract Services & Supervision 0180-0170 $46,500/ 0180-0270 $33,000

Directional Services Includes Vertical Control 0180-0175 $240,000

Equipment Rental 0180-0180 $224,300}{0180-0280 $30,000

Well / Lease Legal 0180-0184 $5,000]{ 0180-0284

Well / Lease Insurance 0180-0185 $5,200|[ 0180-0285

Intangible Supplies 0180-0188 $8,000}{ 0180-0288 $10,000

Damages 0180-0190 $5,000/0180-0290

ROW & Easements 0180-0192 0180-0292 $1,000

Pipeline Interconnect 0180-0293

Company Supervision 0180-0195 $148,800}{ 0180-0295 $105,600

Overhead Fixed Rate 0180-0196 $10,000} 0180-0296 $20,000

Well Abandonment 0180-0198 0180-0298

Contingencies 10% (TCP) 10% (CC) 0180-0199 $241,700{0180-0299 $468,200
TOTAL $2,658,900 $5,149,700

TANGIBLE COSTS 0181

Casing (19.1" - 30") 0181-0793

Casing (10.1" - 19.0") 450'- 13 3/8" 54.5# J-55 ST&C @ $35.90/ft 0181-0794 $17,300

Casing (8.1" - 10.0") 2500'-95/8" 40# N-80 LT&C @ $27.61/ft 0181-0795 $73,800

Casing (6.1" - 8.0 9900' - 7" 26# P-110 LT&C @ $27.76/ft 0181-0796 $293,600

Casing (4.1" - 6.0" 8000' - 4 1/2" 13.5# P-110LTC @ $13.66/ft 0181-0797 $116,800

Tubing (2" -4") 9010' - 2 7/8" 6.5# L-80 EUE 8rd @ $4.74/ft 0181-0798 $45,700

Drilling Head 0181-0860 $40,000

Tubing Head & Upper Section 0181-0870 $30,000

Horizontal Completion Tools Completion Liner Hanger 0181-0871 $70,000

Sucker Rods 0181-0875

Subsurface Equipment 0181-0880

Artificial Lift Systems Gas Lift Valves 0181-0884 $15,000

Pumping Unit 0181-0885

Surface Pumps & Prime Movers 1/2 VRU/SWD Pump/Circ Pump 0181-0886 $35,000

Tanks - Qil 3 - 750 bbl 0181-0890 $55,000

Tanks - Water 3 - 750 bbl 0181-0891 $60,000

Separation / Treating Equipment 30"x10'x1k# 3 ph/36"x15'x1k# Hor 3ph/Gun bbl 0181-0895 $45,000

Heater Treaters, Line Heaters 8'x20'x75# HT 0181-0897 $23,000

Metering Equipment 0181-0898 $14,000

Line Pipe & Valves - Gathering 1/4 Mile Gas & 12" Witr 0181-0900 $60,000

Fittings / Valves & Accessories 0181-0906 $60,000

Cathodic Protection 0181-0908 $8,000

Electrical Installation 0181-0909 $50,000

Equipment Installation 0181-0910 $40,000

Pipeline Construction 1/4 Mile Steel & Poly 0181-0920 $50,000
TOTAL $424,700 $777,500

SUBTOTAL $3,083,600 $5,927,200
TOTAL WELL COST $9,010,800

Extra Expense Insurance

O

1 elect to be covered by Operator's Extra Expense Insurance and pay my proportionate share of the premium.

Operator has secured Extra Expense Insurance covering costs of well control, clean up and redrilling as estimated in Line Item 0180-0185.

O

| elect to purchase my own well control insurance policy.

If neither box is checked above, non-operating working interest owner elects to be covered by Operator's well control insurance.

Prepared by: T. Cude Date: 3/19/2018
Company Approval:  7°Z- aJAZZﬁ(_ Date:  3/19/2018
Joint Owner Interest: Amount:
Joint Owner Name: Signature:

File: Kaneac 21-28 WOl M Fed #2H AFE xlex

Reavised: 10/20/2017




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL. CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND

PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING,

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 16312

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE

COUNTY OF SANTAFE )
) ss. :
STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) \

James Bruce, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states:

l. [ am over the age of 18, and have personal knowledge of the matters stated herein.
2. [ am an attorney for Mewbourne Oil Company.
3. Mewbourne Oil Company has conducted a good faith, diligent effort to find the

names and correct addresses of the interest owners entitled to receive notice of the application
filed herein.

4. Notice of the application was provided to the interest owners, at their last known

addresses, by certified mail. Copies of the notice letter and certified return receipts are attached
hereto as Attachment A.

5. Applicant has complied with the notice provision: J of Divisig;ligulations.
AL

Iﬁmes Bruce
NIOSWAOREALO before me this __in day of July, 2018 by James

Jose Soto
NOTARY PUBLIC

N\ STATE OF NEW MEXICO //%
My CommissiofVEXpiiER E’@%#&*—L—ag‘ Mg% /

[ N{j‘ry Pul{,l/(c

ZL{L(

SUBS(
Bruce.

EXHIBIT




JAMES BRUCE
ATTORNEY AT LAW

POST OFFICL BOX 1056
SANTA FE, NEYW MEXICO 87504

369 MONTEZUMA, NO. 213
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

(505) 982-2043 (Phone)
(505) 660-6612 (Cell)
(505) 982-2151 (Fax)

jamesbrueiraol.com

July 2, 2018

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

To: Persons on Exhibit A

Ladies and gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of an application for compulsory pooling, filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division by Mewbourne Oil Company, regarding Wolfcamp wells in the SW/4 of

Section 21 and the W/2 of Section 28, Township 24 South, Range 28 East, NMPM, Eddy
County, New Mexico.

This matter is scheduled for hearing at 8:15 a.m. on Thursday, July 26, 2018, in Porter Hall at the
Division’s offices at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not
required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest who may be affected by the
application, you may appecar and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a
party of record will preclude you from contesting this matter at a later date.

A party appearing In a Division case 1s required by Division Rules to file a Pre-Hearing
Statement no later than Thursday, July 19, 2018. This statement must be filed with the Division’s
Santa Fe office at the above address, and should include: The names of the party and his or her
attorney; a concise statement of the case; the names of the witnesses the party will call to testify

at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and identification of
any procedural matters that need to be resolved prior to the hearing

V/e{)} truly yours,.

[, . F
e Z//?\L‘
James Bruce

ttorney for Mewbourne Oil Company

ATTACHMENT

o e e 4 T



COG Operating LLLC

600 W. IHinois Avenue

Midland, Vexas 79701

Atin: Outside Operated Propertics

Crown Oil Partners V, L.P:

Crump Energy Partners 11, LLC;
Nadel and Gussiman Delaware, 1L1LC
P.0. Box 50820

Midland, Texas 79710
Attn: Brian Amold

A

EXHIBIT

Fasken Land and Minerals, Lid.
G101 Holiday Tl Road
Midland, Texas 79707

Attn: Ms. Linda Hicks

TLG. Properties, L.P.
P.O. Box 1343
Midland, Texas 79702

Marathon Oil Permian LLC
3555 San Felipe Strect
Houston, Texas 77056
Attn: Mr. Matt Brown
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND

PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING,

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 16312

VERIFIED STATEMENT OF CHARLES CROSBY

COUNTY OF MIDLAND )
) ss.
STATE OF TEXAS )

Charles Crosby, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states:
1. [ am over the age of 18, and have personal knowledge of the matters stated herein.

2. I am a geologist for Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne"), and 1 am familiar
with the geological maltters involved in this case. I have been qualified by the Division as an
cxpert petroleum geologist.

3. The following geological plats are attached hereto:

(a) Attachment A is a structure map on the top of the Wolfcamp formation. It shows

that structure dips gently to the east. It also shows Wolfcamp wells in the area, and a line
of cross-section.

(b) Attachment B is a north-south cross section. The well logs on the cross-section
give a representative sample of the Wolfcamp formation in this area. The target zone for
the Kansas 21/28 WOLM Fed. Well No. 2H is the upper Wolfcamp sand, and for the
Kansas 21/28 W2LM Fed. Well No. 1H it is a lower Wolfcamp shale. Both zones are
continuous and uniformly thick across the well unit.

4., I conclude from the maps that:
(@) The horizontal spacing unit is justified from a geologic standpoint.

(b)  Lach quarter section in the unit, whether in the Wolfcamp sand well or the
Wolfcamp shale well, will contribute more or less equally to production.

(¢)  There is no faulting or other geologic impediment on the area which will affect
the drilling of the subject wells.

EXHIBIT 3

o A A TR T B i N 02



5. Attachment C contains information from other Wolfcamp wells drilled in this
area. There are both standup and laydown wells in this arca, and Mewbourne sees no difference
in production whether wells are standup or laydown.

6. Attachment D contains the horizontal drilling plans for the two proposed wells.

The producing interval cach proposed well will be orthodox.

Charles Cro%




VERIFICATION

STATE OF TEXAS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF MIDILAND )

Charles Crosby, being duly swomn upon his oath, deposes and states that: He is a
geologist for Mewbourne Oil Company; he is authorized to make this verification on its behalf;
he has read the foregoing statement, and knows the contents thereof, and the same is true and

correct to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief.
> T
e

Charles Crosby

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this £ 9 ¢ day of July, 2018 by Charles
Crosby.

My Commission Expires: % - 2~ {7 - }( &4 l/
Notaxy/?ubhefj

JUDY K. TAYLOR |
Notary ID# 1027187

/) My Commission Expires }
Y August 28, 2019
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Mewbourne Oil Company

Eddy County, New Mexico NAD 83
Kansas 21/28 WOLM Fed #2H

Sec 21, T24S, R28E

SL: 2635' FNL & 360' FWL, Sec 21
BHL: 330' FSL & 400" FWL, Sec 28

Plan: Design #1

Standard Planning Report

27 April, 2018
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Planning Report

Database: Hobbs Local Co-ordinate Reference: Site Kansas 21/28 WOLM Fed #2H
Company: Mewbourne Oil Company TVD Reference: WELL @ 3058.0usft (Original Well Elev)
Project: Eddy County, New Mexico NAD 83 MD Reference: WELL @ 3058.0usft (Original Well Elev)
Site: Kansas 21/28 WOLM Fed #2H North Reference: Grid
Well: Sec 21, T24S, R28E Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Wellbore: BHL: 330" FSL & 400' FWL, Sec 28
Design: Design #1
Project Eddy County, New Mexico NAD 83
Map System: US State Plane 1983 System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: North American Datum 1983
Map Zone: New Mexico Eastern Zone
e e e e e S - - —
[Slte Kansas 21/28 WOLM Fed #2H ‘
Site Position: Northing: 437,785.00 usft L atitude: 32.2033329
From: Map Easting: 613,495.00 usft  Longitude: -104.1000422
Position Uncertainty: 0.0usft Slot Radius: 13.3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.12°
! Well Sec 21, T24S, R28E 1
I
Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 437,785.00 usft Latitude: 32.2033329
+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 613,495.00 usft Longitude: -104.1000422 -
Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 3,058.0 usft Ground Level: 3,031.0 usft
Wellbore BHL: 330" FSL & 400' FWL, Sec 28 !
i Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength !
; ) V) (nT) |
IGRF2010 4/26/2018 6.98 59.91 47,866
i Design Design #1 ]
Audit Notes:
Version: Phase: PROTOTYPE Tie On Depth: 0.0
] Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +ELW Direction
! {usft) (usft) {usft) W]
' 0.0 0.0 0.0 179.28
t Plan Sections ]
|
{
! Measured Vertical Dogleg Buitd TJurn |
§ Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +NJ-S +EI-W Rate Rate Rate TFO |
| {usft) ) *) {usft) {usft) {usft) (°100usft)  (°/100usft)  (°/100usft) ) Target ]
| i
0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,500.0 0.00 0.00 2,500.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,523.6 0.35 90.00 2,523.6 0.0 0.1 1.50 1.50 0.00 90.00
8,969.0 0.35 80.00 8,968.9 0.0 339 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8,992.7 0.00 0.00 8,992.5 0.0 40.0 1.50 -1.50 0.00 180.00 KOP @ 8993'
9,743.5 90.10 179.58 9,470.0 -478.3 435 12.00 12.00 0.00 179.58
16,987 .4 90.10 179.58 9,457.0 -7,722.0 97.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 BHL: 330" FSL & 400
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Database:
Company:

Project:
Site:
Well:
Wellbore:
Design: '

Planned Survey

Hobbs

Mewbourne Oil Company

Eddy County, New Mexico NAD 83
Kansas 21/28 WOLM Fed #2H

Sec 21, T24S, R28E

BHL: 330’ FSL & 400’ FWL, Sec 28
Design #1

Measured Vertical
Depth inclination Azimuth Depth
{usft) ) ) (usft)

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0

SL: 2635' FNL & 360" FWL, Sec 21

100.0 0.00 0.00 100.0
200.0 0.00 0.00 200.0
300.0 0.00 0.00 300.0
400.0 0.00 0.00 400.0
500.0 0.00 0.00 500.0
600.0 0.00 0.00 600.0
700.0 0.00 0.00 700.0
800.0 0.00 0.00 800.0
900.0 0.00 0.00 900.0
1,000.0 0.00 0.00 1,000.0
1,100.0 0.00 0.00 1,100.0
1,200.0 0.00 0.00 1,200.0
1,300.0 0.00 0.00 1,300.0
1,400.0 0.00 0.00 1,400.0
1,500.0 0.00 0.00 1,500.0
1,600.0 0.00 0.00 1,600.0
1,700.0 0.00 0.00 1,700.0
1,800.0 0.00 0.00 1,800.0
1,900.0 0.00 0.00 1,900.0
2,000.0 0.00 0.00 2,000.0
2,100.0 0.00 0.00 2,100.0
2,200.0 0.00 0.00 2,200.0
2,300.0 0.00 0.00 2,300.0
2,400.0 0.00 0.00 2,400.0
2,500.0 0.00 0.00 2,500.0
2,523.6 0.35 90.00 2,523.6
2.600.0 0.35 90.00 2,600.0
2,700.0 0.35 90.00 2,700.0
2,800.0 0.35 90.00 2,800.0
2,900.0 0.35 90.00 2,900.0
3,000.0 0.35 90.00 3,000.0
3,100.0 0.35 90.00 3,100.0
3,200.0 0.35 90.00 3,200.0
3,300.0 0.35 90.00 3,300.0
3.400.0 0.35 90.00 3,400.0
3,500.0 0.35 90.00 3,500.0
3,600.0 0.35 90.00 3,600.0
3,700.0 0.35 90.00 3,700.0
3,800.0 0.35 90.00 3,800.0
3,900.0 0.35 90.00 3,900.0
4,000.0 0.35 90.00 4,000.0
4,100.0 0.35 90.00 4,100.0
4,200.0 0.35 90.00 4,200.0
4,300.0 0.35 90.00 4,300.0
4,400.0 0.35 90.00 4,400.0
4,500.0 0.35 90.00 4,500.0
4,600.0 0.35 90.00 4,600.0
4,700.0 0.35 90.00 4,700.0
4,800.0 0.35 90.00 4,800.0
4,900.0 0.35 90.00 4,900.0
5,000.0 0.35 90.00 5,000.0
5,100.0 0.35 90.00 5,100.0

Planning Report

Local Co-ordinate Reference:
TVD Reference:

MD Reference:
North'Reference:

Survey Calculation Method:

Vertical
+N/-S +E/-W Section
{usft) {usfty {usft)

0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 a.0 00
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
00 0.0 00
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.1 0.0
0.0 0.5 0.0
0.0 1.2 0.0
0.0 1.8 0.0
0.0 24 0.0
0.0 3.0 0.0
0.0 36 0.0
0.0 4.3 0.1
0.0 4.9 0.1
0.0 55 0.1
0.0 6.1 0.1
0.0 6.7 0.1
0.0 7.3 0.1
0.0 8.0 0.1
0.0 8.6 0.1
0.0 9.2 0.1
0.0 9.8 0.1
0.0 104 0.1
0.0 11.1 0.1
0.0 1.7 0.1
0.0 12.3 0.2
0.0 129 0.2
0.0 13.5 0.2
0.0 14.1 0.2
0.0 14.8 0.2
0.0 154 0.2
0.0 16.0 0.2

Site Kansas 21/28 WOLM Fed #2H
WELL @ 3058.0usft {Original Well Elev)
WELL @ 3058.0usft (Original Well Elev)
Grid

Minimum Curvature

Dogleg Build Turn '

Rate Rate Rate |

(°/100usft) {°/100usft) {°1100usft) ]
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
1.50 1.50 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
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Database:
Company:

Project:
Site:
Well:
Woellbore:
Design: -

Planned Survey

Hobbs

Mewbourne Qil Company

Eddy County, New Mexico NAD 83
Kansas 21/28 WOLM Fed #2H

Sec 21, T24S, R28E

BHL: 330" FSL & 400° FWL, Sec 28
Design #1

i Measured Vertical

f Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth

‘ {usft) ) ) {usft)
5,200.0 0.35 90.00 5,199.9
5,300.0 0.35 90.00 5,299.9
5,400.0 0.35 90.00 5,399.9
5,500.0 0.35 90.00 5,499.9
5,600.0 0.35 90,00 5,599.9
5,700.0 0.35 90.00 5,699.9
5,800.0 0.35 90.00 5,799.9
5,900.0 0.35 90.00 5,899.9
6,000.0 0.35 90.00 5,999.9
6,100.0 0.35 90.00 6,099.9
6,200.0 0.35 90.00 6,199.9
6,300.0 0.35 90.00 6,299.9
6,400.0 0.35 90.00 6,399.9
6,500.0 0.35 90.00 6,499.9
6,600.0 035 90.00 6,599.9
6,700.0 0.35 90.00 6,699.9
6,800.0 0.35 90.00 6,799.9
6,900.0 0.35 90.00 6,899.9
7,000.0 0.35 90.00 6,999.9
7.100.0 0.35 90.00 7,099.9
7,200.0 0.35 90.00 7.199.9
7.300.0 0.35 90.00 7,299.9
7.400.0 0.35 90.00 7.399.9
7,500.0 0.35 90.00 7,499.9
7.600.0 0.35 90.00 7.599.9
7.700.0 0.35 90.00 7,699.9
7.800.0 0.35 90.00 7.799.9
7.900.0 0.35 90.00 7.899.9
8,000.0 0.35 90.00 7.999.9
8,100.0 0.35 90.00 8,099.9
8,200.0 0.35 90.00 8,199.9
8,300.0 0.35 90.00 8.299.9
8,400.0 0.35 90.00 8,399.9
8,500.0 0.35 90.00 8.499.9
8,600.0 0.35 90.00 8,599.9
8,700.0 0.35 90.00 8,699.9
8,800.0 0.35 90.00 8,799.9
8,900.0 0.35 90.00 8,899.9
8,969.0 0.35 90.00 8,968.9
8,992.7 0.00 0.00 8,9925

KOP @ 8993’
9,000.0 0.88 179.58 8,999.9
9,100.0 12.88 179.58 9,099.0
9,200.0 24.88 179.58 9,1934
9,300.0 36.88 179.58 9,279.1
9,400.0 48.88 179.58 9,352.2
9,500.0 60.88 179.58 9,409.7
9,600.0 72.88 179.58 9,448.8
9,630.1 76.50 179.58 9,456.8
FTP: 2341' FSL & 400" FWL, Sec 28

9,700.0 84.88 179.58 9,468.1
9,743.5 90.10 179.58 9,470.0

LP:2229'FSL&400'FWL, Sec 21

Planning Report

Local Co-ordinate Reference:
TVD Reference:

MD Reference:

North Reference:

Survey Calculation Method:

Vertical
+N/-S +E/I-W Section
(usft) (usft) (usft)

0.0 16.6 0.2
0.0 17.2 0.2
0.0 17.9 0.2
0.0 18.5 0.2
0.0 19.1 0.2
0.0 19.7 0.2
0.0 203 0.3
0.0 21.0 0.3
0.0 21.6 0.3
0.0 222 0.3
0.0 228 0.3
0.0 23.4 0.3
0.0 24.0 0.3
0.0 247 0.3
0.0 253 0.3
0.0 259 0.3
0.0 26.5 0.3
c.0 271 03
0.0 27.8 03
0.0 284 0.4
0.0 29.0 0.4
0.0 296 0.4
0.0 30.2 0.4
0.0 30.8 0.4
0.0 31.5 0.4
0.0 321 0.4
0.0 32.7 0.4
0.0 33.3 0.4
0.0 33.9 0.4
0.0 34.6 0.4
0.0 35.2 0.4
0.0 35.8 0.4
0.0 36.4 0.5
0.0 37.0 0.5
0.0 37.6 0.5
0.0 38.3 0.5
0.0 38.9 0.5
0.0 39.5 0.5
0.0 39.9 05
0.0 40.0 0.5
-0.1 40.0 06
-12.0 40.1 12,5
-44 3 40.3 448
-95.5 40.7 96.0
-163.5 41.2 164.0
-245.1 41.8 2456
-336.9 425 3374
-366.0 42.7 366.5
4348 43.2 4354
-478.3 435 478.8

Site Kansas 21/28 WOLM Fed #2H
WELL @ 3058.0usft (Original Well Elev)
WELL @ 3058.0usft (Original Well Elev)
Grid

Minimum Curvature

Dogleg Build Turn
Rate Rate Rate
(°1100usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
1.50 -1.50 0.00
12.00 12.00 0.00
12.00 12.00 0.00
12.00 12.00 0.00
12.00 12.00 0.00
12.00 12.00 0.00
12.00 12.00 0.00
12.00 12.00 0.00
12.00 12.00 0.00
12.00 12.00 0.00
12.00 12.00 0.00
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Database:
Company:

Project:
Site:
Well:
Waellbore:
Design:

Planned Survey

Hobbs

Mewbourne Qil Company

Eddy County, New Mexico NAD 83
Kansas 21/28 WOLM Fed #2H

Sec 21, T24S8, R28E

BHL: 330" FSL & 400' FWL, Sec 28
Design #1

Planning Report

Local Co-ordinate Reference:
TVD Reference:

MD Reference:

North Reference:
Survey Calgulation Method:

Site Kansas 21/28 WOLM Fed #2H

WELL @ 3058 .0Qusft (Original Well Elev)
WELL @ 3058.0usft (Original Well Elev)

Grid

Minimum Curvature

]

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn {
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate |
(usft) © ) {usft) {usft) (usft) {ustt) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft) (°1100usft) {

9,800.0 90.10 179.58 9,469.9 -534.8 43.9 535.3 0.00 0.00 0.00 ‘
9,900.0 90.10 179.58 9,469.7 -634.8 447 635.3 0.00 0.00 0.00

10,000.0 90.10 179.58 9,469.5 -734.8 454 735.3 0.00 0.00 0.00 ;
10,100.0 90.10 179.58 9.469.4 -834.8 46.2 835.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
10,200.0 90.10 179.58 9,469.2 -934.8 46.9 935.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
10,300.0 90.10 179.58 9,469.0 -1,034.8 47.6 1,035.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
10,400.0 90.10 179.58 9,468.8 -1,134.8 48.4 1,135.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
10,500.0 90.10 179.58 9,468.6 -1,234.8 49.1 12353 0.00 0.00 0.00
10,600.0 90.10 179.58 9,468.5 -1,334.8 49.9 1,335.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
10,700.0 90.10 179.58 9,468.3 -1,434.8 50.6 1,435.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
10,800.0 90.10 179.58 9,468.1 -1,534.8 51.3 1,535.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
10,900.0 90.10 179.58 9,467.9 -1,634.8 521 1,635.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
11,000.0 90.10 179.58 9,467.7 -1,734.8 52.8 1,735.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
11,100.0 90.10 179.58 9,467.6 -1,834.8 53.5 1,835.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
11,200.0 90.10 179.58 9,467.4 -1,934.7 543 1,935.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
11,300.0 90.10 179.58 9,467.2 -2,034.7 55.0 2,0353 0.00 0.00 0.00
11,400.0 90.10 179.58 9,467.0 -2,134.7 55.8 2,1353 0.00 0.00 0.00
i 11,500.0 90.10 179.58 9,466.8 -2,234.7 56.5 2,235.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
11,600.0 90.10 179.58 9,466.7 -2,334.7 57.2 2,3353 0.00 0.00 0.00
11,700.0 90.10 179.58 9,466.5 -2,434.7 58.0 2,4353 0.00 0.00 0.00
11,800.0 90.10 179.58 9,466.3 -2,534.7 58.7 2,535.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
11,900.0 90.10 179.58 9,466.1 -2,634.7 59.4 2,635.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,000.0 90.10 179.58 9,466.0 -2,7347 60.2 2,7353 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,100.0 90.10 179.58 9,465.8 -2,834.7 60.9 2,835.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,200.0 90.10 179.58 9,465.6 -2,9347 61.7 2,9353 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,300.0 90.10 179,58 9,465.4 -3,034.7 62.4 3,035.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,400.0 90.10 179.58 9,465.2 -3,134.7 63.1 3,135.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,500.0 90.10 179.58 9,465.1 -3,234.7 63.9 3,235.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,600.0 90.10 179.58 9,464.9 -3,334.7 64.6 3,3353 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,700.0 90.10 179.58 9,464.7 -3,434.7 65.4 3,4353 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,800.0 90.10 179.58 9,464.5 -3,534.7 66.1 3,5635.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,900.0 90.10 179.58 9,464.3 -3,634.7 66.8 3,635.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,000.0 90.10 179.58 9,464.2 -3,734.7 67.6 3,735.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,100.0 90.10 179.58 9.464.0 -3,834.7 68.3 3.835.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,200.0 90.10 179.58 9,463.8 -3,934.7 69.0 3,935.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,300.0 90.10 179.58 9,463.6 -4,034.7 69.8 4,035.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,4000 90.10 179.58 9,463.4 -4,134.7 70.5 4,135.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,500.0 90.10 179.58 9,463.3 -4,234.7 713 4,235.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,600.0 90.10 179.58 9,463.1 -4,334.7 72.0 4,335.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,700.0 90.10 179.58 9,462.9 -4,434.7 727 4,435.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,800.0 90.10 179.58 9,462.7 -4,534.7 735 4,535.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,900.0 90.10 179.58 9,462.5 -4,634.7 74.2 4,635.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,000.0 90.10 179.58 9,462.4 -4,734.7 74.9 4,735.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,100.0 90.10 179.58 9,462.2 -4,834.7 75.7 4,835.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,200.0 90.10 179.58 9,462.0 -4,934.7 76.4 4,935.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,300.0 90.10 179.58 9,461.8 -5,034.7 77.2 5,035.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,400.0 90.10 179.58 9,461.6 -5,134.7 77.9 5,135.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,500.0 90.10 179.58 9461.5 -5,234.7 78.6 5,235.2 Q.00 Q.00 0.00
14,600.0 90.10 179.58 9,461.3 -5,334.7 79.4 5,335.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,700.0 90.10 179.58 9,461.1 -5,434.6 80.1 5,435.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,800.0 90.10 179.58 9,460.9 -5,534.6 80.9 5,535.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,900.0 90.10 179.58 9,460.7 -5,634.6 81.6 5,635.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
15,000.0 90.10 179.58 9,460.6 -5,734.6 82.3 5,735.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
15,100.0 90.10 179.58 9,460.4 -5,834.6 83.1 5,835.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Database: Hobbs

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company

Project: Eddy County, New Mexico NAD 83
Site: Kansas 21/28 WOLM Fed #2H
Well: Sec 21, T24S, R28E

Wellbore: BHL: 330" FSL & 400° FWL, Sec 28
Design: Design #1

t Planned Survey

Planning Report

Local Co-ordinate Reference:
TVD:-Reference:
MD Reference:
North Reference:
Survey Calculation Method:

Site Kansas 21/28 WOLM Fed #2H

WELL @ 3058.0usft (Original Well Elov)
WELL @ 3058.0usft {Original Well Elev)

Grid

Minimum Curvature

|
i Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn I
! Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +EI-W Section Rate Rate Rate
l (usft) © © {usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft) (21100usft)
' 15,200.0 90.10 179.58 9,460.2 -5,934.6 83.8 5,935.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
15,300.0 90.10 179.58 9,460.0 -6,034.6 845 6,035.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
15,400.0 90.10 179.58 9,459.8 -6,134.6 85.3 6,135.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
15,500.0 90.10 179.58 9,459.7 -6,234.6 86.0 6,235.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
15,600.0 90.10 179.58 9,459.5 -6,334.6 86.8 6,335.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
15,700.0 90.10 179.58 9,459.3 -6,434.6 87.5 6,435.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
15,800.0 90.10 179.58 9,459.1 -6,534.6 88.2 6,535.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
15,9800.0 90.10 179.58 9,459.0 -6,634.6 89.0 6,635.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
16,000.0 90.10 179.58 9,458.8 -6,734.6 89.7 6,735.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
16,100.0 90.10 179.58 9,458.6 -6,834.6 90.4 6,835.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
16,200.0 90.10 179.58 9,458.4 -6,934.6 91.2 6,935.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
16,300.0 90.10 179.58 9,458.2 -7,034.6 91.9 7.035.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
16,400.0 90.10 179.58 9,458.1 -7,134.6 92.7 7.135.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
16,500.0 90.10 179.58 9,457.9 -7,2346 93.4 7.2352 0.00 0.00 0.00
16,600.0 90.10 179.58 9,457.7 -7,334.6 94.1 7,335.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
16,700.0 90.10 179.58 9,457.5 -7,4346 949 7,435.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
16,800.0 90.10 179.58 9,457.3 -7,534.6 95.6 7,535.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
16,900.0 90.10 179.58 9,457.2 -7,6346 96.4 76352 Q.00 0.00 0.00
16,9874 90.10 179.58 9,457.0 -7,722.0 97.0 77226 0.00 0.00 0.00
BHL: 330' FSL & 400" FWL, Sec 28
1 Design Targets !
| i
I Target Name 1
- hit/miss target Dip Angle - Dip Dir. TVD +NI/-8 +E/I-W Northing Easting |
- Shape ) e {ustt) (ustt) (usft) (ustt) (usf) Latitude Longitude
SL: 2635' FNL & 360" FV 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 437,785.00 613,495.00 32.2033329 -104,1000422
- plan hits target center
- Point
KOP @ 8993' 0.00 0.00 8,992.5 0.0 40.0 437,785.00 613,535.00 32.2033326 -104.0999129
- plan hits target center
- Point
FTP: 2341' FSL & 400" F 0.00 0.00 9,456.8 -366.0 42.7 437,419.00 613,537.71 32.2023265 -104.0999067
- plan hits target center
- Point
BHL: 330" FSL & 400" FVv 0.00 0.00 9,457.0 -7,722.0 97.0 430,063.00 613,592.00 32.1821053 -104.0997828
- plan hits target center
- Point
LP: 2229' FSL & 400' FV 0.00 0.00 9.470.0 -478.3 43.5 437,306.70 613,538.50 32.2020178 -104.0999049 :
- plan hits target center
- Point
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Opcrator: Mewboume Oil Company
Kansas 21/28 W2ILL.M Fed TH

Leasc Namc:

Kop

9929.04

Mewbourne Oil Company

SURVEY CALCULATION REPORT

Minimum Curvature Calculations

SL: 2635 FNL & 330 FWL Secc 21-245-28E

Target KBTVD:
Target Angle:
Section Plane:

Declination Corrected to True North:

10,502 Feet

89.94 Degrees

179.68 Degrees
6.63 Degrees

BHL: 330 FSL & 330 FWL Sec 28-245-28E Bit to Survey Offset: 44 Feet

+Above

Survey Measured  Drift Azimuth Course TVD Vertical  +N/-§  +E/-W  Closure  Closure ~Below

No. Depth-ft (Deg.) (Deg.) Length (Fecet) Section  (Feet) (Feet)  Distance  Direction BUR DLS KBTVD Target
T/ 9929.04 0.00 179.68 N/A 9929.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 N/A N/A 9929.0 573.0
1 10018.99 8.99 17968 §9.94428 10018.6 1.0 <10 0.0 7.0 1797 10.0 10.0 10018.6  483.4
2 1010893 17.99 17968 89.94428 101060 28.0 -28.0 02 28.0 179.7 10.0 10.0  10106.0 3960
3 10198.88 26.98 17968 89.94428 10189.0 62.4 -62.4 0.3 624 1797 10.0 10.0 101889 313.1
4 10288.82 35.98 17968 §9.94428  10265.6 1093 -109.3 06 1093 1797 100 10.0 10265.5  236.5
S 1037876 44.97 17968 89.94428 103340 1676 -167.6 09 1676 179.7 10.0 10.0 103338 1682
6 10468.71 53.97 17968  89.94428 103924 2359 2359 1.3 2359 1797 10.0 10.0 10392.1 1099
7 1055885 62.96 17988 8994428 104394 3125 3125 1.7 3125 1797 10.0 100 10439.1 62.9
8 1064860 7196 17968 89.94428  10473.8 3955  -395.5 2.2 3955 1797 10.0 10.0 104734 28.6
9 10738.54 80.95 17968  89.94428 104949 4828 4828 2.7 4828 1797 10.0 100 10494.4 1.6
10 10828.49 89.94 17968 89.94428 105020 5724 .5724 32 5724 1797 10.0 10.0  1050%.4 0.6
11 10900.00 89.94 17868 71.514996  10502.1 6439  -643.9 3.6 6439 1797 0.0 0.0 10501.4 0.6
12 11000.00 89.94 179.68 100 105022 7439  .743.9 4.1 7439 1797 0.0 0.0 10501.4 0.6
13 1110000 89.94 179.68 100 105023 8439 -8439 4.7 8439 1797 0.0 0.0 10501.4 0.6
t4 1120000 89.94 179.68 100 105024 9439 9439 5.2 9439 1797 0.0 0.0 10501.4 0.6
15 11300.00 89.94 179.68 100 10502.5 10439 .10439 5.8 10439 1797 0.0 0.0 10501.4 0.6
16 1140000 89.94 17968 100 10502.6 (1439 -1143.9 6.3 11439 1797 0.0 0.0 10501.4 0.6
17 11500.00 89.94 179.68 100 105027 12439 -12439 69 12439 1797 0.0 0.0 105014 0.6
18 11600.00 89.94 179.68 100 10502.8 13439 -13439 7.4 13439 1797 0.0 00 105014 0.6
19 11700.00 89.94 179.68 100 10502.8 14439 -14439 8.0 14439 179.7 0.0 0.0 10504 0.6
2 11800.00 89.94 179.68 100 105029 15439 -15439 85 15439 179.7 0.0 0.0 105014 0.6
2 11900.00 89.94 179.68 100 10503.0 16439 -16439 9.1 16439 1797 0.0 0.0 10501.4 0.6
22 1200000 89.94 17968 100 10503.1 17439 -17439 97 17439 1797 0.0 0.0 105014 0.6
23 1210000 89.94 17968 100  10503.2 18439 -1843.9 102 18439 1797 0.0 0.0 105014 0.6
24 1220000 89.94 179.68 100 10503.3 19439 -19439 10.8 19439 179.7 0.0 0.0 105014 0.6
25 12300.00 89.94 179.68 100 10503.4 20439 -20439 1.3 20439  179.7 0.0 0.0 105014 0.6
26 12400.00 89.94 179.68 100 10503.5 21439 -2143.9 11.9 21439 179.7 0.0 0.0 105014 0.6
27 1250000 89.94 179.68 100 10503.6 22439 .22439 12.4 22439 1797 0.0 0.0 10501.4 0.6
28 12600.00 29.94 179.68 100 10503.7 23439 .23439 13.0 23439 179.7 0.0 0.0 10501.4 0.6
29 1270000 89.94 179.68 100 10503.8 24439 -24439 13.5 24439 179.7 0.0 0.0 105014 0.6
30 1280000 8994 17968 100 10503.9 25439 -25439 141 25439 1797 0.0 0.0 105014 0.6
31 12900.00 89.94 179.68 100 10504.0 26439 -26439 14.6 26439 179.7 0.0 0.0 10501.4 0.6
32 1300000 89.94 179.68 100 10504.1 27439 -27439 15.2 27439 1797 0.0 0.0 105014 0.6
33 13100.00 89.94 179.68 100 105042 28439 -28439 157 28439 1797 0.0 0.0 105014 0.6
34 13200.00 89.94 17968 100 105043 29439 .29439 16.3 29439 179.7 0.0 0.0 10501.4 0.6
35 13300.00 89.94 17968 100 10504.4 30439 -3043.9 16.8 30439 179.7 0.0 0.0 10501.4 0.6
36 1340000 89.94 17968 100 105045 31439 -31439 174 31439 1797 0.0 0.0 10501.4 0.6
37 13500.00 89.94 179.68 100 10504.6 32439 -32439 18.0 32439 179.7 0.0 0.0 105014 0.6
38 13600.00 89.94 179.68 100 105047 33439 -33439 18.5 33439 179.7 0.0 0.0 105014 0.6
39 1370000 89.94 179.68 100 10504.8 34439 .34439 19.1 34439 179.7 0.0 0.0 10501.4 0.6
40 13800.00 89.94 17968 100 10504.9 35439 -35439 19.6 35439 179.7 0.0 0.0 105014 0.6
41 1390000 89.94 179.68 100 10505.0 36439 -3643.9 202 36439 1797 0.0 0.0 105014 0.6
42 14000.00 89.94 179.68 100 10505.1 37439 -37439 20.7 37439 1797 0.0 0.0 105014 0.6
43 1410000 89.94 179.68 100 105052 3843.9 . .3843.9 21.3 38439 179.7 0.0 0.0 10501.4 0.6
44 1420000 89.94 179.68 100 10505.3 39439 -3943.9 21.8 39439 179.7 0.0 0.0 10501.4 0.6
45 14300.00 89.94 179.68 100 105054 40439 40439 224 40439 1797 0.0 0.0 105014 0.6
46 14400.00 89.94 179.68 100 105055 41439 41439 229 41439 1797 0.0 0.0 10501.4 0.6
47 1450000 89.94 179.68 100 10505.6 42439 42438 235 42439 1797 0.0 0.0 10501.4 0.6
48 14600.00 89.94 179.68 100 10505.7 43439 43438 24.0 43439 179.7 0.0 0.0 10501.4 0.6
49 14700.00 89.94 17968 100 10505.8 44439 44438 246 44439 179.7 0.0 0.0 10501.4 0.6
50 14800.00 89.94 179.68 100 10505.9 45439 45438 25.1 45439 1797 0.0 0.0 105014 0.6
I 14900.00 29.94 179.68 100 10506.0 46439 -4643.8 257 46439 179.7 0.0 0.0 10501.4 0.6
52 15000.00 89.94 179.68 100 10506.1 47439 47438 26.3 47439 179.7 0.0 0.0 105014 0.6
53 1510000 89.94 179.68 100 10506.2 4843.9 48438 26.8 48439 1797 0.0 0.0 105014 0.6
S4 - 15200.00 89.94 179.68 100 10506.3 49439 49438 274 49439 179.7 0.0 0.0 10501.4 0.6
55 15300.00 89.94 17968 100 10506.3 50439 -5043.8 279 50439 179.7 0.0 0.0 10501.4 0.6
86 15400.00 89.94 179.68 100 105064 51439 -51438 285 51439 1797 0.0 0.0 10501.4 0.6

10502.00
89.94

DRIFT

1E-12
0.15698238
0.31396477
0.47094715
0.62792953
0.78491191
0.9418943
1.09887668
1.255859006
141284145
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.5698238)
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982343
1.569823R83
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
[.569823%3
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982343
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383

AZIMUTH
(RADIANS) (RADIANS)

KAL)
3.4
34
314
314
314
314
14
la
314
314
3.14
314
14
3.4
314
114
314
3.4
3.4
34
14
14
AT
314
314
14
34
314
kR L)
314
14
KAL)
3.14
314
314
34
314
314
3.14
3.14
3.4
ERL}
314
34
314
314
34
314
314
34
3.14
314
34
314
314
314

HVALUE!
0.15698238
0.15698238
0.15698238
0.1569823%
0.1569823%
0.15698238
0.15698238
0.15698238
0.15698238
0.15698238

1E-10
{E-10
tE-10
1E-10
1E-10
i-10




o
o x

61
62
63
64
[N
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
5
78
16
77
78
79
&)
81
82
83
84

15500.00
15600.00
15700.00
15800.00
15900.00
16000.00
16100.00
18200.00
16300.00
16400.00
16500.00
16600.00
16700.00
16800.00
16900,00
17000.00
17100.00
17200.00
17300.00
17400.00
17500.00
17600.00
17700.00
17800.00
17900.00
18000.00
18026.99
168026.99

89.94
89.94
89.94
89.94
89.94
89.94
8994
89,94
89.94
8994
89,94
89.94
89.94
89.94
89.94
89.94
8994
89.94
89.94
8992
89.94
89.94
88.94
83.94
89.94
8994
89.94
89.94

179.68
179.68
17968
179.68
179.68
179.68
179.68
179.68
179.68
179.68
179.66
179.68
179.88
179.68
179.68
17968
179.68
179.68
179.68
17968
179.68
179,68
179.68
179.68
179.68
179.68
17968
179.66

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
26.993435
0

10506.5
10506.6
10506.7
10506.8
10506.9
10507.0
10507.1
10507.2
105073
10507.4
10507.5
10507.6
10507.7
10507.8
10507.9
10508.0
10508.1
10508.2
10508.3
10508.4
10508.5
10508.6
10508.7
10508.8
10508.9
10509.0
10509.0
10509.0

52439
5343.9
5443.9
5543.9
5643.9
57439
58439
5943.9
6043.9
61439
6243.9
6343.9
6443.9
6543.9
6643.9
6743.9
6843.9
6943.9
7043.9
71439
72439
73439
74439
75439
7643.9
77439
77109
77709

-5243.8
-5343.8
-5443 8
-5543.8
-5043.8
-5743.8
-5843.%
~5943 %
-6043.8
-6143.8
~6243.8
-6343.8
-6443.8
-6543.8
-6643.8
-6743.8
-6843.8
-6943.8
-7043.8
-71433
-7243.8
-7343.8
-7443.8
-7543.8
-7643.8
-7743.8
-7770.8
-77170.8

29.0
29.6
30.1
30.7
31.2
31.8
323
32.9
335
34,0
346
35.1
357
36.2
36.8
373
379
3R4
39.0
39.5
40.1
40.6
41.2
418
423
429
430
43.0

52439
5343.9
54439
5543.9
56439
57439
5843.9
59439
6043.9
61439
6243.9
6343.9
6443.9
6543.9
6643.9
6743.9
6843.9
6943.9
7043.9
7143.9
7243.9
7343.9
7443.9
7543.9
7643.9
7743.9
7770.9
77709

179.7
179.7
179.7
179.7
179.7
179.7
179.7
179.7
179.7
179.7
179.7
179.7
179.7
179.7
179.7
179.7
179.7
179.7
179.7
179.7
179.7
179.7
179.7
1793
1797
179.7
179.7
179.7

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
HDAVIQ!

0.0
HDAVIO!

10501.4
10501.4
10501.4
10501.4
10501.4
10501.4
105014
10501.4
10501.4
10501.4
10501.4
10501.4
10501.4
10501.4
10501.4
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10501.4
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10501.4
10501.4
10501.4
10501.4
10501.4
10501.4
10501.4
10501.4
10501.4
10501.4

0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6

0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6

0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6

1.56982343
1.569823%3
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1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982183
1.569823%3
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
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1.56982383
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1.56982383
1.56982343
1.56982383
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1.56982383
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1.56982383
1.569823R3
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1.56982383
1.56982383
1.56982383
1.569823%3

3.14
3.14
114
114
304
304
14
314
304
34
314
314
114
314
304
314
314
3.14
314
3.4
34
3.14
3.4
314
14
314
34
RAL)

1E-10
1E-10
iE-10
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1E-10
LE-10
{E-10
1E-10
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1E-10
1E-10
1E-10
1E-10
1E-10
1E-10
LE-10
1E-10
tE-10
tE-10
tE-10
1E-10
1E-10
1E-10
1E-10
1E-10





